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TRUST THE N°1 WIPER

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks. * Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte

**2012 Automotive News PACE Awards in the Product Innovation category. PACE (« Premier Automobile Suppliers Contributions to Excellence ») Awards 2012  dans la catégorie Innovations Produit 

FAITES CONFIANCE

SPÉCIALISTE N°1 DES SYSTÈMES D'ESSUYAGE en 1ère monte, Valeo innove et introduit sur le marché
de la rechange les dernières innovations 1ère monte dans ses gammes premium

1st wiper blade
1er balai d'essuie-glace

 

1st O.E. Flat Blade
available in 

the Aftermarket
1er balai plat d'origine disponible 

sur le marché de la rechange

Valeo innovation 
1st Flat Blade 

upgrade 
1er balai plat adaptable Valeo

1st Valeo Rear
“Integrated” Wiper

Blade and Arm
1er bras balai arrière

"intégré" Valeo

1st electronised
motor

1er moteur éléctronisé

As the N°1 O.E. WIPER SYSTEM SPECIALIST,
Valeo innovates and introduces to the aftermarket
the latest O.E. innovations on its premium brands

Birth of 
Silencio™ range

Naissance de la gamme Silencio™

Valeo innovation 
Invention of 

the wear indicator
Valeo invente le témoin d'usure

1st Valeo 
Flat Blade Rear
1er balai plat arrière Valeo
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2007 2009 20102008 2011 2012 2013 2016 20172014 2015 2018

SYSTEM SPECIALIST
AU N°1 DE L'ESSUYAGE

1st AquaBlade™

available in 
the Aftermarket
1er Aquablade™ disponible 

sur le marché de la rechange

1st Hybrid blade 
in Valeo ranges

1er balai hybride dans 
les gammes Valeo

VALEO WIPER SYSTEMS in �gures
VALEO SYSTEME D'ESSUYAGE en quelques chiffres

+8000 EMPLOYEES
to meet customer satisfaction
Employés pour répondre aux besoins de nos clients

+130 MILLION wiper
blades produced by Valeo in 2017
Millions de balais fabriqués par Valeo en 2017*

1/3of new vehicles in Europe is
equipped with a Valeo wiper motor, in 2016.
Des nouveaux véhicules en Europe est équipé 
de moteurs d'essuie-glaces Valeo en 2016.

HU22
HU22

HU22

HU
22

HU
22

HU
22

Valeo wiper blades produced
per second in the world*
Balais d'essuie-glaces Valeo produits
chaque seconde dans le monde

+6 716 Valeo wiper system research
 and development Centres  
Centres de recherches et de développement 
Valeo dédiés aux systèmes d'essuyage 

Valeo wiper system plants in the world
Sites de production Valeo dans le monde

AquaBlade™ 

Innovation
Innovation AquaBlade™

HydroConnect™

launch
Lancement de 

la gamme HydroConnect™

1st Valeo 
Flat Blade 

Multiconnection 
1er balai plat multi-connexion Valeo

2008 2016

2018

**
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Expand your expertise with Valeo
Développez votre expertise avec Valeo

the original

™
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SERVICE
Service

SUMMARY
SOMMAIRE

FIND YOUR REFERENCES WITH "MyValeoParts" APP
Téléchargez l'application "MyValeoParts" pour trouver vos références

162 ADAPTORS AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
Adaptateurs et instructions de montage

174 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
Symboles et abréviations 

BUYERS GUIDE
Correspondance référence courte / référence longue

24 APPLICATION LIST
Liste d’applications véhicules

4 SILENCIO™ AND HYDROCONNECT™ 
RANGE PRESENTATION
Présentation des gammes Silencio™ et HydroConnect™

 

145 IAM/OES CROSS LIST
Cross IAM / OES

158

™
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VALEO, THE N°1 Wiper System original 
equipment manufacturer, offers the aftermarket

DISCOVER
DÉCOUVREZ

SILENCIO™ , l'Original 
pour les clients qui recherchent exactement le même balai
d'essuie-glaces que celui monté à l'origine : balai conventionnel, hybride, plat ou arrière

SILENCIO™, the Original
for customers looking for the exact same blade
as the original conventional, hybrid, �at and
rear wiper blades

Hybrid
VH122 > VH136

Hybride

Flat Blade
VF300 > VF944

Balai plat

AquaBlade™

VA300 > VA312

AquaBlade™

Rear
VR1 > VR276

Arrière

Conventional
V24 > V65

VM11 > VM222

Conventionnel

Valeo, N°1 des systèmes d'essuyage en 1ère monte, offre sur le marché de la rechange une            gamme de balais d'essuie-glaces premium pour répondre aux différents besoins

*Except for hybrid blades
*À l'exception des balais hybrides

™

VH122VH122VM201VM201 VF300VF300

VR1VR1

VA302VA302

VA302
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a full range of premium wiper blades to address
different needs

DISCOVER 
DÉCOUVREZ

HYDROCONNECT™, source de performance
pour les clients à la recherche d'une gamme optimisée avec une couverture de parc maximale
pour les balais avant et arrière

HYDROCONNECT™, source of Performance 
for customers looking for an optimised range covering
maximum car parc coverage for both front and
rear applications

Multiconnexion
avant

Connexion 
adaptable

Multi-connexion
arrière

Front
multi-connection

HF35 > HF80

Upgrade
connection
HU35 > HU70

Rear
connection

HR24>HR45

Valeo, N°1 des systèmes d'essuyage en 1ère monte, offre sur le marché de la rechange une            gamme de balais d'essuie-glaces premium pour répondre aux différents besoins

HF22HF22

HF22

HU22HU22

HU22

HR24HR24

Only 42 part numbers for optimised stock
Seulement 42 références pour un stock optimisé

MADE IN EUROPE*
Fabriqué en Europe
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PERFECT FIT
MONTAGE PARFAIT

ENHANCED DURABILITY
Exclusive rubber coating
UNE DURABILITÉ AMÉLIORÉE. 
Revêtement exclusif de la lame

Balais 
100% métal

Balais 
classiques

Curved 
blades

Washer
ramp

Spoiler

Balais 
courbes

Rampe 
d'arrosage

Spoiler

*Wear indicator on some Performance part numbers - Exclusivity Valeo IAM in Europe
*Témoin d'usure sur certaines références Performance - Exclusivité Valeo sur le marché européen de la rechange
**Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks
**Part de marché mondiale 2017  en valeur sur les véhicule tourisme en 1ère monte

Performance

*
OK REPLACE OK REPLACE OK REPLACE

SILENCIO™ conventional range 
covers all O.E. speci�cations available on the market:
standard, metal, curved, spoiler and washer ramp.
SILENCIO™ La gamme de balais conventionnels 
couvre toutes les spéci�cités d'origine disponibles sur le marché : 
balai standard, métal, courbe, avec spoiler ou rampe d'arrosage.

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

™

100% Metal 
blades

Classic
blade

* *

Standard 

6



CONVENTIONAL BLADE 
BALAI CONVENTIONNEL

Connection - Connexion

A5 A17A H J

M1 M2 M3 R U

25
 S

in
gl

e 
bl

ad
es

 +
 1

9 
sp

ec
i�

c 
ki

ts(2
)

17
 S

in
gl

e 
bl

ad
es

(1
)

Re
�l

l

V1
V2
V3
V4
V5
-
V28
V35
V38
V40
V41
V43
V45
V46
V48
V50
V51
V53
V55
V58
-
-
VM4
VM7
VM11
VM15
VM16
VM17
VM18
VM19
VM20
-
VM22
VM23
VM24
VM25
VM28
VM29
VM44
VM104
VM105
VM106
VM107
VM108
VM110
VM111
VM112
VM201
VM202
VM203
VM206
VM207
VM208
VM209
VM210
VM211
VM212
VM213
VM214
VM215
VM216
VM217
VM218
VM220
VM221
VM222

New short code
Nouveau code court

Old short code
Ancien code court

V1
V2
V3
V4
V5
V24
V28
V35
V38
V40
V41
V43
V45
V46
V48
V50
V51
V53
V55
V58
V60
V65
VM4
VM7
VM11
VM15
VM16
VM17
VM18
VM19
VM20
VM21
VM22
VM23
VM24
VM25
VM28
VM29
VM44
VM104
VM105
VM106
VM107
VM108
VM110
VM111
VM112
VM201
VM202
VM203
VM206
VM207
VM208
VM209
VM210
VM211
VM212
VM213
VM214
VM215
VM216
VM217
VM218
VM220
VM221
VM222
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Long code
Code long

574040
574052
574041
574084
574246
574098
574106
574107
574108
574109
574110
574111
574112
574113
574114
574115
574116
574117
574118
574119
574125
574180
574129
574132
574136
574140
574141
574142
574143
574144
574145
574269
574147
574148
574149
574150
574191
574192
574196
574154
574155
574156
574157
574158
574193
574250
574251
574160
574161
574162
574194
574252
574253
574254
574273
574274
574275
574276
574277
574278
574287
574283
574285
574290
574291
574292
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x1 
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-
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-
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Yes
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Yes
Yes
-
-
-
-
Yes
Yes
-
-
Yes
Yes
-
Yes
Yes
-
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

330
500
480
402
402
255
280
350
380
380
400
430
450
450
480
510
510
530
550
575
600
650
450
500
550
600
600
590
590
630
650
700
410
475
475
525
525
550
350
500
600
525
550
600
550
650
475
575
650
645
650
645
550
575
525
550
600
600
650
700
550
550
700
525
525
475

13
20
19
16
16
10
11
14
15
15
16
17
18
18
19
20
20
21
22
23
24
26
18
20
22
24
24
23
23
25
26
28
16
19
19
21
21
22
14
20
24
21
22
24
22
26
19
23
26
25
26
25
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23
21
22
24
24
26
28
22
22
28
21
21
19

-
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-

-
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-
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-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

575
450
570
550
520
525
500
525
550
450
600
650
650
410
550
650
475
525
475

-
20
-
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-

-
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-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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23
18
22
22
20
21
20
21
22
18
24
26
26
16
22
26
19
21
19

Direct �t
RF3
Direct �t
Direct �t
RF1
*,J 
*,J, R
*,A, R
A, R
*,H 
*U, R
A5, H
*U 
A5, H
U 
A5 
U 
U 
*,U 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
T8 
A 
M2 
A 
A 
M2
M2
U  
A 
A17 
A 
A 
A 
M2 
A 
M2 
M10 / M10 
M10 / M10 
Direct �t
M10 / M10 
Direct �t
A / A 
A / A 
Direct �t
Direct �t
A / A 
M2 / M2 
M2 / M2 
M6 / M6 
M3 / M3 
U / U 
A / A 
A / M2 
A / M2 
M2 / M2 

Dimensions
mm/inch

Dimensions
mm/inch

Pe
rfo

rm
an

ce

rs . , 

Wear indicator - Témoin d'usure Direct �t - Montage directSpoiler on driver side - Spoiler côté conducteur , Curved blade - Balai courbe. Washer ramp - Rampe d'arrosage(1) 17 balais unitaires   (2) 25 balais unitaires + 19 kits spéci�ques       

New

New

New
New

Killed SETS of conventional blades
KITS de balais conventionnels supprimés

Replaced by SINGLE conventional blades
Remplacés par balai conventionnel UNITAIRE

Long code
Code long

Short code
Code court

Long code
Code long

Short code
Code court

V24x2
V41x2
V45x2
V48x2
V51x2
V55x2

574195
574186
574187
574188
574189
574190

V24
V41
V45
V48
V51
V55

574098
574110
574112
574114
574116
574118

Connection 
Connexionm

St
an

da
rd
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PERFECT FIT
MONTAGE PARFAIT

ENHANCED DURABILITY
Exclusive rubber coating
UNE DURABILITÉ AMÉLIORÉE
Revêtement exclusif de la lame

SILENCIO™ hybrid blade is a mix
of conventional and Flat Blade technology
developed for Asian car manufacturers

SILENCIO™ hybride est le combiné
de balai conventionnel et de balai plat, 
initialement développé pour les constructeurs 
automobiles asiatiques

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks. 
*Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte

ORIGINAL DESIGN
DESIGN D'ORIGINE

™
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HYBRID BLADE
BALAI HYBRIDE

(1) 10 balais unitaires

HYBRID BLADE PART NUMBERS
références de balais hybrides

CAR MODELS COVERED
Modèles de voitures couverts

VEHICLES COVERED
Véhicules couverts

10 

70

9 Million

10
 S

in
gl

e 
bl

ad
es

(1
) VM122

VM124
VM126
VM127
VM128
VM129
VM130
VM132
VM134
VM136

VH122
VH124
VH126
VH127
VH128
VH129
VH130
VH132
VH134
VH136

574722
574724
574726
574727
574728
574729
574730
574732
574734
574736

x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 

350
400
450
480
500
525
550
600
650
700

14
16
18
19
20
21
22
24
26
28

New short code
Nouveau code court

Old short code
Ancien code court

Long code
Code long

Dimensions
mm/inchrs
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PERFECT FIT
MONTAGE PARFAIT

™

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks. 
* Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte

Les balais plats SILENCIO™

Grâce à leur nouveau caoutchouc 
Visio Rubber™, les balais plats 
Silencio™ assurent un essuyage 
parfait et une longévité accrue.

SILENCIO™ Flat Blades ensure perfect initial
wiping quality and improved wiping ef�ciency
over time thanks to the brand new VisioRubber™

OPTIMUM AERODYNAMICS
Asymmetrical spoiler
AERODYNAMISME OPTIMAL
Spoiler asymétrique
 

Synthetic rubber for tearing resistance
Caoutchouc synthétique pour son
excellente résistance au déchirement

Natural rubber for best-in-class
wiping quality
Caoutchouc naturel pour une 
excellente qualité d'essuyage

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

VALEO BEST PERFORMANCE
OVER TIME
Extrême resistance
MEILLEURE PERFORMANCE VALEO 
DANS LE TEMPS
Résistance extrême

10 



FLAT BLADE
BALAI PLAT

Connection - Connexion

N°1 N°2 N°3 N°4 N°5 N°6 N°8 N°9 N°10 N°11 N°12

(1) 165 kits �at blades OE

16
5 

O
E 

Fa
t B

la
de

 se
ts(1

)
VF300
VF301
VF302
VF304
VF306
VF310
VF311
VF315
VF320
VF321
VF322
VF324
VF326
VF328
VF330
VF332
VF334
VF336
VF338
VF339
VF341
VF343
VF345
VF347
VF350
VF351
VF352
VF354
VF357
VF358
VF359
VF362
VF364
VF366
VF368
VF369
VF370
VF372
VF374
VF376
VF378
VF381
VF383
VF387
VF389
VF390
VF391
VF397
VF398
VF400
VF401
VF402
VF405
VF407
VF408
VF409
VF410
VF411
VF412
VF414
VF416
VF417
VF418
VF419
VF420
VF423

574301
574302
574303
574340
574342
574346
574347
574351
574320
574321
574363
574365
574382
574384
574385
574387
574394
574399
574338
574449
574741
574743
574745
574747
574305
574306
574307
574368
574371
574372
574373
574462
574464
574466
574468
574469
574470
574472
574474
574476
574478
574481
574703
574707
574709
574710
574491
574388
574389
574309
574310
574311
574314
574316
574317
574322
574323
574324
574325
574327
574329
574355
574356
574357
574358
574361

VM300
VM301
VM302
VM304
VM306
VM310
VM311
VM315
VM320
VM321
VM322
VM324
VM326
VM328
VM330
VM332
VM334
VM336
VM338
VM339
VM341
VM343
VM345
VM347
VM350
VM351
VM352
VM354
VM357
VM358
VM359
VM362
VM364
VM366
VM368
VM369
VM370
VM372
VM374
VM376
VM378
VM381
VM383
VM387
VM389
VM390
VM391
VM397
VM398
VM400
VM401
VM402
VM405
VM407
VM408
VM409
VM410
VM411
VM412
VM414
VM416
VM417
VM418
VM419
VM420
VM423

x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2

530
530
550
550
500
600
530
600
580
600
600
600
530
530
600
550
600
600
550
450
550
550
600
650
550
600
550
550
580
600
600
600
550
550
550
500
600
600
600
600
475
650
650
650
650
600
600
600
600
650
700
650
650
650
700
700
650
650
650
700
700
700
700
650
650
650

475
530
550
550
500
475
530
600
590
475
400
450
475
530
475
530
350
400
380
484
450
550
380
400
580
580
550
400
450 
425
550
500
550
550
450
450
475
400
380
475
500
475
350
450
450
600
600
380
500
550
700
650
475
600
700
600
475
425
580
530
550
650
650
550
650
600

19
21
22
22
20
19
21
24
23
19
16
18
19
21
19
21
14
16
15
19
18
22
15
16
23
23
22
16
18
17
22
20
22
22
19
18
19
16
15
19
20
19
14
18
18
24
24
15
20
22
28
26
19
24
28
24
19
17
23
21
22
26
26
22
26
24

N°1
N°1
N°4
N°2
N°2
N°1
N°1
N°1
N°4
N°1
N°3
N°3
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°2
N°6
N°1
N°6
N°3
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°4
N°2
N°4
N°1
N°1
N°1
N°2
N°6
N°9
N°8
N°1
N°3
N°2
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°2
N°2
N°3
N°6
N°1
N°1
N°1
N°2
N°2
N°5
N°1
N°1
N°1
N°2
N°1
N°2
N°1
N°1
N°2
N°2
N°2
N°2
N°1
N°3
N°2
N°2

New short code
Nouveau code court

Long code
Code long

Dimensions
mm/inch

dimensions
mm/inchrs

Old short code
Ancien code court

21
21
22
22
20
24
21
24
23
24
24
24
21
21
24
22
24
24
22
18
22
22
24
26
22
24
22
22
23
24
24
24
22
22
22
20
24
24
24
24
19
26
26
26
26
24
24
24
24
26
28
26
26
26
28
28
26
26
26
28
28
28
28
26
26
26

Connection 
Connexionm
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(1) 165 kits �at blades OE

16
5 

O
E 

Fa
t B

la
de

 se
ts(1

)

VF426
VF428
VF429
VF434
VF435
VF436
VF437
VF439
VF441
VF443
VF445
VF447
VF450
VF451
VF453
VF454
VF457
VF463
VF464
VF466
VF468
VF473
VF474
VF476
VF478
VF480
VF484
VF486
VF487
VF488
VF491
VF492
VF494
VF497
VF800
VF804
VF806
VF808
VF810
VF812
VF814
VF816
VF818
VF820
VF824
VF826
VF828
VF830
VF833
VF836
VF839
VF841
VF843
VF845
VF847
VF849
VF851
VF854
VF857
VF859
VF861
VF863
VF865
VF867
VF869
VF871

574375
574377
574392
574634
574635
574636
574637
574639
574641
574643
574645
574647
574395
574651
574653
574654
574657
574663
574664
574666
574668
574673
574674
574676
574678
574680
574684
574686
574687
574688
574591
574692
574694
574597
577800
577804
577806
577808
577810
577812
577814
577816
577818
577820
577824
577826
577828
577830
577833
577836
577839
577841
577843
577845
577847
577849
577851
577854
577857
577859
577861
577863
577865
577867
577869
577871

x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2

650
650
650
580
650
580
580
580
600
600
600
600
800
650
650
650
580
650
650
650
650
650
700
730
750
750
800
750
650
800
640
700
730
750
500
600
475
500
550
550
580
580
650
530
600
600
600
600
600
600
650
600
650
650
650
650
630
650
650
650
630
680
600
550
650
600

26
26
26
23
26
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
31
26
26
26
23
26
26
26
26
26
28
29
30
30
31
30
26
31
25
28
29
30
20
24
19
20
22
22
23
23
26
21
24
24
24
24
24
24
26
24
26
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
25
27
24
22
26
24

400
500
550
530
400
530
580
475
450
500
400
500
750
475
400
650
580
350
450
380
400
650
580
630
650
650
750
700
500
700
520
400
730
630
350
400
475
500
475
550
530
450
475
580
450
475
450
450
600
500
380
600
400
400
425
475
560
650
580
650
630
520
600
475
650
520

16
20
22
21
16
21
23
19
18
20
16
20
30
19
16
26
23
14
18
15
16
26
23
25
26
26
30
28
20
28
20
16
29
25
14
16
19
20
19
22
21
18
19
23
18
19
18
18
24
20
15
24
16
16
17
19
22
26
23
26
25
20
24
19
26
20

N°2
N°6
N°6
N°3
N°1
N°2
N°2
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°1
N°1
N°6
N°3
N°2
N°3
N°6
N°3
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°2
N°3
N°6
N°3
N°1
N°1
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°3
N°6
N°1
N°1
N°3
N°2
N°6
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°2
N°2
N°8
N°4
N°8
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°1
N°6
N°2
N°9
N°6
N°1
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°1
N°6

New short code
Nouveau code court

Long code
Code long

Dimensions
mm/inch

dimensions
mm/inchrs

VM426
VM428
VM429
VM434
VM435
VM436
VM437
VM439
VM441
VM443
VM445
VM447
VM450
VM451
VM453
VM454
VM457
VM463
VM464
VM466
VM468
VM473
VM474
VM476
VM478
VM480
VM484
VM486
VM487
VM488
VM491
VM492
VM494
VM497
VM800
VM804
VM806
VM808
VM810
VM812
VM814
VM816
VM818
VM820
VM824
VM826
VM828
VM830
VM833
VM836
VM839
VM841
VM843
VM845
VM847
VM849
VM851
VM854
VM857
VM859
VM861
VM863
VM865
VM867
VM869
VM871

Old short code
Ancien code court

Connection 
Connexionm

™
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FLAT BLADE
BALAI PLAT

N°1 N°2 N°3 N°4 N°5 N°6 N°8 N°9 N°10 N°11 N°12

(1) 165 kits �at blades OE

16
5 

O
E 

�a
t b

la
de

s s
et

s(1
)

VF874
VF876
VF878
VF880
VF882
VF884
VF885
VF886
VF888
VF890
VF892
VF894
VF896
VF900
VF902
VF904
VF906
VF912
VF914
VF918
VF920
VF922
VF924
VF926
VF928
VF930
VF932
VF934
VF936
VF938
VF940
VF942
VF944

577874
577876
577878
577880
577882
577884
577885
577886
577888
577890
577892
577894
577896
577900
577902
577904
577906
577912
577914
577918
577920
577922
577924
577926
577928
577930
577932
577934
577936
577938
577940
577942
577944

VM874
VM876
VM878
VM880
VM882
VM884
VM885
VM886
VM888
VM890
VM892
VM894
VM896
VM900
VM902
VM904
VM906
VM912
VM914
VM918
VM920
VM922
VM924
VM926
VM928
VM930
VM932
VM934
VM936
VM938
VM940
VM942
VM944

x2
x2
x2
x1 
x1 
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2
x2

700
750
750
750
650
700
680
750
700
750
630
800
680
700
550
650
550
630
680
550
550
600
600
650
700
680
600
650
700
550
600
650
580

28
30
30
30
26
28
27
30
28
30
25
31
27
28
22
26
22
25
27
22
22
24
24
26
28
27
24
26
28
22
24
26
23

650
650
750

-
-

700
680
700
380
500
500
750
500
600
500
500
400
550
430
400
550
475
550
475
450
425
500
400
400
400
450
380
530

26
26
30
-
-

28
27
28
15
20
20
30
20
24
20
20
16
22
17
16
22
19
22
19
18
17
20
16
16
16
18
15
21

N°6
N°2
N°2
N°1
N°2
N°2
N°2
N°6
N°2
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°3
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°6
N°10
N°10
N°10
N°10
N°10
N°6
N°11
N°11
N°11
N°12
N°12
N°12
N°12

New short code
Nouveau code court

Long code
Code long

Dimensions
mm/inch

dimensions
mm/inchrs

Connection 
ConnexionmOld short code

Ancien code court

Killed Flat Blade O.E. sets
Suppression de KITS de balais plats d'origine

Short code
Code court
574344
574349
574354
574369
574492
574494
574603
574313
574328
574378
574379
574381
574661
574670
574672
577822
577837

Short code
Code court
VM308
VM313
VM317
VM355
VM392
VM394
VM403
VM404
VM415
VM430
VM431
VM433
VM461
VM470
VM472
VM822
VM837

VF370
VF359
VF368
VF341
VF322
VF370
VF372
VF409
VF417
VF487
VF839
VF869
VF416
VF453
VF391
VF443
VF351

574470
574373
574468
574741
574363
574470
574472
574322
574355
574687
577839
577869
574329
574653
574491
574643
574306

Replaced by
Remplacé par

Long code
Code long

Short code
Code court

Connection - Connexion

13



MADE IN EUROPE

As a wiper specialist, Valeo brings
to the Aftermarket its latest O.E. innovation : 
The AquaBlade™.

En tant que specialiste de l'essuyage, Valeo offre au marché
de la rechange sa toute dernière innovation : l'AquaBlade™.

INCREASED SAFETY
Limited visual disturbance for the driver when
cleaning the windshield, at any speed.
4 meters braking distance saved when 
travelling at 50km/h**

SÉCURITÉ AMELIORÉE
Aucune perturbation visuelle pour le conducteur 
lors du nettoyage du pare-brise, quelle que soit la vitesse.
À une vitesse de 50km/h, gain de 4 mètres lors du freinage**

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks.
*Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte
**Source: Fraunhofer Institute IOSB study on +5500 tests in real driving condition performed
**Source: Etude de l'institut Fraunhofer Institute IOSB study, + de 5500 tests effectués en condition réelle de conduite.
***Source: Fraunhofer Institute IOSB study on 200 drivers
***Source: Etude de l'institut Fraunhofer Institute IOSB study, sur 200 conducteurs

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

™
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82% of drivers think AquaBlade™ 
is THE SAFEST WIPING SYSTEM***
82% des conducteurs pensent que l’AquaBlade™

est  LE SYSTÈME D'ESSUYAGE LE PLUS SÛR***
70% des conducteurs pensent que l’AquaBlade™ 
pourrait PRÉVENIR DES ACCIDENTS***

70% of drivers think AquaBlade™

could PREVENT ACCIDENTS***

VA302
VA304
VA308
VA310
VA312

572302
572304
572308
572310
572312

VOLVO XC60 II (09/2017 > ) 
RENAULT ALPINE A110 (12/2017 > )

VOLVO XC60 II (09/2017 > ) 
VOLVO V60 (06/2018 > )
VOLVO V60 (06/2018 > )

x2
x2
x2
x2
x2

650
580
650
600
600

26
23
26
24
24

480
450
480
500
500

19
18
19
20
20

PERFECT FIT
MONTAGE PARFAIT

Coming soon - Bientôt disponible

New
New
New
New
New

New short code
Nouveau code court

Long code
Code long

Main application
Véhicule principal

Heated / No Heated 
Chauffant  / Non chauffant

Dimension
mm/inch

Dimension
mm/inchrs

5 AquaBlade™ 

Heated - Chauffant

AQUABLADE™
AQUABLADE™ 

BEST-IN-CLASS
CLEANING PERFORMANCE
Washer �uid distributed all 
along the blade 
The whole wiping surface 
is perfectly cleaned

EXCELLENTE PERFORMANCE DE NETTOYAGE
Liquide de lave-glace distribué tout le long de la lame
Toute la surface d'essuyage est parfaitement nettoyée

15



™

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks. 
*Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte

Improve safety by also replacing the rear blade!
Améliorez la sécurité en remplaçant également le balai arrière !

SILENCIO™ rear blades provide the driver
with perfect visibility at the rear of their vehicle

Le balai arrière SILENCIO™ apporte au conducteur 
une visibilité parfaite à l'arrière du véhicule

PERFECT FIT
MONTAGE PARFAIT

ENHANCED DURABILITY
Exclusive rubber coating
UNE DURABILITÉ AMÉLIORÉE.
Revêtement exclusif de la lame

Le saviez-vous ? 
80% du parc européen 
est équipé d'essuie-glace
arrière ! 

ORIGINAL DESIGN
DESIGN D’ORIGINE

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

 80%
of the European

car park is equipped 
with rear blade!

Did you know ?

16
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VM45
VM46
VM49
VM50
VM54
VM55
VM56
VM57
VM58
VM59

VM250
VM251
VM252
VM254
VM255
VM256
VM257
VM258
VM259
VM260
VM261
VM262
VM263
VM264
VM265
VM266
VM267
VM268
VM269
VM270
VM271
VM272
VM273
VM274

-
VM276

VR45
VR46
VR49
VR50
VR54
VR55
VR56
VR57
VR58
VR59

VR250
VR251
VR252
VR254
VR255
VR256
VR257
VR258
VR259
VR260
VR261
VR262
VR263
VR264
VR265
VR266
VR267
VR268
VR269
VR270
VR271
VR272
VR273
VR274
VR275
VR276

574224
574204
574197
574203
574199
574200
574086
574201
574089
574202
574300
574330
574331
574333
574334
574335
574336
574337
574339
574299
574298
574609
574610
574611
574612
574613
574615
574607
574608
574614
574602
574580
574581
574582
574583
574584

x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 
x1 

240
400
350
280
300
160
240
345
240
300
335
454
404
400
425
480
350
380
500
280
280
240
250
320
335
400
400
240
280
280
380
335
350
380
335
400

9
16
14
11
12
6
9
14
9
12
13
18
16
16
17
19
14
15
20
11
11
9
10
13
13
16
16
9
11
11
15
13
14
15
13
16

R10
R10
R10
R10
R12
R10
R12
R12
R10
R10
R3
R3
R3
R4
R2

N°6
R4
R4

N°2
R1
R3
R4
R1
R2
R1
R2
R1
R2
R2
R4
R1
R2
R2
R2
R4
R2

A B1 U M3 B

New short code Old short code Long code Driver blade lenght
mm/inchrs

*54 balais unitaires"

New short code
Nouveau code court

Old short code
Ancien code court

Long code
Code long

Dimension
mm/inchrs

Killed rear blade
Suppression de balai arrière

Replaced by
Remplacé par

Long code
Code long

Long code
Code long

Short code
Code court

574198VM52 VR58 574089

Short code
Code court

Connection 
Connexionm

Connection - Connexion

REAR BLADE
BALAI ARRIÈRE

17



*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks.
*Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte.
**European carparc coverage on vehicles originally equipped with O.E. Flat Blades
**Parc Européen de véhicules équipés d'origine avec des balais plats

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

A B C

SIMPLY PLUG the adaptor
A, B or C on to the blade, �t
to the arm and you are ready
for a safe drive.
Connectez simplement l'adaptateur A, B ou C 
sur l'essuie-glace, montez-le sur le bras et 
vous êtes prêt à rouler en toute sécurité.

EASY FITTING
only 3 adaptors 
to cover12 arm types
MONTAGE FACILE
seulement 3 adaptateurs 
pour couvrir 12 types de bras.

18



FRONT MULTI-CONNECTION
MULTICONNEXION AVANT

20 single references 
20 références

15 lengths from 35 to 80 cm
15 longueurs de 35 à 80 cm

3 adaptors: A,B,C
3 adaptateurs : A, B, C

12 arms covered
12 bras couverts 

Long code
Référence longue

Short code
Référence courte

96%
front O.E. �at blades
carparc coverage**
96% de taux de couverture
des véhicules équipés de balais 
plats d'origine**

The high-tech rubber with its protective coating ensures long
lasting resistance and performance for clear visibility.
Grâce au revêtement protecteur, son caoutchouc assure une résistance
et une performance longue durée pour un essuyage parfait.

An asymmetrical spoiler ensures perfect visibility
thanks to even pressure across the windshield.
Le spoiler asymétrique assure un essuyage parfait
grâce à une pression uniforme sur le pare-brise.

A short range ready to cover the upcoming vehicles
equipped with front O.E. �at blades.
Une gamme courte prête à couvrir les futurs véhicules équipés de balais plats en 1ère monte.

Only 3 adaptors to cover 12 arm types
seulement 3 adaptateurs pour couvrir 12 bras 

HYDROCONNECT™ FRONT

Adaptor A 
Adaptateur A 

Adaptor B
Adaptateur B     

Adaptor C
Adaptateur C

rs
Dimensions
mm/inch

HF35
HF38
HF40
HF43
HF45
HF48
HF50
HF53
HF55
HF55B
HF58
HF60
HF60B
HF65
HF65B
HF70
HF70B
HF75
HF75B
HF80

578500
578501
578502
578503
578504
578505
578506
578507
578508
578509
578510
578511
578512
578513
578514
578515
578516
578517
578518
578519

350
380
400
430
450
475
500
530
550
550
580
600
600
650
650
700
700
750
750
800

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
23
24
24
26
26
28
28
30
30
31

A,C
A,B
A,B,C
A,B
A,B,C
A,B
A,B,C
A,B
A,B,C
A
A,B
A,B,C
A
A,B,C
A,B,C
A,B
A,B
A,C
A,B,C
A,B,C

x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

Connection 
Connexionm
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ULTRA FLAT DESIGN
upgrade your wiping performance
DESIGN ULTRA-PLAT
améliore votre performance d'essuyage

Flat Blade
Balai Plat

Conventional
Conventionnel

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks. 
*Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte.

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

Upgrade your wiping performance
by replacing your conventional blades
with the latest �at blade technology.
Quick replacement with the easy-clic® system.

Améliorez votre performance d'essuyage en remplaçant
vos balais conventionnels par des balais plats.
Remplacement facile avec son système "easy-clic®".
 

20



UPGRADE CONNECTION
CONNEXION OPTIMISÉE

One universal connection 
to cover 9x3 and 9x4 hook arms.
Une connexion universelle pour couvrir 
les bras crochet: 9x3 et 9x4

*European carparc coverage on vehicles originally equipped with conventional blades
*Parc Européen de véhicules équipés d'origine avec des balais conventionnels

The high-tech rubber with its protective coating ensures long
lasting resistance and performance for clear visibility.
Grâce au revêtement protecteur, son caoutchouc assure une résistance
et une performance longue durée pour un essuyage parfait.

An asymmetrical spoiler ensures perfect visibility
thanks to even pressure across the windshield.
Son spoiler asymétrique assure un  essuyage parfait
grâce à une pression uniforme sur le pare-brise.

A short range ready to cover the upcoming vehicles
equipped with front O.E. conventional blades.
Une gamme adaptable pour améliorer les performances d'essuyage des véhicules équipés de balais conventionnels

HYDROCONNECT™ UPGRADE
Long code

Référence longue rs
Dimensions
mm/inch

HU35
HU40
HU45
HU48
HU50
HU53
HU55
HU55B
HU58
HU60
HU65
HU65B
HU65C
HU70

578570
578571
578572
578573
578574
578575
578576
578577
578578
578579
578580
578581
578583
578582

350
400
450
475
500
530
550
550
580
600
650
650
650
700

14
16
18
19
20
21
22
22
23
24
26
26
26
28

U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U, M10
U

x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

Short code
Référence courte

Connection 
Connexionm

14 single references 
14 références

11 lengths from 35 to 70 cm
15 longueurs de 35 à 70 cm

9x3 and 9x4 Hook arms covered
2 bras crochet couverts : 9x3 et 9x4

85%
Conventional
carparc coverage*
85% de taux de couverture en Europe*
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PLUG
DR IVE

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks.
*Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte.

MADE IN EUROPE
Fabriqué en Europe

SIMPLY PLUG the adaptor
R, S or T on to the blade, �t
to the arm and you are ready
for a safe drive.
Connectez simplement l'adaptateur R, S ou T 
sur l'essuie-glace, montez-le sur le bras et 
vous êtes prêt à rouler en toute sécurité.

R S T

NEW PREMIUM REAR
MULTI-CONNECTION RANGE
only 3 adaptors
to cover 6 arm types
Nouvelle gamme premium de balais arrière multiconnexion
seulement 3 adaptateurs pour couvrir 6 types de bras

CLICK! 
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REAR MULTI-CONNECTION
MULTI-CONNEXION ARRIERE

8 references 
8 références

8 lengths from 24 to 45,5 cm
8 longueurs de 24 à 45,5 cm

3 adaptors: R,S,T
3 adaptateurs : R, S, T

6 arms covered
6 bras couverts 

96%
rear O.E. �at blades
carparc coverage*
96% de taux de couverture
des véhicules équipés de balais 
plats d'origine à l’arrière*

Only 3 adaptors to cover 6 arm types
seulement 3 adaptateurs pour couvrir 6 bras 

Adaptor T
Adaptateur T

Adaptor S
Adaptateur S     

Adaptor R 
Adaptateur R 

*European carparc coverage on vehicles originally equipped with �at blades
*Parc Européen de véhicules équipés d'origine avec des balais plats

A short range ready to cover the upcoming vehicles
equipped with rear O.E. �at blades.
Une gamme courte prête à couvrir les futurs véhicules équipés de balais plats en 1ère monte.

HYDROCONNECT® REAR

The high-tech rubber with its protective coating ensures long
lasting resistance and performance for clear visibility.
Grâce au revêtement protecteur, son caoutchouc assure une résistance
et une performance longue durée pour un essuyage parfait.

Long code
Référence longue

Short code
Référence courte rs

Dimensions
mm/inch

HR24
HR28
HR31
HR33
HR38
HR40
HR43
HR45

578560
578561
578562
578563
578564
578565
578566
578567

240
280
315
335
380
400
430
455

9
11
12
13
15
16
17
18

R, T
R, S, T
R, T
R, S, T
R, T
R, S, T
R, T
R, S, T

x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

Connection 
Connexionm
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

ABARTH
124

SPIDER v 06/16 ▶ VH126 + VH127 HU45(U)+HU48(U)
574726 + 574727 578572 + 578573

500

ABARTH 595 w 03/12 ▶ VF334 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 574247 578511 + 578500

ABARTH 595C v 03/12 ▶ VF334 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 578511 + 578500

ABARTH 695 w 03/12 ▶ VF334 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 574247 578511 + 578500

ABARTH 695C v 03/12 ▶ VF334 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 578511 + 578500

AIXAM
A.721 / A.741 / A.751

r 09/04 ▶ V58(A) HU55(U)
574119 578576

City / Roadline / Crossline

r 02/08 ▶  09/10 V58(A) V5
574119 574246

City / City S / GTO

r 10/10 ▶ V58(A) VR35 HU55(U)
574119 574280 578576

Crossline

r 10/10 ▶  2013 V58(A) VR26 HU55(U)
574119 574151 578576

Crossline / Crossover

wr 01/14 ▶ V58(A) VR30 HU55(U)
574119 574247 578576

Scouty R / Crossline

r 09/04 ▶  05/08 V58(A) HU55(U)
574119 578576

Scouty R

r 06/08 ▶ V58(A) HU55(U)
574119 578576

ALFA ROMEO
Alfa 6

04/79 ▶  02/87 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Alfa 33

Q4
07/83 ▶  12/92 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Q4 07/83 ▶  12/92 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

01/93 ▶  1995 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

u 07/83 ▶  12/92 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

01/93 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Alfa 75

07/83 ▶  09/86 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

10/86 ▶  1993 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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ALFA ROMEO
Alfa 90

10/84 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Alfa 145
09/94 ▶  05/96 V2 + V2 V1

574052 + 574052 574040

06/96 ▶  10/00 V58(A) + V45(U) V1 HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574119 + 574112 574040 578576 + 578572

Alfa 146
03/95 ▶  05/96 V2 + V2 V2

574052 + 574052 574052

06/96 ▶  10/00 V58(A) + V45(U) V2 HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574119 + 574112 574052 578576 + 578572

Alfa 147
10/00 ▶  07/05 VM216(M3/M3) V5

574287 574246

08/05 ▶  2011 VF354 V5 HF55(1B)+HF40(1B)
574368 574246 578508 + 578502

Alfa 155

Q4
11/91 ▶  1997 V2 + V2

574052 + 574052

Q4 11/91 ▶  1997 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

Alfa 156

4 09/97 ▶  02/06 VM208(A/A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574253 578576 + 578574

SPORT WAGON / Q4 u 06/00 ▶  02/06 VM208(A/A) V5 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574253 574246 578576 + 578574

Alfa 159

4 09/05 ▶  12/13 VF357 HF58(1B)+HF45(1B)
574371 578510 + 578504

SPORTWAGON / Q4 u 03/06 ▶  12/13 VF357 V5 HF58(1B)+HF45(1B)
574371 574246 578510 + 578504

Alfa 164
07/87 ▶  11/92 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)

574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

Alfa 2000
V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Alfa GTV
1982 ▶  1987 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Alfasud
 ▶ 1983 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

SPRINT 01/83 ▶  1985 V45(U) + V45(U) V51(U)
574112 + 574112 574116

Alfetta
05/72 ▶  08/81 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

09/81 ▶  12/84 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

Arna
1983 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Berlina 2000
V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

ALFA ROMEO
Brera

w 10/05 ▶  12/11 VF357 V5 HF58(1B)+HF45(1B)
574371 574246 578510 + 578504

Coupe
GT  ▶ 1976 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

01/04 ▶  07/05 VM216(M3/M3)
574287

07/05 ▶  02/10 VF354 HF55(1B)+HF40(1B)
574368 578508 + 578502

Giulia

4 06/16 ▶ VF824 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B)
577824 578511 + 578504

Giulietta
 ▶ 04/81 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

05/81 ▶  04/85 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

05/10 ▶ VF441 VR27 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 574164 578511 + 578504

MiTo

3 09/08 ▶ VF372 VR26 HF60(2A)+HF40(2A)
574472 574151 578511 + 578502

Montreal
V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

Nuova Giulia
 ▶ 1976 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

R.Z.
1993 ▶  1995 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Spider
09/85 ▶  03/95 V41(U) + V41(U)

574110 + 574110

04/06 ▶  12/11 VF357 HF58(1B)+HF45(1B)
574371 578510 + 578504

ARO
Tous Modèles / All Models

1992 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V35(R)
574107 + 574107 574107

AUDI
50

(86)
08/74 ▶  07/78 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U)

574110 + 574110 574110

60
08/67 ▶  07/72 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U)

574110 + 574110 574110

75
08/64 ▶  09/72 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U)

574110 + 574110 574110

80

(81,85,B2)
08/78 ▶  07/83 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

08/83 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574
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AUDI
80 (.../...)
S2 
(89-89Q,8A,B3)

08/83 ▶  1991 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

RS2 AVANT u
(8C,B4)

09/91 ▶  1996 V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578574

90

10/84 ▶  05/94 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

100

(44,44Q,C3)
08/82 ▶  11/90 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

(4A,C4)
12/90 ▶  07/94 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

AVANT u
(43,C2)

07/76 ▶  07/82 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112

AVANT u
(44,44Q,C3)

08/82 ▶  11/90 V53(U) + V53(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 574117 578575 + 578574

AVANT u
(4A,C4)

12/90 ▶  07/94 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574112 578576 + 578576

200

(43)
08/79 ▶  07/83 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

(44)
08/83 ▶  12/91 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

AVANT u
(44)

08/84 ▶  12/91 V53(U) + V53(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 574117 578575 + 578574

A1

3
(8X1)

09/10 ▶ VF374 VR274 HF60(3B)+HF38(3B) HR33(3T)
574474 574582 578511 + 578501 578563

SPORTBACK 5
(8XA)

02/12 ▶ VF374 VR264 HF60(3B)+HF38(3B) HR31(3T)
574474 574611 578511 + 578501 578562

A2

r
(8Z0)

07/01 ▶  08/05 VF880
577880

A3

(8L1)
10/96 ▶  05/03 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574290 574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578572

(8P1)
06/03 ▶  08/04 VF310 VR37 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B)

574346 574282 578511 + 578505

3
(8P1)

09/04 ▶  08/12 VF370 VR37 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 574282 578511 + 578505

SPORTBACK 5
(8PA)

09/04 ▶  01/13 VF370 VR37 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 574282 578511 + 578505

v
(8P7)

04/08 ▶  01/14 VF826 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A)
577826 578511 + 578504

3
(8V1)

09/12 ▶ VF387 VR273 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR33(3T)
574707 574581 578513 + 578504 578563

SPORTBACK 5
(8VA)

02/13 ▶ VF387 VR273 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR33(3T)
574707 574581 578513 + 578504 578563

4
(8VS)

09/13 ▶ VF387 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B)
574707 578513 + 578504

v
(8V7)

02/14 ▶ VF387 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B)
574707 578513 + 578504
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AUDI
A4

4
(8D2,B5)

06/94 ▶  01/95 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

02/95 ▶  01/99 VM221(A/M2) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574291 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

02/99 ▶  01/01 VM110(M2) + VM28(M2) V55(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574193 + 574191 574118 + 574116 578575 + 578574

AVANT u
(8D5,B5)

06/94 ▶  01/95 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574108 578575 + 578574

02/95 ▶  01/99 VM221(A/M2) V53(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574291 574117 + 574116 574108 578575 + 578574

02/99 ▶  09/01 VM110(M2) + VM28(M2) V55(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574193 + 574191 574118 + 574116 574108 578575 + 578574

4
(8E2,B6)

02/01 ▶  10/03 VM211
574274

AVANT u
(8E5,B6)

10/01 ▶  10/03 VM211 VR37
574274 574282

v
(8H7)

04/02 ▶  05/09 VF350
574305

4
(8EC,B7)

11/03 ▶  12/07 VF302
574303

AVANT u
(8ED,B7)

10/03 ▶  04/08 VF302 VR37
574303 574282

4
(8K2,B8)

01/08 ▶  10/15 VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

AVANT u
(8K5,B8)

05/08 ▶  10/15 VF362 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR40(3T)
574462 574613 578511 + 578506 578565

ALLROAD QUATTRO u
(8KH,B8)

05/09 ▶  06/16 VF362 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR40(3T)
574462 574613 578511 + 578506 578565

4
(8W2)

11/15 ▶ VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

AVANT u
(8W5)

11/15 ▶ VF362 VR274 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 574582 578511 + 578506

ALLROAD QUATTRO u
(8WH)

07/16 ▶ VF362 VR274 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 574582 578511 + 578506

RS4 AVANT u
(8D5)

 ▶ 02/02 VM110(M2) + VM28(M2) V55(U) + V51(U) V38(A)
574193 + 574191 574118 + 574116 574108

RS4 4
(8K2)

01/08 ▶  10/15 VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

RS4 AVANT u
(8K5)

05/08 ▶  10/15 VF362 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR40(3T)
574462 574613 578511 + 578506 578565

S4 12/90 ▶  05/94 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118

S4 v
(8H7)

04/02 ▶  05/09 VF350
574305

S4 4
(8K2)

01/08 ▶  10/15 VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

S4 AVANT u
(8W5)

11/15 ▶ VF362 VR274 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 574582 578511 + 578506

A5

A5 / S5 / RS5 SPORTBACK 5
(8TA,F5A)

10/09 ▶  12/16 VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

A5 / S5 / RS5 w
▶Chassis N° 8T1-8-013 033 
(8T3)

06/07 ▶  12/07 VF443 HF60(3A)+HF50(3A)
574643 578511 + 578506

A5 / S5 / RS5 w
Chassis N° 8T1-8-013 034 ▶ 
(8T3)

01/08 ▶  10/16 VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506
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AUDI
A5 (.../...)

A5 / S5 / RS5 v
(8F7)

05/09 ▶  02/17 VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

A5 / S5 / RS5 w
(F53)

11/16 ▶ VF362 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
574462 578511 + 578506

A5 / S5 / RS5 v
(F57)

03/17 ▶ HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
578511 + 578506

A6

4
(4A,C4)

06/94 ▶  12/94 VM110(M2) + VM25(A)
574193 + 574150

4
(4A,4B,C4,C5)

01/95 ▶  05/01 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574193 + 574192 578576 + 578575

06/01 ▶  04/04 VF302
574303

AVANT u
(4A,CA)

06/94 ▶  12/94 VM110(M2) + VM25(A) V45(U)
574193 + 574150 574112

01/95 ▶  03/97 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574193 + 574192 574112 578576 + 578575

S6 4
(4A2,4A5)

06/96 ▶  12/99 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574193 + 574192 578576 + 578575

AVANT u
(4B,C5)

04/97 ▶  09/01 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2) V40 HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574193 + 574192 574109 578576 + 578575

10/01 ▶  03/05 VF302 V38(A)
574303 574108

ALLROAD u
(4GH,C5)

06/00 ▶  09/01 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574193 + 574192 578576 + 578575

ALLROAD u
(4BH,C5)

10/01 ▶  07/05 VF302 V38(A)
574303 574108

4
(4F2,C6)

05/04 ▶  03/11 VF364
574464

AVANT u
(4F5,C6)

04/05 ▶  08/11 VF364
574464

ALLROAD QUATTRO u
(4FH,C6)

06/06 ▶  02/12 VF364
574464

S6 
(4F2,4F5)

05/06 ▶  03/11 VF364
574464

4
(4G2,C7)

04/11 ▶ VF491 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B)
574591 578511 + 578507

S6 4
(4G2,C7)

04/11 ▶ VF491 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B)
574591 578511 + 578507

AVANT u
(4G5,C7)

09/11 ▶ VF491 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B) HR40(3T)
574591 574613 578511 + 578507 578565

RS6 AVANT u
(4G5,C7)

09/11 ▶ VF491 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B) HR40(3T)
574591 574613 578511 + 578507 578565

ALLROAD QUATTRO u
(4GH)

04/12 ▶ VF491 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B) HR40(3T)
574591 574613 578511 + 578507 578565

A7

A7 / S7 / RS7 SPORTBACK 5
(4GA,4GF)

11/10 ▶ VF491 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B)
574591 578511 + 578507

A8

(4D2,4D8)
06/94 ▶  12/98 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2)

574193 + 574192

S8 
(4D2,4D8)

06/94 ▶  12/98 VM110(M2) + VM29(M2)
574193 + 574192

(4E)
12/02 ▶  03/10 VF320

574320

4
(4H)

04/10 ▶  11/17 VF863
577863
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AUDI
A8 (.../...)

S8 4
(4H)

04/10 ▶  11/17 VF863
577863

Cabriolet

(8G7,B4)
06/91 ▶  03/98 V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

Coupe
GT 
(81,85)

09/80 ▶  07/83 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

08/83 ▶  10/88 V53(U) + V53(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 574112 578575 + 578574

S2 
(89,8B)

11/88 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V53(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574117

Quattro

(85)
10/80 ▶  07/83 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

08/83 ▶  07/91 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

Q2

(GAB)
11/16 ▶ VF376 VR264 HF60(3B)+HF48(3B) HR31(3T)

574476 574611 578511 + 578505 578562

Q3

(8U)
10/11 ▶ VF362 VR266 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR40(3T)

574462 574613 578511 + 578506 578565

Q5
Q5 / RSQ5 
(8R)

11/08 ▶  01/17 VF362 VR264 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR31(3T)
574462 574611 578511 + 578506 578562

Q7

(4L)
03/06 ▶  05/15 VF454 HF65(2A)+HF65(2A)

574654 578513 + 578513

Q7 / SQ7 
(4M)

06/15 ▶ VF896 VR274 HF65(3B)+HF50(3B)
577896 574582 578513 + 578506

TT

(8N3,8N9)
10/98 ▶  03/03 VM110(M2) + VM28(M2)

574193 + 574191

w
(8N3)

03/03 ▶  08/06 VF311 HF53(1B)+HF53(1B)
574347 578507 + 578507

v
(8N9)

03/03 ▶  10/06 VF311 HF53(1B)+HF53(1B)
574347 578507 + 578507

wv
(8J3,8J9)

01/07 ▶  09/14 VF332 HF55(2A)+HF53(2A)
574387 578508 + 578507

w$
(FV3)

10/14 ▶ VF871 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
577871 578511 + 578506

v$
(FV9)

03/15 ▶ VF871 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B)
577871 578511 + 578506

V8

(44,4C)
08/87 ▶  07/91 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

08/91 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118

08/91 ▶  11/93 VM110(M2) + VM25(A) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574193 + 574150 578576 + 578575

AUSTIN ROVER
1.8S / 2.2 / 3.0

 ▶ 10/75 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107
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AUSTIN ROVER
1100 / 1300

1968 ▶  02/74 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)
574106 + 574106

Allegro
05/73 ▶  10/83 V35(R) + V35(R) V28(J)

574107 + 574107 574106

Ital
1980 ▶  02/84 V40(*,H) + V40(*,H)

574109 + 574109

Maestro

l 01/83 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

c 01/85 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574116 578574 + 578574

Maxi
04/69 ▶  10/81 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

Metro

l 01/80 ▶ V40(H) + V40(H) V40(H)
574109 + 574109 574109

c 01/84 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R) V41(R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

Mini
1959 ▶  10/89 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

1990 ▶ V28(*,R) + V28(*,R)
574106 + 574106

MOKE 1986 ▶ V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

v 06/92 ▶ V28(*,R) + V28(*,R)
574106 + 574106

Montego

4 05/84 ▶  02/89 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

u 05/84 ▶  02/89 V51(U) + V51(U) V35(R) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V35(R) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

Princess
1968 ▶  02/74 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

1975 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

AUTOBIANCHI
A111 / A112 Abarth

1970 ▶  02/81 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

A112 / A112E
1982 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V28(R)

574107 + 574107 574106

Bianchina
1975 ▶ V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106
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AUTOBIANCHI
Primula

1969 ▶  10/70 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Y10

r 09/84 ▶ V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)
574112 574107 578572

BENTLEY
Arnage  / Arnage T

4 10/04 ▶  10/09 VF833
577833

Azure / Azure T

v 04/06 ▶  02/11 VF833
577833

Bentayga
02/16 ▶ VF896

577896

Continental

FLYING SPUR 4 03/05 ▶ VF833
577833

GT w 01/04 ▶  03/18 VF833
577833

2 GT SPEED w 04/08 ▶  03/18 VF833
577833

SUPERSPORTS w 09/09 ▶  03/18 VF833
577833

GTC / SERIES 51 v 12/06 ▶ VF833
577833

Eight
1981 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

Serie T-Corniche
V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

BMW
1502 … 2002

1970 ▶  1977 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

2500,2800,3.0S / Si,3.3L / Li
1968 ▶  1977 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

1-Series

3
(E81)

03/07 ▶  12/11 VF306 VR269 HF50(2A)+HF50(2A) HR28(2R)
574342 574608 578506 + 578506 578561

5
(E87)

09/04 ▶  08/11 VF306 VR269 HF50(2A)+HF50(2A) HR28(2R)
574342 574608 578506 + 578506 578561

w
(E82)

11/07 ▶  02/14 VF306 HF50(2A)+HF50(2A)
574342 578506 + 578506

v
(E88)

03/08 ▶  01/15 VF306 HF50(2A)+HF50(2A)
574342 578506 + 578506

5
(F20)

09/11 ▶ VF341 VR54 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 574199 578508 + 578504

3
(F21)

09/12 ▶ VF341 VR54 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 574199 578508 + 578504

2-Series

w
(F22)

03/14 ▶ VF341 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 578508 + 578504
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BMW
2-Series (.../...)

M2 w
(F22)

03/14 ▶ VF341 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 578508 + 578504

ACTIVE TOURER 
(F45)

10/14 ▶ VF849 VR54 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 574199 578513 + 578505

v
(F23)

02/15 ▶ VF341 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 578508 + 578504

GRAN TOURER 
(F46)

06/15 ▶ VF849 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A) HR28(3T)
577849 578513 + 578505 578561

3-Series

(E21)
06/75 ▶  03/79 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

04/79 ▶  08/82 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

(E30)
09/82 ▶  03/91 V51(U) + V51(U) V45 HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

v
(E30)

09/82 ▶  03/91 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

TOURING u
(E30)

09/82 ▶  01/95 V51(U) + V51(U) V45 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

M3 
(E30)

08/82 ▶  03/91 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

(E36)
04/91 ▶  04/98 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

w
(E36)

04/91 ▶  02/99 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

v
(E36)

04/91 ▶  02/96 V55(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574118 + 574116 578575 + 578574

03/96 ▶  03/00 V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

COMPACT 3
(E36)

02/94 ▶  02/96 V51(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

03/96 ▶  06/01 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574112 578575 + 578574

TOURING u
(E36)

02/95 ▶  10/99 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574108 578575 + 578574

M3 
(E36)

04/91 ▶  11/00 V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

4
(E46)

05/98 ▶  02/05 VM209(A/A) HU58(U)+HU50(U)
574254 578578 + 578574

w
(E46)

03/99 ▶  09/06 VM209(A/A) HU58(U)+HU50(U)
574254 578578 + 578574

TOURING u
(E46)

11/99 ▶  08/05 VM209(A/A) HU58(U)+HU50(U)
574254 578578 + 578574

v
(E46)

04/00 ▶  09/06 VM209(A/A) HU58(U)+HU50(U)
574254 578578 + 578574

COMPACT 3
(E46)

07/01 ▶ VM209(A/A) V45(U) HU58(U)+HU50(U)
574254 574112 578578 + 578574

M3 
(E46)

12/00 ▶  09/06 VM209(A/A)
574254

4l
(E90)

03/05 ▶  09/09 VF321 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B)
574321 578511 + 578505

4
(E90)

10/09 ▶  01/12 VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

M3 4
(E90)

04/08 ▶  09/09 VF321 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B)
574321 578511 + 578505

10/09 ▶  02/14 VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505
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BMW
3-Series (.../...)

TOURING ul
(E91)

09/05 ▶  09/09 VF321 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B)
574321 578511 + 578505

TOURING u
(E91)

10/09 ▶  08/12 VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

wl
(E92)

09/06 ▶  09/09 VF336 HF60(1B)+HF40(1B)
574399 578511 + 578502

M3 w
(E92)

09/07 ▶  09/09 VF336 HF60(1B)+HF40(1B)
574399 578511 + 578502

w  vl
(E93)

01/07 ▶  09/09 VF336 HF60(1B)+HF40(1B)
574399 578511 + 578502

w  v
(E92) / (E93)

10/09 ▶  02/14 VF372 HF60(2A)+HF40(2A)
574472 578511 + 578502

M3 wv
(E92) / (E93)

10/09 ▶  02/14 VF372 HF60(2A)+HF40(2A)
574472 578511 + 578502

4
(F30)

02/12 ▶ VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

TOURING u
(F31)

09/12 ▶ VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

GT 5
(F34)

06/13 ▶ VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

M3 4
(F80)

03/14 ▶  03/14 VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

4-Series

w
(F32)

10/13 ▶ VF828 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A)
577828 578511 + 578504

v
(F33)

03/14 ▶ VF828 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A)
577828 578511 + 578504

GRAN COUPÉ 
(F36)

06/14 ▶ VF828 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A)
577828 578511 + 578504

M4 w
(F82)

03/14 ▶ VF828 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A)
577828 578511 + 578504

M4 v
(F83)

07/14 ▶ VF828 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A)
577828 578511 + 578504

5-Series

(E12)
10/72 ▶  08/75 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

09/75 ▶  03/79 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

04/79 ▶  06/81 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

M535I 
(E12)

04/79 ▶  06/81 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

M535I 
(E28)

06/81 ▶  12/87 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

(E28)
07/81 ▶  12/87 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

4
(E34)

01/88 ▶  10/95 VM105(A17) + VM18(A)
574155 + 574143

TOURING u
(E34)

01/88 ▶  02/97 VM105(A17) + VM18(A) V45
574155 + 574143 574112

M5 4
(E34)

10/88 ▶  09/98 VM105(A17) + VM18(A)
574155 + 574143

M5 TOURING u
(E34)

10/88 ▶  09/98 VM105(A17) + VM18(A)
574155 + 574143

4
(E39)

11/95 ▶  04/03 VM203
574162
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BMW
5-Series (.../...)

TOURING u
(E39)

03/97 ▶  03/04 VM203
574162

M5 4
(E39)

10/98 ▶  05/04 VM203
574162

4
(E60)

05/03 ▶  02/10 VF351 HF60(2A)+HF58(2A)
574306 578511 + 578510

M5 4
(E60)

01/05 ▶  02/10 VF351 HF60(2A)+HF58(2A)
574306 578511 + 578510

TOURING u
(E61)

04/04 ▶  08/10 VF351 V35 HF60(2A)+HF58(2A)
574306 574107 578511 + 578510

GT 5
(F07)

11/09 ▶  10/17 VF389 HF65(1A)+HF45(1A)
574709 578513 + 578504

TOURING u
(F11)

09/10 ▶  05/17 VF389 HF65(1A)+HF45(1A)
574709 578513 + 578504

4
(F10)

03/10 ▶  01/17 VF389 HF65(1A)+HF45(1A)
574709 578513 + 578504

M5 4
(F10)

12/11 ▶  01/17 VF389 HF65(1A)+HF45(1A)
574709 578513 + 578504

6-Series

(E24)
01/76 ▶  03/79 V46(H) + V46(H)

574113 + 574113

04/79 ▶  05/89 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

M635 CSI 
(E24)

03/84 ▶  05/89 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

wv
(E63) / (E64)

01/04 ▶  02/11 VF351 HF60(2A)+HF58(2A)
574306 578511 + 578510

M6 w  v
(E63) / (E64)

01/04 ▶  02/11 VF351 HF60(2A)+HF58(2A)
574306 578511 + 578510

v
(F12)

03/11 ▶ VF847 HF65(1A)+HF43(1A)
577847 578513 + 578503

M6 v
(F12)

03/11 ▶ VF847 HF65(1A)+HF43(1A)
577847 578513 + 578503

w
(F13)

09/11 ▶ VF847 HF65(1A)+HF43(1A)
577847 578513 + 578503

M6 w
(F13)

09/11 ▶ VF847 HF65(1A)+HF43(1A)
577847 578513 + 578503

GRAN COUPE 4
(F06)

06/12 ▶ VF847 HF65(1A)+HF43(1A)
577847 578513 + 578503

M6 GRAN COUPE 4
(F06)

06/12 ▶ VF847 HF65(1A)+HF43(1A)
577847 578513 + 578503

7-Series

(E23)
05/77 ▶  03/79 V46(H) + V46(H)

574113 + 574113

04/79 ▶  08/86 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

(E32)
09/86 ▶  05/94 VM105(A17) + VM18(A)

574155 + 574143

(E38)
06/94 ▶  10/01 VM105(A17) + VM18(A)

574155 + 574143

(F01) / (F02)
11/08 ▶  09/15 VF389 HF65(1A)+HF45(1A)

574709 578513 + 578504

$
(G11) / (G12)

10/15 ▶ VF849
577849

X1

(E84)
10/09 ▶  09/15 VF370 VR272 HF60(2A)+HF45(2A) HR33(2R)

574470 574580 578511 + 578504 578563
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BMW
X1 (.../...)

(F48)
10/15 ▶ VF843 VR273 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(3T)

577843 574581 578513 + 578502 578563

X3

(E83)
01/04 ▶  10/10 VM107(A) + VM7(A) VR49 HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574157 + 574132 574197 578576 + 578574

(F25)
11/10 ▶  10/17 VF487 VR275 HF65(1B)+HF50(1B) HR33(5)

574687 574583 578513 + 578506 578563

X4

(F26)
07/14 ▶ VF487 HF65(1B)+HF50(1B)

574687 578513 + 578506

X5

(E53)
05/00 ▶  02/07 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) V45(*,U)

574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574112

l
(E70)

03/07 ▶  09/11 VF447 VR258 HF60(1B)+HF50(1B)
574647 574337 578511 + 578506

$
(E70)

10/11 ▶  10/13 VF443 VR258 HF60(3A)+HF50(3A)
574643 574337 578511 + 578506

c
(F15)

11/13 ▶ VF836 VM16(A) + VM7(A) VR54
577836 574141 + 574132 574199

X6

l
(E71)

05/08 ▶  09/11 VF447 HF60(1B)+HF50(1B)
574647 578511 + 578506

$
(E71)

10/11 ▶  07/14 VF443 HF60(3A)+HF50(3A)
574643 578511 + 578506

c
(F16)

12/14 ▶ VF836 VM16(A) + VM7(A)
577836 574141 + 574132

Z1
11/88 ▶  1991 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Z3

(E36)
03/96 ▶  03/03 VM7(A) + VM7(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574132 + 574132 578574 + 578574

Z4

(E85)
03/03 ▶  04/09 HU50(U)+HU50(U)

578574 + 578574

(E89)
05/09 ▶ HU53(U)+HU50(U)

578575 + 578574

BRISTOL
411

V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

CADILLAC
BLS

10/07 ▶ VF437
574637

WAGON u 10/07 ▶ VF437
574637

Escalade

c 08/98 ▶  08/05 VM11(A) + VM11(A)
574136 + 574136

Escalade / ESV / EXT
02/06 ▶  10/10 VF812

577812
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CADILLAC
Escalade

c 01/11 ▶  2015 VM11(A) + VM11(A) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 578576 + 578576

2015 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 578576 + 578576

CASALINI
Kerry

r 2011 ▶ V60(A)
574125

M10

r 01/10 ▶  12/13 V60(A)
574125

M12

r 2011 ▶ V60(A)
574125

Pickup 12 / Cross

r 2011 ▶ V60(A)
574125

CHEVROLET
Aveo

1 3
(T250, T255)

05/08 ▶  01/12 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VM44(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574196 578576 + 578571

1 4
(T250, T255)

03/06 ▶  01/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

1 5
(T250, T255)

03/06 ▶  01/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V38(A) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574108 578576 + 578571

2 4
(T300)

06/11 ▶ VF839 HF65(2A)+HF35(2A)
577839 578513 + 578500

2 5
(T300)

04/11 ▶ VF839 HF65(2A)+HF35(2A)
577839 578513 + 578500

Camaro

w 01/09 ▶  05/16 VH132 + VH129 HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574732 + 574729 578579 + 578575

v 09/11 ▶  05/16 VH132 + VH129 HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574732 + 574729 578579 + 578575

Captiva
09/06 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

Colorado
01/17 ▶ HF55(3A)+HF45(3A)

578508 + 578504

Cruze

4 05/09 ▶ VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

5 09/11 ▶ VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

SW u 09/12 ▶ VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

Epica
07/06 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574136 + 574132 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578574

Evanda
03/05 ▶  03/06 VM11(A) + VM7(A)

574136 + 574132
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CHEVROLET
Kalos

03/05 ▶  06/08 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V38(A) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574108 578576 + 578571

Lacetti
03/05 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574112 578576 + 578572

Malibu
09/12 ▶ VH132 + VH127 HU60(U)+HU48(U)

574732 + 574727 578579 + 578573

Matiz
03/05 ▶ V55(U) + V35(A) HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574118 + 574107 578576 + 578570

Nubira
03/05 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578572

SW u 03/05 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578572

Orlando
02/11 ▶ VH132 + VH126

574732 + 574726

Rezzo / Tacuma
03/05 ▶ VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) V38(A) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574108 578579 + 578572

Silverado
2017 ▶ HF55(3A)+HF55(3A)

578508 + 578508

Spark
03/10 ▶ HU55(U)+HU35(U)

578576 + 578570

Suburban
01/07 ▶  12/07 VF812 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)

577812 578508 + 578508

Tahoe
01/07 ▶  12/07 VF812 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)

577812 578508 + 578508

Tracker

2 c 1999 ▶  02/13 V48(U) + V48(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574114 578572 + 578572

3 $ 03/13 ▶ VF463 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)
574663 578513 + 578500

Trafic
1997 ▶  2002 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Trax
03/13 ▶ VF463 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)

574663 578513 + 578500

Volt
01/11 ▶ VF473 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)

574673 578513 + 578514

CHRYSLER
300 C

4 03/04 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

u 03/04 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

CHRYSLER
300 M

03/98 ▶ VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) HU60(U)+HU55(U)
574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 578579 + 578576

Crossfire
03/03 ▶ VM104(A) + VM25(A) HU50(U)+HU53(U)

574154 + 574150 578574 + 578575

ES
1989 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H)

574113 + 574113

GS Turbo 2
1989 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H)

574113 + 574113

Neon
06/94 ▶  10/99 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

11/99 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574136 + 574149 578576 + 578573

New-Yorker
HU60(U)+HU60(U)

578579 + 578579

PT Cruiser

5 06/00 ▶ VM7(A) + VM25(A) V51(U) + V53(U) VM22(A) HU50(U)+HU53(U)
574132 + 574150 574116 + 574117 574147 578574 + 578575

v 03/04 ▶ VM7(A) + VM25(A) V51(U) + V53(U) HU50(U)+HU53(U)
574132 + 574150 574116 + 574117 578574 + 578575

Sebring

4 04/01 ▶  2006 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

03/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM11(A) HU60(U)+HU55(U)
574158 + 574136 578579 + 578576

v 04/01 ▶  2006 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

10/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM11(A) HU60(U)+HU55(U)
574158 + 574136 578579 + 578576

Stratus

4 VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

v VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

Viper
12/93 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Voyager / Grand Voyager

2 c 1991 ▶  03/96 V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

3 03/96 ▶  02/01 VM21(T8) + VM21(T8) V65(A) + V65(A) V41(U) HU70(U)+HU65B(U)
574269 + 574269 574180 + 574180 574110 578582 + 578581

4 04/01 ▶  03/08 VM20(A) + VM20(A) V65(A) + V65(A) VM22(A) HU70(U)+HU65B(U)
574145 + 574145 574180 + 574180 574147 578582 + 578581

5 04/08 ▶ VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574128 578579 + 578574

CITROËN
2 CV

1970 ▶  07/90 V24(*,J) + V24(*,J)
574098 + 574098

39



PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

CITROËN
Acadiane (Azu-Ak)

V28(J) + V28(J)
574106 + 574106

Ami 6
1961 ▶  1969 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

AX

r 1986 ▶  07/98 V55(U) V41(U) HU55(U)
574118 574110 578576

Axel

r 1984 ▶  1989 V51 V45(U) HU48(U)
574116 574112 578573

Berlingo

1 / FIRST 0c 06/96 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574107 578576 + 578576

1 / FIRST 1 01/97 ▶  10/02 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574110 578576 + 578576

11/02 ▶  05/08 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

2 $ 05/08 ▶ VF468 VR27 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574668 574164 578513 + 578502

BX

5r 10/82 ▶  05/89 V51(U) V48(U) HU50(U)
574116 574114 578574

06/89 ▶  03/93 V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)
574116 574116 578574

ur 10/82 ▶  06/94 V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)
574116 574116 578574

C1

1 r 06/05 ▶  05/14 VM20(A) V65(A) VR1 HU65C(M10)
574145 574180 574126 578583

2 r 06/14 ▶ VF882 VR38 HF65(2A)
577882 574205 578513

C15

r  ▶ 12/08 V48(*,U) V41(U) HU48(U)
574114 574110 578573

C2
09/03 ▶  10/00 VM212(A/A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR30 HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574275 574125 + 574112 574247 578579 + 578572

C22 / C25 / C32 / C35
VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

C3

5
Pluriel

04/02 ▶  10/09 VM212(A/A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR27 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574275 574125 + 574112 574164 578579 + 578572

CLASSIC 5c 11/09 ▶  01/11 VM212(A/A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR27 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574275 574125 + 574112 574164 578579 + 578572

5
Picasso

11/09 ▶  10/16 VF453 VR26 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574653 574151 578511 + 578502

5$ 11/16 ▶ VF347 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 574151 578513 + 578502

C3 Aircross
09/17 ▶ VF843 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B)

577843 578513 + 578502

C3 Picasso

$ 03/09 ▶  04/10 VF445 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 574247 578511 + 578502
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

CITROËN
C3 Picasso

b 05/10 ▶  10/17 VF322 VR30 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574247 578511 + 578502

C3 Pluriel

v 04/03 ▶ HU55(U)+HU45(U)
578576 + 578572

C4

5
Picasso

11/04 ▶  09/10 VF409 VR59 HF70(2A)+HF60B(2A)
574322 574202 578515 + 578512

10/10 ▶ VF480 VR30 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574247 578517 + 578514

w 11/04 ▶  09/10 VF409 VR35 HF70(2A)+HF60B(2A)
574322 574280 578515 + 578512

C4 Aircross
04/12 ▶ VH132 + VH129 VR56 HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574732 + 574729 574086 578579 + 578575

C4 Picasso

l 10/06 ▶  05/08 VF450 VR49 HF80(1B)+HF75B(1B)
574395 574197 578519 + 578518

b 06/08 ▶  05/13 VF484 VR49 HF80(4C)+HF75B(4C)
574684 574197 578519 + 578518

$ 06/13 ▶ VF894 VR49 HF80(3A)+HF75B(3A)
577894 574197 578519 + 578518

GRAND C4 PICASSO $ 10/13 ▶ VF894 VR59 HF80(3A)+HF75B(3A)
577894 574202 578519 + 578518

C5

1 5 03/01 ▶  02/03 VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) VR31 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574248 578580 + 578572

03/03 ▶  11/03 VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) VR3 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574128 578580 + 578572

12/03 ▶  08/04 VF410 VR3 HF65(1B)+HF45(1B)
574323 574128 578513 + 578504

09/04 ▶  03/08 VF410 VR254 HF65(1B)+HF45(1B) HR40
574323 574333 578513 + 578504 578565

1 u 07/01 ▶  11/03 VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) VR30 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574247 578580 + 578572

12/03 ▶  04/08 VF410 VR30 HF65(1B)+HF45(1B)
574323 574247 578513 + 578504

2 4 04/08 ▶  07/17 VF416 HF70(2A)+HF55B(2A)
574329 578515 + 578509

2 TOURER u 05/08 ▶  07/17 VF416 VR262 HF70(2A)+HF55B(2A) HR24
574329 574609 578515 + 578509 578560

C6
10/05 ▶  12/12 VF408 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)

574317 578515 + 578516

C8
06/02 ▶  09/14 VM214(M2/M2) VR27

574277 574164

C-Crosser
07/07 ▶  12/12 VH132 + VH129 VR54 HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574732 + 574729 574199 578579 + 578575

C-Elysée
11/12 ▶ VF322 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)

574363 578511 + 578502

C-Zero

r 01/11 ▶ VH136 VR54 HU65(U)
574736 574199 578580
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

CITROËN
CX

5r 1974 ▶ V60(A) HU60(U)
574125 578579

ur 1974 ▶ V60(A) V41(U) HU60(U)
574125 574110 578579

D / DS / ID
1969 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

DS3
03/10 ▶ VF322 VR30 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)

574363 574247 578511 + 578502

v 01/13 ▶ VF322 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 578511 + 578502

DS4
05/11 ▶ VF480 VR35 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)

574680 574280 578517 + 578514

DS5
11/11 ▶ VF497 VR55 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)

574597 574200 578517 + 578514

Dyane
1967 ▶  1983 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

Evasion
06/94 ▶  04/98 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574110 578583 + 578574

05/98 ▶  05/02 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)
574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574110 578583 + 578574

GS

5 1971 ▶  1986 V41(*,U,R) + V41(*,U,R) V41(*,U,R)
574110 + 574110 574110

u 1971 ▶  1986 V41(*,U,R) + V41(*,U,R) V41(*,U,R)
574110 + 574110 574110

GSA

5 1971 ▶  1986 V41(*,U,R) + V41(*,U,R) V41(*,U,R)
574110 + 574110 574110

u 1971 ▶  1986 V41(*,U,R) + V41(*,U,R) V41(*,U,R)
574110 + 574110 574110

H
V28(J) + V28(J)
574106 + 574106

Jumper
1 / 2 02/94 ▶  06/06 V55(U) + V55(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574118 + 574118 578574 + 578574

3 07/06 ▶ VF429 HF65(3A)+HF55(3A)
574392 578513 + 578508

Jumpy
10/95 ▶  04/98 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578583 + 578574

05/98 ▶  12/06 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)
574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578583 + 578574

3 0c 01/07 ▶  05/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR27 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574164 578580 + 578574

3 1c 01/07 ▶  05/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR46 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574204 578580 + 578574

4 1 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR27 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574164 578513 + 578506

4 0 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR26 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574151 578513 + 578506
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

CITROËN
LN / LNA

1977 ▶  1980 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R)
574107 + 574107

1980 ▶  12/81 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R) V35(R)
574107 + 574107 574107

01/82 ▶  1986 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V35(R)
574110 + 574110 574107

Mehari

1966 ▶  1988 V28(J) + V28(J)
574106 + 574106

Némo

02/08 ▶ VF464 V5 HF65(4C)+HF45(4C)
574664 574246 578513 + 578504

Saxo

02/96 ▶  08/99 VM104(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U)
574154 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574110

09/99 ▶  04/04 VM104(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) VR27
574154 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574164

SpaceTourer

1 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR27 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574164 578513 + 578506

0 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR26 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574151 578513 + 578506

Visa / Visa 2

r 09/78 ▶  12/88 V48(*,U) V48(*,U)
574114 574114

Xantia

5 03/93 ▶  12/97 VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) VR6(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 574131 578579 + 578573

01/98 ▶ VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) VR6(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574131 578579 + 578573

u 07/95 ▶  12/97 VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 574110 578579 + 578573

01/98 ▶  11/99 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574110 578579 + 578573

12/99 ▶ VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) VR27 HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574164 578579 + 578573

XM

5 04/89 ▶  06/94 VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574112 578576 + 578576

07/94 ▶ VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) VR6(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574131 578576 + 578576

u 09/91 ▶ VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574110 578576 + 578576

Xsara

5 09/97 ▶  11/04 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574112 578576 + 578574

w 01/98 ▶  11/04 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574112 578576 + 578574

u 03/98 ▶ VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574128 578576 + 578574

Xsara Picasso

c 12/99 ▶  09/05 VM20(A) + VM16(A) V65(A) + V60(A) VR3
574145 + 574141 574180 + 574125 574128

l 09/05 ▶  09/10 VF869 VR3 HF65(1B)+HF65B(1B)
577869 574128 578513 + 578514
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

CITROËN
ZX

5r 03/91 ▶  1998 V55(U) V45(U) HU55(U)
574118 574112 578576

ur 11/93 ▶  1998 V55(U) V35(A) HU55(U)
574118 574107 578576

DACIA
1300 / 1301 / 1302

1969 ▶  1985 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

1304 / 1305 / 1307 / 1309
1982 ▶  2006 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)

574110 + 574110

1310 / 1410
1979 ▶  2004 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)

574110 + 574110

1320
1987 ▶  1991 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)

574110 + 574110

1325 / 1325 Liberta
1991 ▶  1996 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)

574110 + 574110

2000
1981 ▶  1982 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U)

574112 + 574112

Dokker

c 09/12 ▶  05/15 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR36 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574281 578576 + 578571

PICK UP c 10/12 ▶  11/15 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

PICK UP 12/15 ▶ VF938
577938

VAN c 10/12 ▶  05/15 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR36 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574281 578576 + 578571

06/15 ▶  11/15 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR30 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574247 578576 + 578571

VAN 12/15 ▶ VF938 VR30
577938 574247

STEPWAY c 06/15 ▶  11/15 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR30 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574247 578576 + 578571

STEPWAY 12/15 ▶ VF938 VR30
577938 574247

Duster

1 c 04/10 ▶  05/12 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR26 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574151 578574 + 578574

06/12 ▶  10/14 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR27 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574164 578574 + 578574

11/14 ▶  10/16 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR27
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574164

1 11/16 ▶  12/17 VF940 VR27
577940 574164

2 b 01/18 ▶ VF810 VR30 HF55(4C)+HF45(4C)
577810 574247 578508 + 578504

Lodgy

c 04/12 ▶  10/15 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR30 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574247 578576 + 578571

STEPWAY $ 11/15 ▶ VF938 VR30
577938 574247
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

DACIA
Logan

1 4 05/04 ▶  12/12 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

1 PICK UP 03/08 ▶  11/12 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

1 MCV u 01/07 ▶  11/12 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR27
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574164

1 VAN u 03/08 ▶  11/12 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

2 4c 12/12 ▶  02/15 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

2 4b 03/15 ▶ VF810 HF55(4C)+HF45(4C)
577810 578508 + 578504

2 MCV uc 09/13 ▶  02/15 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR30 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574247 578576 + 578574

2 MCV ub 03/15 ▶ VF810 VR30 HF55(4C)+HF45(4C)
577810 574247 578508 + 578504

Sandero

1 5 06/08 ▶  11/12 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574128 578574 + 578574

2 5c 12/12 ▶  02/15 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR30 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574247 578576 + 578574

2 STEPWAY 5b 03/15 ▶ VF810 VR30 HF55(4C)+HF45(4C)
577810 574247 578508 + 578504

DAEWOO
Espero

09/93 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Evanda
04/03 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

Kalos
09/02 ▶ VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V38(A) HU55(U)+HU40(U)

574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574108 578576 + 578571

Korando
10/96 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V28(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574106 578572 + 578572

Lacetti
02/04 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574112 578576 + 578573

Lanos

35 1997 ▶  02/04 V48(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574114 578573 + 578573

4 1997 ▶  02/04 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Leganza
1997 ▶  04/03 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

Matiz
09/98 ▶  02/05 V53(U) + V41(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU40(U)

574117 + 574110 574107 578575 + 578571

Musso
10/94 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

Nexia

4 03/95 ▶  12/99 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572
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DAEWOO
Nexia (.../...)

35 03/95 ▶  10/99 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

Nubira

1 / 2 4 1997 ▶  05/03 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

1 / 2 5 1997 ▶  05/03 V51(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

1 / 2 u 1997 ▶  12/04 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

3 4 06/03 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578572

3 SW u 01/05 ▶ VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578572

Rezzo
10/00 ▶ VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) V38(A) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574108 578579 + 578572

Tacuma
04/00 ▶ VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) V38(A) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574108 578579 + 578572

DAIHATSU
Applause

1990 ▶  08/97 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V46(A5)
574113 + 574113 574113

09/97 ▶ V46(A5) + V46(A5) V46(A5)
574113 + 574113 574113

Berlina 1000
V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

Bus-Wide 55
1978 ▶  10/82 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)

574107 + 574107

Cabran
1983 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

Charade
1978 ▶  09/83 V41(R) + V41(R) V35(R)

574110 + 574110 574107

l 10/83 ▶  02/87 V46(H) + V46(H) V35(R)
574113 + 574113 574107

b 03/87 ▶  10/92 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

1989 ▶ V46(A5) + V46(A5) V28(R)
574113 + 574113 574106

35c 1993 ▶ V48(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 574108 578573 + 578572

4c 1993 ▶ V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

Charmant
 ▶ 10/80 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1982 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

Compagno
 ▶ 10/78 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107
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DAIHATSU
Consorte

1971 ▶  12/74 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Copen
09/05 ▶ VM4(A) + VM22(A)

574129 + 574147

Cuore

(L55 / L60)
1980 ▶  10/85 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

(L80)
1985 ▶  12/90 V46(A5) + V46(A5)

574113 + 574113

(L201)
1991 ▶  10/03 V45(U) + V41(U) HU45(U)+HU40(U)

574112 + 574110 578572 + 578571

Extol
V48(U) + V41(U) V38(A) HU48(U)+HU40(U)
574114 + 574110 574108 578573 + 578571

F20 Taft
1978 ▶ V28(R) + V28(R)

574106 + 574106

Fellow 360 / Max
V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

Gran Move
03/97 ▶ V51(U) + V48(U)

574116 + 574114

Hijet
1986 ▶  12/89 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

12/92 ▶ V41(U) + V38(A) V35(A)
574110 + 574108 574107

Materia
01/07 ▶ VM7(A) + VM24(A) V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574132 + 574149 574116 + 574114 578574 + 578572

Mira
1980 ▶  12/91 V45(U) + V41(U)

574112 + 574110

1992 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Move
03/97 ▶  10/99 V45(U) + V35(A) V35(A)

574112 + 574107 574107

Sirion

5  ▶ 09/04 V48(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

02/05 ▶  12/13 VM7(A) + VM22(A) V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574132 + 574147 574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

Sparcar 850
1983 ▶  2013 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

Terios
1998 ▶  04/06 V51(U) + V35(A) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU35(U)

574116 + 574107 574107 578574 + 578570

05/06 ▶  10/13 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR38 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574205 578575 + 578572

Trevis

5 10/06 ▶  2012 VM7(A) + VM22(A) V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574132 + 574147 574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571
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DAIHATSU
Twin Cam

1988 ▶  2012 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

Wildcat
1986 ▶ V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

YRV
01/01 ▶ V53(U) + V35(A) HU53(U)+HU35(U)

574117 + 574107 578575 + 578570

DALLAS
Dallas

V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

FUN V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

DODGE
Avenger

09/07 ▶  01/11 VM108(A) + VM11(A) HU60(U)+HU55(U)
574158 + 574136 578579 + 578576

Caliber
06/06 ▶  01/12 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

Caravan
03/96 ▶  02/01 VM21(T8) + VM21(T8)

574269 + 574269

Challenger
01/10 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

Journey
06/08 ▶  01/12 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

Nitro
03/07 ▶  01/12 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) VR1 HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 574126 578573 + 578573

RAM
1500 2009 ▶  09/13 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

10/13 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

DS
DS 3

3 03/10 ▶ VF322 VR30 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574247 578511 + 578502

v 01/13 ▶ VF322 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 578511 + 578502

DS 4
05/11 ▶ VF480 VR35 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)

574680 574280 578517 + 578514

CROSSBACK 11/15 ▶ VF480 VR35 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574280 578517 + 578514

DS 5
11/11 ▶  05/15 VF497 VR55 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)

574597 574200 578517 + 578514

06/15 ▶ VF497 VR55 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574597 574200 578517 + 578514
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DUE
Dué First

1 r 2011 ▶  12/12 V55(U)
574118

Dué

2 r 01/13 ▶ V60(A)
574125

ERAD
Agora

10/92 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

FERRARI
348 TB / TS

1990 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

Mondial
04/89 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U)

574114 + 574114

Testarossa
1984 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

FIAT
124

Coupé
01/68 ▶  12/75 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

SPORT w 01/68 ▶  12/75 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

SPIDER v 06/16 ▶ VH126 + VH127 HU45(U)+HU48(U)
574726 + 574727 578572 + 578573

125
01/66 ▶  12/74 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

126
01/72 ▶  12/87 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

01/87 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V35(R)
574107 + 574107 574107

127

35  ▶ 12/85 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

u  ▶ 12/85 V38(R) + V38(R) V35(R)
574108 + 574108 574107

128
01/69 ▶  12/81 V38(R) + V38(R) V38(R)

574108 + 574108 574108

BERLINETTA 10/69 ▶  12/81 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

130
 ▶ 12/75 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

132
10/72 ▶  08/81 V38(*,R) + V38(*,R)

574108 + 574108

133
01/75 ▶  12/81 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108
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FIAT
238 / 241

V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

500 / 600
1957 ▶  12/75 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

500

3 07/07 ▶ VF334 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 574247 578511 + 578500

500 C

v 06/09 ▶ VF334 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 578511 + 578500

500 L

TREKKING 5 10/12 ▶ VF463 VR30 HF65(3A)+HF38(3A)
574663 574247 578513 + 578501

LIVING 5 09/13 ▶ VF463 HF65(3A)+HF38(3A)
574663 578513 + 578501

500 X
02/15 ▶ VF463 VR30 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)

574663 574247 578513 + 578500

850 / 1100 / 1200
V28(J) + V28(J)
574106 + 574106

1500 / 1800 / 2300
V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Aegea

4 11/15 ▶ VF347 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 578513 + 578502

5 06/16 ▶ VF347 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 578513 + 578502

Albea
01/02 ▶  12/12 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U)

574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112

Argenta
04/81 ▶  12/86 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) V38(A,R)

574110 + 574110 574108

Barchetta
05/95 ▶  10/05 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Brava
09/95 ▶  10/01 V58(A) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)

574119 + 574114 578576 + 578573

Bravo
09/95 ▶  10/01 V58(A) + V48(U) V1 HU55(U)+HU48(U)

574119 + 574114 574040 578576 + 578573

03/07 ▶  12/14 VF441 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF43(3A)
574641 574247 578511 + 578503

Cinquecento
06/92 ▶  05/95 V48(U) + V48(U) V28(R) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 574106 578573 + 578573

06/95 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Citivan
1988 ▶  2011 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112
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FIAT
Coupe

11/93 ▶ VM106(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574156 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574116 578575 + 578573

Croma
1 10/85 ▶  12/90 V51(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

01/91 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V2 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574052 578574 + 578574

2 10/05 ▶  01/11 VF358 V5 HF60(1B)+HF43(1B)
574372 574246 578511 + 578503

Doblo
03/01 ▶  09/05 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V5 HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574246 578576 + 578572

10/05 ▶  12/09 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

1 01/10 ▶ VF445 VR276 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A) HR40(2R)
574645 574584 578511 + 578502 578565

Ducato
1982 ▶  01/94 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

02/94 ▶  06/06 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

07/06 ▶ VF429 HF65(3A)+HF55(3A)
574392 578513 + 578508

Duna

r 08/91 ▶  2000 V45(U) HU45(U)
574112 578572

Elba

r 06/91 ▶  1997 V45(U) HU45(U)
574112 578572

Fiorino
850T / 900T PULMINO 1968 ▶  1973 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

r 1988 ▶  09/00 V45(U) HU45(U)
574112 578572

QUBO 02/08 ▶ VF464 V5 HF65(4C)+HF45(4C)
574664 574246 578513 + 578504

Freemont
06/11 ▶ VM108(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)

574158 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

Fullback
05/16 ▶ V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

Idea
01/04 ▶  12/05 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V58(A) + V41(U) V5 HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574136 + 574147 574119 + 574110 574246 578576 + 578570

c 01/06 ▶  03/08 V58(A) + V38(A) V5 HU55(U)+HU35(U)
574119 + 574108 574246 578576 + 578570

$ 04/08 ▶  01/12 VF338 HF55(3A)+HF35(3A)
574338 578508 + 578500

Linea
07/07 ▶  10/15 VF839 HF65(2A)+HF38(2A)

577839 578513 + 578501

Marea

4 09/96 ▶  12/08 V58(A) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574119 + 574114 578576 + 578573

WEEK-END u 09/96 ▶  12/08 V58(A) + V48(U) V4 HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574119 + 574114 574084 578576 + 578573

51



PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

FIAT
Multipla

01/99 ▶  04/06 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) V5
574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574246

05/06 ▶  06/10 VF359 V5 HF60(2A)+HF53(2A)
574373 574246 578511 + 578507

Palio
10/97 ▶ V58(A) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574119 + 574112 578576 + 578572

WEEK-END u 10/97 ▶ V58(A) + V45(U) V1 HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574119 + 574112 574040 578576 + 578572

Panda

1 r 07/80 ▶  12/92 V41(R)
574110

01/93 ▶  08/03 V41(R) V1
574110 574040

2 09/03 ▶  12/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V58(A) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574119 + 574110 578576 + 578571

3 $ 03/12 ▶ VF345 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF38(3A)
574745 574247 578511 + 578501

10/12 ▶ VF345 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF38(3A)
574745 574247 578511 + 578501

Premio

r 1987 ▶  2000 V48(U) HU45(U)
574114 578572

Punto

1 35 03/93 ▶  09/99 V58(A) + V41(U) V1 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574119 + 574110 574040 578576 + 578571

1 v 03/94 ▶  10/00 V58(A) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574119 + 574110 578576 + 578571

2 35 10/99 ▶  10/09 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V5 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574246 578575 + 578572

2 HGT 10/99 ▶  11/06 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V5 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574246 578575 + 578572

3 11/05 ▶ VF839 VR26 HF65(2A)+HF38(2A)
577839 574151 578513 + 578501

GRANDE PUNTO 3 11/05 ▶ VF839 VR26 HF65(2A)+HF38(2A)
577839 574151 578513 + 578501

EVO / ABARTH 35 10/09 ▶ VF839 VR26 HF65(2A)+HF38(2A)
577839 574151 578513 + 578501

Scudo
1 10/95 ▶  04/98 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578583 + 578574

05/98 ▶  12/06 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)
574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578583 + 578574

2 1 01/07 ▶  06/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR46 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574204 578580 + 578574

2 0 01/07 ▶  06/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR27 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574164 578580 + 578574

Sedici
04/06 ▶  01/15 VM20(A) + VM44(U) V65(A) + V35(A) VR56 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)

574145 + 574196 574180 + 574107 574086 578583 + 578570

Seicento
03/98 ▶  08/05 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Siena
01/01 ▶  2012 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574129 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578572
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FIAT
Spider Europa

V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Stilo

35 11/01 ▶  05/06 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) V5 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 574246 578575 + 578572

06/06 ▶  06/07 VF341 V5 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 574246 578508 + 578504

MULTIWAGON u 01/03 ▶  05/06 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) VR27 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 574164 578575 + 578572

06/06 ▶  06/07 VF341 VR27 HF55(2A)+HF45(2A)
574741 574164 578508 + 578504

Strada
05/00 ▶ V58(A) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574119 + 574112 578576 + 578572

Talento
09/91 ▶  09/95 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

1 06/16 ▶ VF849 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 578513 + 578505

0 06/16 ▶ VF849 VR3 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 574128 578513 + 578505

Tempra

4 11/89 ▶ V2 + V2
574052 + 574052

STATION WAGON u 04/90 ▶ V2 + V2 V1
574052 + 574052 574040

Tipo
10/88 ▶  02/93 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

03/93 ▶  09/95 V2 + V2 V4
574052 + 574052 574084

4 11/15 ▶ VF347 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 578513 + 578502

5 05/16 ▶ VF347 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 578513 + 578502

u 09/16 ▶ VF347 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 578513 + 578502

Ulysse
06/94 ▶  05/02 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574110 578583 + 578574

06/02 ▶  12/10 VM214(M2/M2) VR27
574277 574164

Uno

r 01/83 ▶  09/89 V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)
574112 574107 578572

10/89 ▶  07/92 V45(U) HU45(U)
574112 578572

07/92 ▶ V45(U) V1 HU45(U)
574112 574040 578572

X 1/9
03/69 ▶  12/86 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

FORD
B-Max

09/12 ▶ VF876 VR26 HF75(2A)+HF65B(2A)
577876 574151 578517 + 578514
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FORD
C-Max

10/10 ▶ VF476 VR26 HF70(2A)+HF60B(2A)
574676 574151 578515 + 578512

GRAND C-MAX 10/10 ▶ VF476 VR46 HF70(2A)+HF60B(2A)
574676 574204 578515 + 578512

Cougar
10/98 ▶  08/01 V55(U) + V51(U) VM11(A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574118 + 574116 574136 578576 + 578574

Ecosport
04/14 ▶  10/16 VF906

577906

$ 11/16 ▶ VF918 HF55(3A)+HF40(3A)
577918 578508 + 578502

Edge
06/16 ▶ VF884 VR258 HF70(2A)+HF70B(2A)

577884 574337 578515 + 578516

Escort

2 c 12/74 ▶  07/80 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

3 08/80 ▶  07/86 V45(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574116 578572 + 578572

3 u 08/80 ▶  07/86 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

3 / 4 VAN 07/80 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

4 08/86 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

4 CLIPPER u 08/86 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

4 z 08/86 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

5 35 09/90 ▶  08/00 V51(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574116 578574 + 578574

5 v 09/90 ▶  01/99 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

5 CLIPPER u 09/90 ▶  08/00 V51(U) + V51(U) V38(R) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574108 578574 + 578574

5 VAN 09/90 ▶  12/03 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Explorer
01/91 ▶  12/96 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

01/97 ▶  12/01 V45(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574108 578572 + 578572

2001 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

F 150
2015 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

Fiesta

2 c b 09/83 ▶  02/89 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

2 l 09/83 ▶  02/89 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

3 03/89 ▶  09/95 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(R) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

FORD
Fiesta (.../...)
4 10/95 ▶  12/97 V48(U) + V48(U) VM7 HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 574132 578573 + 578573

01/98 ▶  04/02 V48(U) + V48(U) VM7 HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574132 578573 + 578573

5 05/02 ▶  10/08 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR32(B) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574271 578576 + 578571

6 10/08 ▶  08/10 VF466 VR59 HF65(3A)+HF38(3A)
574666 574202 578513 + 578501

09/10 ▶  05/17 VF468 VR59 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574668 574202 578513 + 578502

CLASSIC 10/95 ▶  04/02 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(R) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

COURRIER 07/91 ▶  12/97 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

01/98 ▶  12/02 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Focus

1 35
C-Max

10/98 ▶  09/04 VM107(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574157 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574107 578576 + 578573

1 4
C-Max

10/98 ▶  02/05 VM107(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574157 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

1 u
C-Max

10/98 ▶  02/05 VM107(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) VR32(B) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574157 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574271 578576 + 578573

2 35
C-Max

10/04 ▶  08/05 VF411 V40 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574109 578513 + 578503

2 3
C-Max

09/05 ▶  02/11 VF411 VR49 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574197 578513 + 578503

2 4
C-Max

03/05 ▶  03/11 VF411 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 578513 + 578503

2 5
C-Max

09/05 ▶  02/11 VF411 VR49 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574197 578513 + 578503

2 wv 09/06 ▶  03/11 VF411 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 578513 + 578503

2 u
C-Max

03/05 ▶  10/08 VF411 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 578513 + 578503

11/08 ▶  03/11 VF411 VR59 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574202 578513 + 578503

3 4 04/11 ▶ VF494
574694

3 5 03/11 ▶ VF494 VR59
574694 574202

3 u 04/11 ▶ VF494 VR59
574694 574202

C-Max 
09/03 ▶  09/10 VF405 HF65(1B)+HF48(1B)

574314 578513 + 578505

Fusion
10/02 ▶  02/12 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR32(B) HU55(U)+HU40(U)

574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574271 578576 + 578571

Galaxy
1 08/95 ▶  05/01 VM215(M6/M6) V41(U)

574278 574110

06/01 ▶  04/06 VF401 V41(U) HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574310 574110 578515 + 578516

2 $ 06/06 ▶  12/08 VF480 V41(U) HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574110 578517 + 578514

01/09 ▶  11/15 VF480 VR49 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574197 578517 + 578514

55



PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

FORD
Galaxy (.../...)
3 12/15 ▶ VF878 VR257 HF75(2A)+HF75B(2A) HR33(5)

577878 574336 578517 + 578518 578563

Granada

35c 01/74 ▶  08/85 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

uc 09/75 ▶  08/85 V45(U) + V45(U) V38(R)
574112 + 574112 574108

KA
1 10/96 ▶  10/08 V48(U) + V45(U) V41

574114 + 574112 574110

STREETKA v 01/03 ▶  12/05 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 578573 + 578572

2 c 11/08 ▶  10/10 HU60(U)+HU35(U)
578579 + 578570

2 $ 11/10 ▶  08/16 VF334 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)
574394 574247 578511 + 578500

KA+ 5 09/16 ▶ VF918 VR262 HF55(3A)+HF40(3A) HR24
577918 574609 578508 + 578502 578560

Kuga
1 06/08 ▶  12/12 VF445 HF60(3A)+HF43(3A)

574645 578511 + 578503

2 01/13 ▶ VF884 VR270 HF70(2A)+HF70B(2A) HR28
577884 574614 578515 + 578516 578561

Maverick
1993 ▶  05/01 V53(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574117 + 574116 578576 + 578574

06/01 ▶  12/06 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Mercury
01/94 ▶ V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

Mondeo
1 01/93 ▶  09/96 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V55 HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574118 578575 + 578574

1 4 10/96 ▶  12/00 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

1 5 10/96 ▶  12/00 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V55 HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574118 578575 + 578574

1 CLIPPER u 01/93 ▶  12/00 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V35(R) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574107 578575 + 578574

2 4 01/01 ▶  05/07 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

2 5 01/01 ▶  05/07 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V48(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574114 578576 + 578574

2 CLIPPER u 01/01 ▶  05/07 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR32(B) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574271 578576 + 578574

3 4 06/07 ▶  11/14 VF451 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
574651 578513 + 578505

3 5 06/07 ▶  11/14 VF451 VR256 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
574651 574335 578513 + 578505

3 SW u 06/07 ▶  11/14 VF451 VR59 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
574651 574202 578513 + 578505

4 12/14 ▶ VF885
577885

4 SW u 12/14 ▶ VF885 VR270 HR28
577885 574614 578561

5656



PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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FORD
Mustang

01/04 ▶  12/12 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

12/13 ▶ HF55(2A)+HF50(2A)
578508 + 578506

Orion
1 09/83 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

2 09/90 ▶  01/94 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Probe

l 01/88 ▶  12/93 V50(A5) + V50(A5)
574115 + 574115

01/94 ▶  09/98 V51(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574116 578574 + 578574

Puma
03/97 ▶  09/02 V48(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 574114 578573 + 578573

Ranger
PICK UP 01/97 ▶  12/11 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Pick-up
09/01 ▶  12/11 HU55(U)+HU55(U)

578576 + 578576

WILDTRAK c 03/12 ▶  01/16 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

WILDTRAK $ 02/16 ▶ VF445 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 578511 + 578502

Scorpio
03/85 ▶  09/98 V51(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574116 578574 + 578574

u 02/92 ▶  09/98 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Sierra
08/82 ▶  02/93 V51(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574116 578574 + 578574

u 08/82 ▶  02/93 V51(U) + V51(U) V35(R) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

S-Max

1 $ 05/06 ▶  01/09 VF480 V35(A) HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574107 578517 + 578514

02/09 ▶  08/15 VF480 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 578517 + 578514

2 09/15 ▶ VF878 VR257 HF75(2A)+HF75B(2A) HR33(5)
577878 574336 578517 + 578518 578563

Taunus
09/79 ▶  08/82 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

u 09/79 ▶  08/82 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(A,R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

Tourneo
10/94 ▶  12/12 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

CONNECT 01/03 ▶  03/04 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574107 578576 + 578574

04/04 ▶  11/13 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VM22(A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574147 578576 + 578574

CONNECT 1 12/13 ▶ VF878 VR27 HF75(2A)+HF75B(2A)
577878 574164 578517 + 578518
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FORD
Tourneo (.../...)

CONNECT 0 12/13 ▶ VF878 V35(A) HF75(2A)+HF75B(2A)
577878 574107 578517 + 578518

COURIER 1 06/14 ▶ VF888 VR27 HF70(2A)+HF38(2A)
577888 574164 578515 + 578501

CUSTOM 1$ 12/12 ▶ VF886 VM22(A) HF75(3A)+HF70B(3A)
577886 574147 578517 + 578516

Transit
2 06/78 ▶  10/85 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

3 / 4 / 5 11/85 ▶  10/00 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

2000 11/00 ▶  08/09 VM21(T8) + VM16(A) V65(A) + V60(A) HU65(U)+HU60(U)
574269 + 574141 574180 + 574125 578580 + 578579

09/09 ▶  04/14 VM20(A) + VM11(A) V65(A) + V55(U) HU65(U)+HU53(U)
574145 + 574136 574180 + 574118 578580 + 578575

COMPACT 09/96 ▶  10/00 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

CONNECT 01/03 ▶  03/04 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V35(A)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574107

04/04 ▶  11/13 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VM22(A)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574147

CONNECT 1 12/13 ▶ VF878 VR27 HF75(2A)+HF75B(2A)
577878 574164 578517 + 578518

CONNECT 0 12/13 ▶ VF878 V35(A) HF75(2A)+HF75B(2A)
577878 574107 578517 + 578518

COURIER 1 06/14 ▶ VF888 VR27 HF70(2A)+HF38(2A)
577888 574164 578515 + 578501

COURIER 0 06/14 ▶ VF888 HF70(2A)+HF38(2A)
577888 578515 + 578501

CUSTOM 1$ 12/12 ▶ VF886 VM22(A)
577886 574147

CUSTOM / KOMBI 1$ 12/12 ▶ VF886 VM22(A) HF75(3A)+HF70B(3A)
577886 574147 578517 + 578516

CUSTOM / KOMBI 0$ 12/12 ▶ VF886 V35(A) HF75(3A)+HF70B(3A)
577886 574107 578517 + 578516

VAN 2T 05/14 ▶ VF890 HF75(3A)+HF50(3A)
577890 578517 + 578506

Windstar
03/96 ▶  2003 HU60(U)+HU50(U)

578579 + 578574

FSO
ATU

01/96 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Caro
1992 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574116 578574 + 578574

Polonez FSO
X SPECIAL 1980 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

6V 1985 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R) V38(R)
574108 + 574108 574108

Truck
1993 ▶  1994 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110
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GAZ
2308
ATAMAN 01/73 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

2410
01/73 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

3102
01/83 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

VOLGA 01/83 ▶ V51 + V51
574116 + 574116

31022
VOLGA 01/73 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

31023
VOLGA 01/83 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

31029
01/73 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

3105
01/92 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

3110
VOLGA 01/83 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

3111
VOLGA 01/83 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

3302
01/93 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

GMC
Denali / Denali XL

01/07 ▶  12/07 VF812 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)
577812 578508 + 578508

Yukon / Yukon XL
01/07 ▶  12/07 VF812 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)

577812 578508 + 578508

HONDA
Accord
1 05/76 ▶  09/83 V43(A5,H) + V43(A5,H)

574111 + 574111

2 10/83 ▶  09/85 V46(A5) + V43(A5)
574113 + 574111

3 10/85 ▶  09/89 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

3 w 10/85 ▶  09/89 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

4 10/89 ▶  06/92 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

4 w 10/89 ▶  08/93 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

4 AERODECK 10/89 ▶  08/93 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) V38(A)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574108
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HONDA
Accord (.../...)

5 / 6 4 07/92 ▶  09/98 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

7 4 10/98 ▶  12/02 V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

8 4 01/03 ▶  02/06 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578580 + 578571

8 5 11/99 ▶  03/06 V55(U) + V48(U) VR3 HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574118 + 574114 574128 578576 + 578573

8 TOURER u 04/03 ▶  03/06 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR54 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574199 578580 + 578571

9 4 06/08 ▶  12/15 VM108(A) + VM11(A) HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574158 + 574136 578579 + 578575

9 TOURER u 06/08 ▶  12/15 VM108(A) + VM11(A) VR54 HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574158 + 574136 574199 578579 + 578575

Balade
1982 ▶  1986 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

City
11/82 ▶  10/86 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

Civic
1 1972 ▶  08/79 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

2 09/79 ▶  08/83 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

3 09/83 ▶  08/87 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

3 SHUTTLE 09/83 ▶  08/87 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

4 09/87 ▶  08/91 V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

4 SHUTTLE 09/87 ▶  08/91 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

4 / 5 09/91 ▶  12/94 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

6 3 01/95 ▶  08/01 V51(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574108 578574 + 578572

6 4 01/95 ▶  03/01 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

6 5 01/95 ▶  03/01 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

6 w 01/95 ▶  08/01 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

6 AERODECK u 03/98 ▶  03/01 V51(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574108 578574 + 578572

7 3 09/01 ▶  12/06 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V38(A) VR26 HU60(U)+HU35(U)
574141 + 574196 574125 + 574108 574151 578579 + 578570

7 5 04/01 ▶  12/05 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V38(A) VR26 HU60(U)+HU35(U)
574141 + 574196 574125 + 574108 574151 578579 + 578570

8 HYBRID 4 03/08 ▶  06/16 VM20(A) + VM11(A) HU65(U)+HU55B(U)
574145 + 574136 578580 + 578577

9 5 02/12 ▶  02/17 VH134 + VH126 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 578580 + 578572

9 TOURER u 01/14 ▶ VH134 + VH126 VR54 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 574199 578580 + 578572

10 4
(FK)

04/17 ▶ VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 578580 + 578572
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HONDA
Civic (.../...)

10 5
(FK)

03/17 ▶ VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) V35(A) HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574107 578580 + 578572

Concerto

09/88 ▶  06/97 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

CR-V

03/97 ▶  03/02 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

04/02 ▶  12/06 VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

01/07 ▶  09/12 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR57 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574201 578580 + 578571

10/12 ▶ HU65(U)+HU40(U)
578580 + 578571

CRX

09/91 ▶  12/99 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

CR-Z

05/10 ▶  12/14 VH134 + VH128 HU65C(U)+HU50(U)
574734 + 574728 578583 + 578574

FR-V

12/04 ▶  12/10 VM20(A) + VM24(A) V65(A) + V48(U) HU65C(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574149 574180 + 574114 578583 + 578572

HR-V

3 03/99 ▶  12/03 V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

5 01/00 ▶  11/05 V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

09/15 ▶ VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) VR56 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574086 578580 + 578572

Insight
1 1999 ▶  2008 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

2 04/09 ▶  12/14 VM111(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574250 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578583 + 578571

Integra

03/85 ▶  02/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

TYPE R 09/97 ▶  09/01 V51(U) + V45(U) V48(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574114 578574 + 578572

Jazz
1 10/81 ▶  12/86 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

2 01/02 ▶  10/08 VM7(A) + VM44(U) V51(U) + V35(A) HU50(U)+HU35(U)
574132 + 574196 574116 + 574107 578574 + 578570

3 11/08 ▶  09/15 VH134 + VH122 VR57 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 574201 578583 + 578570

4 10/15 ▶ VM20(A) + VM44(U) V65(A) + V35(A) VR57 HU65(U)+HU35(U)
574145 + 574196 574180 + 574107 574201 578580 + 578570

Legend

09/87 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

09/90 ▶  04/01 VM7(A) + VM24(A)
574132 + 574149
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HONDA
Legend (.../...)

w 09/87 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

09/90 ▶  04/96 VM7(A) + VM24(A)
574132 + 574149

Logo
03/99 ▶  12/01 VM7(A) + VM22(A) V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574132 + 574147 574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

NSX

w 03/89 ▶  04/05 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Prelude
08/79 ▶  10/82 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

11/82 ▶  03/87 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

04/87 ▶  09/91 V48(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574114 574112 578573 + 578572

10/91 ▶  12/96 V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574116 + 574114 578574 + 578573

01/97 ▶  09/01 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

S 2000
12/99 ▶  10/09 VM22(A) + VM7(A) V41(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574147 + 574132 574110 + 574116 578574 + 578571

Shuttle
1995 ▶  09/04 V55(U) + V55(U) V38(A,R) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574118 + 574118 574108 578576 + 578576

Stream
06/01 ▶  09/05 V60(A) + V35(A) HU60(U)+HU35(U)

574125 + 574107 578579 + 578570

TV Acty
1979 ▶  1988 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

HUMMER
H2

2004 ▶ VM22(A) + VM22(A) V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574147 + 574147 574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

H3
01/06 ▶ VM22(A) + VM22(A) V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574147 + 574147 574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

H3-T 2006 ▶ VM22(A) + VM22(A) V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574147 + 574147 574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

HYUNDAI
Accent

35 07/94 ▶  11/99 V51(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574116 578574 + 578572

12/99 ▶  12/06 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

4 07/94 ▶  11/99 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

w 07/94 ▶  11/99 V51(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574116 578574 + 578572

Atos
09/97 ▶  03/08 V51(U) + V41(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574116 + 574110 574107 578574 + 578571
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HYUNDAI
Coupe
GSI 1990 ▶  03/96 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578572

09/96 ▶  10/10 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574116 578576 + 578572

Elantra

4 11/00 ▶  12/06 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

5 11/00 ▶  12/06 V51(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574116 578574 + 578572

Excel
01/86 ▶  10/89 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

Galloper
03/98 ▶  03/02 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Genesis Coupé
10/10 ▶ VM108(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U)

574158 + 574132 574125 + 574116

Getz
10/02 ▶  12/08 V55(U) + V35(A) V35(A)

574118 + 574107 574107

Grandeur
05/06 ▶  11/09 VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)

574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

H100
07/93 ▶  2007 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

H300

z 12/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574158 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

i 10
04/08 ▶  11/13 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578570

12/13 ▶ VM107(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574157 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

i 20
01/09 ▶  10/14 VM108(A) + VM22(A) VR38

574158 + 574147 574205

5 11/14 ▶ VH132 + VH124 VR26 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574151 578579 + 578571

COUPÉ 3 04/15 ▶ VH132 + VH124 VR26 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574151 578579 + 578571

ACTIVE 5 10/15 ▶ VH132 + VH124 VR26 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574151 578579 + 578571

i 30

35$ 06/07 ▶  2011 VF441 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 578511 + 578504

35c 09/10 ▶  02/12 VM108(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574158 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

3 12/12 ▶  12/16 VH134 + VH122 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578583 + 578570

5 03/12 ▶  12/16 VH134 + VH122 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578583 + 578570

SW u$ 12/07 ▶  2011 VF441 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 578511 + 578504

SW uc 09/10 ▶  06/12 VM108(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574158 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572
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HYUNDAI
i 30 (.../...)

SW u 07/12 ▶  05/17 VH134 + VH122 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578583 + 578570

5 01/17 ▶ VH134 + VH124 HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 578583 + 578571

FASTBACK 5 12/17 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578583 + 578571

SW u 06/17 ▶ VH134 + VH124 HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 578583 + 578571

i 40

02/12 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578583 + 578571

SW u 06/11 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR41 HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574207 578583 + 578571

i 800

05/08 ▶ VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

Ioniq

10/16 ▶ VH134 + VH126 HU65C(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 578583 + 578572

ix 20

10/10 ▶ VF463 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)
574663 574151 578513 + 578500

ix 35

04/10 ▶  01/16 VM108(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U)
574158 + 574147 574125 + 574110

Lantra

1 4 12/90 ▶  05/95 V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574116 + 574114 578574 + 578573

2 4 06/95 ▶  10/00 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

2 u 09/95 ▶  10/00 V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

Matrix

10/01 ▶  10/10 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574107 578576 + 578571

Pony

1982 ▶  09/89 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

10/89 ▶  06/94 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

35 07/94 ▶  01/00 V51(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574116 578574 + 578572

4 07/94 ▶  01/00 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

w 10/89 ▶  06/94 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

Santa Fe
1 10/00 ▶  03/06 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

2 04/06 ▶  08/12 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR41 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574207 578579 + 578572

3 09/13 ▶ VH134 + VH122 HU65(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578580 + 578570

GRAND SANTA FE 3 09/13 ▶ VH134 + VH122 HU65(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578580 + 578570
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HYUNDAI
Satellite

03/98 ▶  11/07 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)
574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574110 578583 + 578574

H1 1 12/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) VR41 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574158 + 574132 574125 + 574116 574207 578579 + 578574

Scoupe
03/90 ▶  12/95 V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)

574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

Sonata
1 11/88 ▶  08/93 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

2 09/93 ▶  08/98 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

3 09/98 ▶  08/04 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

4 03/05 ▶  2011 VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

Starex
H1 09/97 ▶  11/07 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574110 578583 + 578574

12/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574158 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

Terracan
12/01 ▶  2007 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574110 578576 + 578574

Trajet
04/00 ▶  2008 VM20(A) + VM11(A) V41(U)

574145 + 574136 574110

Tucson
08/04 ▶  04/09 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

09/15 ▶ VH134 + VH124 VR41 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 574207 578580 + 578571

Veloster
05/11 ▶ VH134 + VH126

574734 + 574726

XG
08/99 ▶  12/05 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)

574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

INFINITI
M 30 / 35h

01/11 ▶ HU65(U)+HU45(U)
578580 + 578572

Q 30

5 09/15 ▶ HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
578511 + 578505

Q 50

4 06/13 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 578580 + 578571

Q 60

w 07/16 ▶ HU65(U)+HU40(U)
578580 + 578571

v 10/13 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 578580 + 578571

QX 30

5 06/16 ▶ HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
578511 + 578505
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INNOCENTI
A40S

V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Elba

r 1992 ▶  1997 V45(U) V28(R)
574112 574106

Mini
10/86 ▶ V28(R) + V28(R) V35(R)

574106 + 574106 574107

90 / 20 1974 ▶  1984 V28(R) + V28(R) V35(R)
574106 + 574106 574107

500 1987 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

650 1984 ▶ V28(R) + V28(R) V35(R)
574106 + 574106 574107

900 1986 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

DE TOMASO 1974 ▶ V28(R) + V28(R) V35(R)
574106 + 574106 574107

MINI MINOR / COOPER / MORRIS  ▶ 09/86 V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

Regent

1974 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

ISUZU
Amigo

09/91 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574107 578573 + 578573

Bellet
1972 ▶  1974 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

Campo
1990 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

D-Max
RODEO 05/04 ▶  05/12 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578572

RODEO / SATELLITE 06/12 ▶ VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

Florian
 ▶ 1984 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

Gemini
11/84 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R) V41(R)

574110 + 574110 574110

L35

z 2016 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U)
574114 + 574114

TFR54
1990 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Trooper
02/81 ▶  12/86 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

1992 ▶  1999 V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U)
574116 + 574116 574110
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ISUZU
Trooper

1999 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

MAGIC 1989 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V38(R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574108 578571 + 578571

WFR
1982 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R) V41(R)

574110 + 574110 574110

IVECO
Daily / Daily City
1 06/99 ▶  05/14 VM15(A) + VM15(A)

574140 + 574140

2 06/14 ▶ VF861 HF60(2A)+HF60(2A)
577861 578511 + 578511

Massif / Pick-up
2007 ▶ V41(U) + V45(U)

574110 + 574112

JAGUAR
F-Pace

05/16 ▶ VF849 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 578513 + 578505

F-Type

w 01/14 ▶ HU55(U)+HU53(U)
578576 + 578575

v 06/13 ▶ HU55(U)+HU53(U)
578576 + 578575

Sovereign
1986 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

S-Type
02/99 ▶  09/01 VM11(A) + VM11(A) HU55(U)+HU53(U)

574136 + 574136 578576 + 578575

XE

XE / XER 4 06/15 ▶ VF914 HF70(3A)+HF43(3A)
577914 578515 + 578503

XF

XF / XFR 4 03/08 ▶  09/15 VF439 HF58(2A)+HF45(2A)
574639 578510 + 578504

XF / XFR 4$ 10/15 ▶ VF914 HF70(3A)+HF43(3A)
577914 578515 + 578503

SPORTBRAKE u 01/13 ▶  09/15 VF439 HF58(2A)+HF45(2A)
574639 578510 + 578504

SPORTBRAKE u$ 10/17 ▶ VF914 HF70(3A)+HF43(3A)
577914 578515 + 578503

XJ Series

b 1969 ▶  12/79 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

XJ6 1986 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

XJ12 1994 ▶  2002 V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

XJ6 / XJ8 / XJR r 06/95 ▶  03/03 V51(U)
574116

XJ / XJR 05/10 ▶ VF816 HF58(2A)+HF45(2A)
577816 578510 + 578504
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JAGUAR
XK Series

XK 8 w 03/96 ▶  01/06 VM106(A) + VM25(A)
574156 + 574150

XK / XKR w 03/06 ▶  09/14 VM107(A) + VM25(A) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574157 + 574150 578576 + 578575

XK v 03/06 ▶  09/14 VM107(A) + VM25(A) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574157 + 574150 578576 + 578575

XKR 01/97 ▶  01/06 VM106(A) + VM25(A)
574156 + 574150

X-Type

06/01 ▶  12/09 VM107(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U)
574157 + 574129 574118 + 574112

ESTATE u 03/04 ▶  12/09 VM107(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U)
574157 + 574129 574118 + 574112

JEEP
Cherokee

04/97 ▶  09/01 VM4(A) + VM4(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 578572 + 578572

10/01 ▶  02/08 VM24(A) + VM24(A) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 578573 + 578573

03/08 ▶  12/12 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) V28 HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 574106 578573 + 578573

05/14 ▶ VH134 + VH126 VR41 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 574207 578580 + 578572

GRAND CHEROKEE 01/93 ▶  03/99 VM7(A) + VM7(A)
574132 + 574132

04/99 ▶  05/05 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

06/05 ▶  08/11 VM25(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574150 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

09/11 ▶  08/13 VM11(A) + VM25(A) V55(U) + V53(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574150 574118 + 574117 578576 + 578574

09/13 ▶ VH130 + VH129 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574730 + 574729 578576 + 578574

Commander

04/06 ▶  12/09 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Compass

11/06 ▶  06/17 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

07/17 ▶ VM108(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574158 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

Patriot

09/07 ▶  12/12 VM25(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574150 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

Renegade

10/14 ▶ VF867 HF55(3A)+HF50(3A)
577867 578508 + 578506

Wrangler

 ▶ 03/07 V35(A) + V35(A) V45(U)
574107 + 574107 574112

UNLIMITED 04/07 ▶ V38(A) + V38(A) VR26 HU35(U)+HU35(U)
574108 + 574108 574151 578570 + 578570
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KIA
Besta

10/95 ▶ VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Carens
12/01 ▶  04/05 VM16(A) + VM24(A) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574149 578579 + 578572

04/05 ▶  08/06 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V48(U) V35(A) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574114 574107 578579 + 578572

09/06 ▶  01/11 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578583 + 578571

04/13 ▶ VM20(A) + VM20(A) V65(A) + V65(A) HU65(U)+HU65B(U)
574145 + 574145 574180 + 574180 578580 + 578581

Carnival
03/98 ▶  05/06 VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) V45(U) HU60(U)+HU60(U)

574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 574112 578579 + 578579

06/06 ▶  01/11 VM111(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574250 + 574129 574180 + 574112 578580 + 578572

Cee’d

CEE’D / PRO CEE’D 35 12/06 ▶  09/09 VF441 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 578511 + 578504

CEE’D / PRO CEE’D 35c 10/09 ▶  04/12 VF830 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

CEE’D / PRO CEE’D 5 05/12 ▶ VH134 + VH122 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578583 + 578570

PRO CEE’D GT 3 04/13 ▶ VH134 + VH122 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578583 + 578570

SW u 09/07 ▶  09/09 VF441 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 578511 + 578504

SW uc 10/09 ▶  08/12 VF830 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

SW u 09/12 ▶ VH134 + VH122 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 578583 + 578570

Cerato
07/04 ▶  06/07 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

Clarus
10/95 ▶  02/98 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)

574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

03/98 ▶  03/01 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

u 03/98 ▶  03/01 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578573

Frontier
1995 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Joice
1999 ▶  2003 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574110 578576 + 578572

Magentis
10/01 ▶  09/05 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

10/05 ▶  01/12 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

Niro
07/16 ▶ VH134 + VH124 HU65C(U)+HU40(U)

574734 + 574724 578583 + 578571
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KIA
Opirus / Amanti

10/03 ▶  02/10 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112

Optima
02/12 ▶  01/16 VH132 + VH126

574732 + 574726

OPTIMA / OPTIMA GT 02/16 ▶ VH134 + VH126 HU65C(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 578583 + 578572

Picanto
1 04/04 ▶  05/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578570

2 05/11 ▶  03/17 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

3 04/17 ▶ VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) HU60(U)+HU35(U)
574141 + 574196 574125 + 574107 578579 + 578570

Preggio
09/97 ▶  2004 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574112 578575 + 578572

Pride / Festiva
01/95 ▶  06/01 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 574108 578572 + 578572

Rio
10/00 ▶  03/05 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU40(U)

574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578571

4 04/05 ▶  06/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

5 04/05 ▶  06/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR41 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574207 578576 + 578571

35 07/11 ▶  01/17 VH134 + VH124 VR38 HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 574205 578583 + 578571

5 02/17 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578583 + 578571

Sephia / Leo / Mentor

4 11/93 ▶  12/00 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

5 11/93 ▶  12/00 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574112 578575 + 578573

11/93 ▶  12/00 V53(U) + V48(U) V45(U)
574117 + 574114 574112

Shuma
03/98 ▶  03/04 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)

574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574114 578575 + 578573

Sorento
1 08/02 ▶  09/09 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

2 10/09 ▶  03/15 VH132 + VH128 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574732 + 574728 578579 + 578574

3 04/15 ▶ VH134 + VH124 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 578580 + 578571

Soul
02/09 ▶ VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U)

574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116

Sportage
02/94 ▶  07/02 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

10/04 ▶  08/10 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571
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Sportage (.../...)

09/10 ▶  12/15 VF830 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

01/16 ▶ VH134 + VH124
574734 + 574724

Venga

01/10 ▶ VF463 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)
574663 574151 578513 + 578500

LADA
110

01/97 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

111

01/98 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

112

10/00 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

1200...1600 / Riva

1970 ▶  1988 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

1500

u 06/88 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V28(R)
574107 + 574107 574106

2101 / 2102
01/70 ▶  08/81 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

21011
08/74 ▶  08/84 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

2103
09/72 ▶  08/84 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

2104, 21043, 21044
01/86 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V28(R)

574107 + 574107 574106

2105
1981 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V28(R)

574107 + 574107 574106

21051 / 21053 / 2102 / 21073
01/81 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

2106 / 2107
09/72 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

Corda
V51(*) + V51(*)
574116 + 574116

Kalina
1117 10/05 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

1118 10/05 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

1119 10/05 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571
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LADA
Niva

1978 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V28(R)
574107 + 574107 574106

Oka
1111 09/89 ▶ V51 + V51

574116 + 574116

Tavria
1990 ▶  09/92 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

r 10/92 ▶ V51(U) HU50(U)
574116 578574

Toscana
01/86 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

LANCIA
Dedra

03/89 ▶  02/96 V53(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 578576 + 578572

03/96 ▶ V2 + V2
574052 + 574052

STATION WAGON u 09/94 ▶  02/96 V53(U) + V48(U) V4 HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 574084 578576 + 578572

03/96 ▶ V2 + V2 V4
574052 + 574052 574084

Delta

09/79 ▶  04/86 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

07/86 ▶  02/93 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112

03/93 ▶  02/96 V53(U) + V48(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 574116 578575 + 578572

03/96 ▶  04/00 V2 + V2
574052 + 574052

HPE 01/95 ▶  02/96 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578572

HPE 
HF/2.0Ltr

03/96 ▶  04/00 V2 + V2
574052 + 574052

HPE HF / 2.0 LTR 03/96 ▶  04/00 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578572

5 07/08 ▶  10/14 VF441 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF43(3A)
574641 574247 578511 + 578503

Flavia

01/70 ▶  12/76 V38(A,R) + V38(A,R)
574108 + 574108

w 01/70 ▶  12/76 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

4 10/11 ▶ HU60(U)+HU55(U)
578579 + 578576

v 10/12 ▶ HU60(U)+HU55(U)
578579 + 578576

Fulvia

01/69 ▶  12/76 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

w 01/69 ▶  12/76 V38(A,R) + V38(A,R)
574108 + 574108
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LANCIA
Lybra

09/99 ▶ VM107(A) + VM28(M2)
574157 + 574191

STATION WAGON u 09/99 ▶ VM107(A) + VM28(M2)
574157 + 574191

Musa
09/04 ▶  12/05 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V58(A) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574136 + 574147 574119 + 574110 578576 + 578570

c 01/06 ▶  10/07 V58(A) + V38(A) HU55(U)+HU35(U)
574119 + 574108 578576 + 578570

$ 11/07 ▶ VF338 V5 HF55(3A)+HF35(3A)
574338 574246 578508 + 578500

Phedra
06/02 ▶  12/10 VM214(M2/M2) VR27

574277 574164

Prisma
01/83 ▶  04/89 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

Thema
10/88 ▶  09/94 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

u 10/88 ▶  09/94 V51(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574108 578574 + 578574

10/11 ▶  2015 VH132 + VH129 HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574732 + 574729 578579 + 578575

Voyager
10/11 ▶  2015 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VM22(A) HU60(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574147 578579 + 578574

Y
IPSILON 01/96 ▶  02/03 V58(A) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)

574119 + 574110 578576 + 578571

Y10

r 09/92 ▶  12/95 V3 V1
574041 574040

01/85 ▶  08/92 V45(U) V35(A,R) HU45(U)
574112 574107 578572

Ypsilon

3 03/03 ▶  12/12 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) V5 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574246 578579 + 578571

5 06/11 ▶ VF345 HF60(3A)+HF38(3A)
574745 578511 + 578501

Zeta
10/94 ▶  04/02 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574110 578583 + 578574

LAND ROVER
Defender

1990 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R) V35(R)
574107 + 574107 574107

Discovery
1 09/89 ▶  06/93 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

2 07/93 ▶  11/98 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

12/98 ▶  09/04 VM210(MD)
574273

3 / 4 10/04 ▶  02/17 VF366
574466
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LAND ROVER
Discovery (.../...)

5 03/17 ▶ VF932
577932

SPORT 03/15 ▶ VH134 + VH128 VR38 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574734 + 574728 574205 578580 + 578574

Evoque

35 09/11 ▶ VF814 HF60(3A)+HF53(3A)
577814 578511 + 578507

v 02/16 ▶ VF814 HF60(3A)+HF53(3A)
577814 578511 + 578507

Freelander
1 09/97 ▶  11/06 VM107(A) + VM25(A) V55(U) + V53(U) HU55(U)+HU53(U)

574157 + 574150 574118 + 574117 578576 + 578575

2 12/06 ▶ VF398 V35(A) HF60(2A)+HF50(2A)
574389 574107 578511 + 578506

Land Rover
90 / 110 1968 ▶  09/83 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

10/83 ▶  1990 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Range Rover

l 01/77 ▶  12/89 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

c 01/89 ▶  09/94 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

10/94 ▶  02/02 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

12/12 ▶  09/15 VF836 VH132 + VH128
577836 574732 + 574728

c 10/15 ▶  11/16 VF836 VH132 + VH128
577836 574732 + 574728

11/16 ▶ VF932
577932

SPORT 1 05/05 ▶  08/13 VF366
574466

SPORT 2 09/13 ▶  09/15 VF836 VH132 + VH128
577836 574732 + 574728

SPORT 2 c 10/15 ▶  11/16 VF836 VH132 + VH128
577836 574732 + 574728

SPORT 2 11/16 ▶ VF932
577932

LDV (LEYLAND DAF)
Convoy

01/96 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

LEXUS
GS / GS F
300 / 430 04/05 ▶  05/12 VM16(A) + VM24(A)

574141 + 574149

300H / 450H 06/12 ▶ VH134 + VH126 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 578580 + 578572

IS
220D / 250 11/05 ▶  05/13 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)

574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578573
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LEXUS
IS (.../...)

250C v 06/09 ▶  05/13 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578573

250 / 300H 4 06/13 ▶ VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

LS
400 10/90 ▶  09/03 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U)

574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110

460 /.../ 600H 12/06 ▶  08/17 VH132 + VH124
574732 + 574724

NX
200T / 300H 09/14 ▶ VF934

577934

RC / RCF

w 09/14 ▶ VF830 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

RX
300 / 400H 03/98 ▶  05/09 VM20(A) + VM11(A) VR41

574145 + 574136 574207

350 / 450H c 06/09 ▶  12/15 VH134 + VH130 HU65(U)+HU55(U)
574734 + 574730 578580 + 578576

350 / 450H $ 01/16 ▶ VF428 HF65(3A)+HF53(3A)
574377 578513 + 578507

LIGIER
Flex L3

r 2014 ▶  07/02 V45(U)
574112

ixo

r 06/10 ▶  07/02 V60(A) VR35
574125 574280

JS 50 / JS 50L / JS RC

r 02/13 ▶  07/02 V48(U) VR35 HU48(U)
574114 574280 578573

Optima

35r  ▶ 12/10 V48(U) HU48(U)
574114 578573

Optimax

ur  ▶ 07/02 V48(U) HU48(U)
574114 578573

X-TOO 2 / Max

r  ▶ 07/02 V60(A) HU60(U)
574125 578579

LINCOLN
Mark 8

01/94 ▶  07/02 V55(U) + V55(U)
574118 + 574118

LOTUS
Elise / S / R / SC

r 2001 ▶  12/10 V60(A)
574125

Europa / SE

r 2006 ▶  07/02 V60(A)
574125

Exige / S / Cup 260 / Roadster

r 1996 ▶  07/02 V60(A)
574125
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MAHINDRA
Bolero

2006 ▶  07/02 VM22(A) + VM22(A) V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574147 + 574147 574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Goa
2006 ▶  12/10 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

MASERATI
222

1993 ▶  07/02 V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

430

1993 ▶  07/02 V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

Coupé 3200
GT 01/99 ▶  07/02 VM104(A) + VM104(A)

574154 + 574154

Ghibli

 ▶ 12/10 V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

Shamal
2.24 1991 ▶  07/02 V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

Spyder
4.24 1991 ▶  07/02 V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

MAZDA
121

(DA)
10/88 ▶  02/91 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

L / LX / CANVAS 
(DB)

03/91 ▶  02/96 V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

(JA / JB)
03/96 ▶  12/97 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

01/98 ▶  07/02 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

323

(FA)
1977 ▶  07/81 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

c b
(BD)

1981 ▶  12/85 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) V35(R)
574110 + 574110 574107

l
(BD)

1981 ▶  07/85 V43(H) + V43(H) V35(R)
574111 + 574111 574107

ub
(BV)

1978 ▶  07/85 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

ul
(BV)

1978 ▶  07/85 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

(BF)
1986 ▶  12/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

u
(BF)

1986 ▶  07/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(A,R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

3
(BG)

1990 ▶  09/94 V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

5
(BG)

1990 ▶  09/94 V53(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574116 578575 + 578572

u
(BG)

1990 ▶  09/94 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(A,R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MAZDA
323

(BG)
1990 ▶  09/94 V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 574110 578575 + 578572

COUPE / SPORTIVA / SPORTY 3
(BA)

10/94 ▶  08/98 V53(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574116 578575 + 578572

FAMILIA 4
(BA)

10/94 ▶  08/98 V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

F / ASTINA 5
(BA)

10/94 ▶  08/98 V53(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574114 578575 + 578573

STATION WAGON u
(BA)

10/94 ▶  08/98 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(A,R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

3
(BJ)

02/97 ▶  12/03 V53(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574112 574110 578575 + 578573

4
(BJ)

09/98 ▶  12/03 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

5
(BJ)

09/98 ▶  12/03 V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578572

626
1970 ▶  07/78 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

1979 ▶  07/85 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

1986 ▶  09/88 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

(GD)
10/88 ▶  01/92 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

u
(GD)

10/88 ▶  01/92 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

4
(GE)

02/92 ▶  06/97 V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

5
(GE)

02/92 ▶  06/97 V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

u
(GE)

02/92 ▶  02/98 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

4
(GF)

07/97 ▶  07/02 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

5
(GF)

07/97 ▶  07/02 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574117 578575 + 578573

STATION WAGON u
(GW)

03/98 ▶  07/02 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578573

818
RX3 1972 ▶  1979 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

929
1976 ▶  1978 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

1978 ▶  1987 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

1987 ▶  12/89 V48(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574112 578573 + 578573

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

u 1977 ▶  1986 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

B-Series
01/84 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

B2500 01/96 ▶  12/06 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MAZDA
BT-50

01/07 ▶ VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Capella
1970 ▶  1978 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

1979 ▶  1986 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

1986 ▶  1990 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

1990 ▶  12/91 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

01/92 ▶ V53(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 574116 578575 + 578574

4X4 1990 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V55(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574118 578573 + 578573

u 09/88 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

CX-3
06/15 ▶ VH130 + VH126 VR56 HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574730 + 574726 574086 578576 + 578572

CX-5

c 03/12 ▶  04/17 VF830 VH132 + VH126 VR41 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 574207 578579 + 578572

CX-7
10/07 ▶  12/12 VH134 + VH124 VR41 HU65(U)+HU40(U)

574734 + 574724 574207 578580 + 578571

Demio
09/98 ▶  12/00 V51(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574116 + 574110 574110 578574 + 578571

01/01 ▶  04/03 V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

E2000 / 2200
01/84 ▶ V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) V38(A,R)

574110 + 574110 574108

Familia
1986 ▶  1990 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574116 578574 + 578572

4X4 1990 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

u 1990 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

Festiva
02/88 ▶  02/91 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

L / LX 03/91 ▶ V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

Luce
1976 ▶  1978 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

1978 ▶  1987 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

1987 ▶  12/89 V48(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574112 578573 + 578573

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MAZDA
Luce (.../...)

u 1977 ▶  1986 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Mazda 2

03/03 ▶  09/07 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) VR57 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574201 578579 + 578571

10/07 ▶  03/15 VM108(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) VR57 HU60(U)+HU35(U)
574158 + 574196 574125 + 574107 574201 578579 + 578570

04/15 ▶ VH130 + VH124 VR57
574730 + 574724 574201

Mazda 3

4 04/05 ▶  03/09 VF300
574301

04/09 ▶  11/13 VF830 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 578579 + 578572

12/13 ▶ VF830 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

5 11/03 ▶  03/09 VF300 VR49
574301 574197

04/09 ▶  10/13 VF830 VR41 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574207 578579 + 578572

11/13 ▶  09/14 VF830 VH132 + VH126 VR38 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 574205 578579 + 578572

10/14 ▶ VF830 VH132 + VH126 VR54 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 574199 578579 + 578572

Mazda 5

07/05 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR38 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574205 578580 + 578571

Mazda 6

5 07/02 ▶  02/08 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574116 578576 + 578572

03/08 ▶  12/12 VH132 + VH124 VM7(A) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574132 578579 + 578571

4 01/13 ▶ VF830 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

u 07/02 ▶  02/08 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) VR38 HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574205 578576 + 578572

03/08 ▶  12/12 VH132 + VH124 VR41 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574207 578579 + 578571

01/13 ▶ VF830 VH132 + VH126 VR38 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
577830 574732 + 574726 574205 578579 + 578572

MPV

06/96 ▶  12/99 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574110 578576 + 578576

01/00 ▶  12/05 VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU55B(U)
574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 574110 578579 + 578577

MX-3

09/91 ▶  1998 V53(U) + V45(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574117 578575 + 578572

MX-5

1990 ▶  09/05 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

10/05 ▶  09/15 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

10/15 ▶ VH126 + VH127 HU45(U)+HU48(U)
574726 + 574727 578572 + 578573
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MAZDA
MX-6

11/91 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Premacy

08/99 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) V35(A) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574107 578579 + 578571

RX2

1971 ▶  1979 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

RX3

1972 ▶  1979 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

RX4

1974 ▶  1982 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

RX5

1976 ▶  1981 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

RX7

1978 ▶  1989 V43(H) + V43(H) V55(U)
574111 + 574111 574118

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V45(U)
574116 + 574116 574112

RX8

11/03 ▶ VM104(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574154 + 574129 574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

Tribute

07/01 ▶  12/05 VM7(A) + VM24(A) V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574132 + 574149 574116 + 574114 578574 + 578573

Xedos
6 01/93 ▶ VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

9 12/93 ▶ VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

MEGA
e-City

r 01/08 ▶ V55(U) VR26 HU55(U)
574118 574151 578576

e-Scouty

r 2010 ▶ V55(U)
574118

GTO / City

r 2014 ▶ V58(A) VR35 HU55(U)
574119 574280 578576

Mega Club
V48(U) + V48(U)
574114 + 574114

w V48(U) + V48(U)
574114 + 574114

Multitruck / Worker

r 01/08 ▶ V48(U)
574114
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MERCEDES
190

r
(201)

08/87 ▶ VM17(A)
574142

10/82 ▶  12/84 V51(U)
574116

200 / 300

4
(123)

02/76 ▶  12/85 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

w
(123)

02/76 ▶  12/85 V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

u
(123)

06/78 ▶  12/85 V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

4r
(124)

01/88 ▶  06/93 VM17(A)
574142

wr
(124)

01/88 ▶  06/93 VM17(A)
574142

ur
(124)

01/88 ▶  06/93 VM17(A)
574142

A-Class

(168)
09/97 ▶  08/04 VM20(A) + VM11(A) V65(A) + V55(U) V35(A) HU65(U)+HU55B(U)

574145 + 574136 574180 + 574118 574107 578580 + 578577

(169)
09/04 ▶  08/12 VF412 VR26 HF65(2A)+HF55B(2A)

574325 574151 578513 + 578509

5
(176)

09/12 ▶  07/15 VF370 VR268 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A) HR24(2R)
574470 574607 578511 + 578505 578560

08/15 ▶ VF922 VR268 HR24(2R)
577922 574607 578560

AMG-GT / GT S / GT R
03/15 ▶ VF808 HF50(1B)+HF50(1B)

577808 578506 + 578506

B-Class

(245)
05/05 ▶  10/11 VF412 VR26 HF65(2A)+HF55B(2A)

574325 574151 578513 + 578509

(246)
11/11 ▶  08/15 VF381 VR30 HF65(2A)+HF48(2A)

574481 574247 578513 + 578505

09/15 ▶ VF926 VR30
577926 574247

C-Class

r
(202)

03/93 ▶  04/00 VM17(A)
574142

4
(203)

05/00 ▶  09/03 VM16(A) + VM29(M2)
574141 + 574192

10/03 ▶  03/07 VF352
574307

u
(203)

04/01 ▶  09/03 VM16(A) + VM29(M2) VM22(A)
574141 + 574192 574147

10/03 ▶  10/07 VF352
574307

SPORT w
(203)

10/03 ▶  05/08 VF352
574307

4
(204)

04/07 ▶  12/08 VF390 HF60(1A)+HF60(1A)
574710 578511 + 578511

4l
(204)

01/09 ▶  03/13 VF391 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 578511 + 578511

4$
(204)

04/13 ▶  03/14 VF865 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 578511 + 578511

wl
(204)

06/11 ▶  02/13 VF391 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 578511 + 578511
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MERCEDES
C-Class (.../...)

w$
(204)

03/13 ▶  10/15 VF865 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 578511 + 578511

u
(204)

12/07 ▶  12/08 VF390 VR30 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574710 574247 578511 + 578511

ul
(204)

01/09 ▶  03/13 VF391 VR30 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 574247 578511 + 578511

u$
(204)

04/13 ▶  08/14 VF865 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 574247 578511 + 578511

4
(205)

04/14 ▶  08/14 HF53(2A)+HF53(2A)
578507 + 578507

09/14 ▶ VF920
577920

u
(205)

09/14 ▶ VF920 VR268 HR24(2R)
577920 574607 578560

w
(205)

11/15 ▶ VF920
577920

v
(205)

07/16 ▶ VF920
577920

Citan

COMBI 1c
(415)

10/12 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A) VR49
574192 574136 + 574136 574197

COMBI 0c
(415)

10/12 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V35(A)
574192 574136 + 574136 574107

COMBI 1b
(415)

10/12 ▶ VF434 VR49 HF55(4C)+HF50(4C)
574634 574197 578508 + 578506

COMBI 0b
(415)

10/12 ▶ VF434 V35(A) HF55(4C)+HF50(4C)
574634 574107 578508 + 578506

CL-Class

w
(215)

10/00 ▶  05/06 VF869 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)
577869 578513 + 578513

(216)
10/06 ▶ VF869 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)

577869 578513 + 578513

CLA-Class

4
(117)

04/13 ▶  07/15 VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)
574470 578511 + 578505

SHOOTING BRAKE u
(117)

03/15 ▶  07/15 VF370 VR272 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A) HR33(2R)
574470 574580 578511 + 578505 578563

4
(117)

08/15 ▶ VF922
577922

SHOOTING BRAKE u
(117)

08/15 ▶ VF922 VR272 HR33(2R)
577922 574580 578563

CLC-Class

w
(203)

06/08 ▶  06/10 VF352
574307

CLK-Class

r
(208)

01/97 ▶  12/01 VM17(A)
574142

vr
(208)

10/98 ▶  12/01 VM17(A)
574142

wv
(209)

05/02 ▶  04/09 VF352
574307

CLS-Class

4l
(219)

10/04 ▶  12/10 VF402 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)
574311 578513 + 578513

4l
(218)

01/11 ▶  03/14 VF391 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 578511 + 578511
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MERCEDES
CLS-Class (.../...)

4$
(218)

04/14 ▶ VF865 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 578511 + 578511

SHOOTING BRAKE ul
(218)

10/12 ▶  04/14 VF391 VR272 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B) HR33(2R)
574491 574580 578511 + 578511 578563

SHOOTING BRAKE u$
(218)

04/14 ▶ VF865 VR272 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A) HR33(2R)
577865 574580 578511 + 578511 578563

E-Class

r
(124)

07/93 ▶  06/95 VM17(A)
574142

wr
(124)

07/93 ▶ VM17(A)
574142

vr
(124)

09/93 ▶ VM17(A)
574142

4r
(210)

07/95 ▶  02/02 VM19(A)
574144

4
(211)

02/02 ▶  02/09 VF402 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)
574311 578513 + 578513

u
(211)

02/03 ▶  10/09 VF402 V41(U) HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)
574311 574110 578513 + 578513

4l
(212)

03/09 ▶  03/14 VF391 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 578511 + 578511

ul
(212)

11/09 ▶  03/14 VF391 VR26 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 574151 578511 + 578511

4$
(212)

04/14 ▶  02/16 VF865 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 578511 + 578511

u$
(212)

04/14 ▶  09/16 VF865 VR26 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 574151 578511 + 578511

wvl
(207)

05/09 ▶  02/13 VF391 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B)
574491 578511 + 578511

wv$
(207)

03/13 ▶  03/17 VF865 HF60(3A)+HF60(3A)
577865 578511 + 578511

4
(213)

03/16 ▶ VF924
577924

u
(213)

10/16 ▶ VF924 VR269 HR28(2R)
577924 574608 578561

ALL-TERRAIN u
(213)

12/16 ▶ VF924 VR269 HR28(2R)
577924 574608 578561

w
(238)

04/17 ▶ VF924
577924

v
(238)

09/17 ▶ VF924
577924

G-Class

(460)
03/79 ▶  08/92 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

(463)
09/89 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

GL-Class

(164)
09/06 ▶  11/12 VF414 VR26 HF70(2A)+HF53(2A)

574327 574151 578515 + 578507

(166)
12/12 ▶  10/15 VF857 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF60(3A)

577857 574151 578513 + 578511

GLA-Class

(156)
03/14 ▶  08/15 VF370 VR269 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A) HR28(2R)

574470 574608 578511 + 578505 578561

09/15 ▶ VF922
577922
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MERCEDES
GLC-Class

(253)
10/15 ▶ VF920 VR272 HR33(2R)

577920 574580 578563

w
(253)

09/16 ▶ VF920
577920

GLE-Class

(166)
08/15 ▶ VF857 VR26

577857 574151

w
(166)

04/15 ▶ VF857 HF65(3A)+HF60(3A)
577857 578513 + 578511

GLK-Class

l
(204)

09/08 ▶  02/14 VF368 VR26 HF55(1B)+HF48(1B)
574468 574151 578508 + 578505

$
(204)

03/14 ▶  09/15 VF867 VR26 HF55(3A)+HF48(3A)
577867 574151 578508 + 578505

GLS-Class

(166)
11/15 ▶ VF857 VR26

577857 574151

ML-Class

(163)
09/97 ▶  06/05 VM107(A) + VM107(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V41(U)

574157 + 574157 574118 + 574118 574110

(164)
07/05 ▶  10/11 VF414 VR26 HF70(2A)+HF53(2A)

574327 574151 578515 + 578507

(166)
11/11 ▶  07/15 VF857 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF60(3A)

577857 574151 578513 + 578511

R-Class

(251)
10/05 ▶  07/13 VF414 VR26 HF70(2A)+HF53(2A)

574327 574151 578515 + 578507

S-Class

(116)
08/72 ▶  09/80 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

(126)
10/79 ▶  06/91 V55(U) + V55(U)

574118 + 574118

(220)
10/00 ▶  09/05 VF408 HF70(1B)+HF70(1B)

574317 578515 + 578515

(221)
10/05 ▶  08/13 VF408 HF70(1B)+HF70(1B)

574317 578515 + 578515

No Wash & Heating option 
(222)

09/13 ▶ VF851
577851

SEC-Class

w
(126)

09/81 ▶  06/91 V55(U) + V55(U)
574118 + 574118

SL-Class

w
(107)

08/77 ▶  09/81 V48(U) + V48(U)
574114 + 574114

v
(107)

12/75 ▶  08/89 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

r
(129)

03/89 ▶  08/89 VM17(A)
574142

v
(230)

10/01 ▶  03/12 VF869 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)
577869 578513 + 578513

SLC-Class

(172)
03/16 ▶ VF304 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)

574340 578508 + 578508

SLK-Class

(170)
01/96 ▶  02/04 VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MERCEDES
SLK-Class (.../...)

(171)
03/04 ▶  03/11 VF304 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)

574340 578508 + 578508

(172)
04/11 ▶  02/16 VF304 HF55(2A)+HF55(2A)

574340 578508 + 578508

SLS AMG

(197)
10/10 ▶  02/15 VF808 HF50(1B)+HF50(1B)

577808 578506 + 578506

Sprinter

06/91 ▶  04/95 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

05/95 ▶  05/06 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) HU60(U)+HU55(U)
574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 578579 + 578576

06/06 ▶ VF423 VR255 HF65(2A)+HF60(2A) HR43(2R)
574361 574334 578513 + 578511 578566

Vaneo

(414)
04/02 ▶  03/04 VM20(A) + VM11(A) V65(A) + V55(U) V41(U) HU65(U)+HU55B(U)

574145 + 574136 574180 + 574118 574110 578580 + 578577

04/04 ▶  07/06 VF407 HF65(2A)+HF60B(2A)
574316 578513 + 578512

V-Class

(638)
09/96 ▶  11/98 VM206(M1/M1)

574194

12/98 ▶  08/03 VM206(M1/M1)
574194

G
(447)

06/14 ▶ VF928 VR266 HR40(3T)
577928 574613 578565

Viano

(639)
11/05 ▶  02/11 VF417 V35(A) HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A)

574355 574107 578515 + 578514

03/11 ▶  06/14 VF417 VR276 HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A) HR40(2R)
574355 574584 578515 + 578514 578565

Vito

09/95 ▶  11/98 VM206(M1/M1)
574194

12/98 ▶  08/03 VM206(M1/M1)
574194

1 11/05 ▶  05/14 VF417 V35(A) HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A)
574355 574107 578515 + 578514

0 11/05 ▶  05/14 VF417 V41(U) HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A)
574355 574110 578515 + 578514

1
(447)

06/14 ▶ VF928 VR266 HR40(3T)
577928 574613 578565

MICROCAR
Dué

r 01/13 ▶ V60(A)
574125

Lyra / Galaxie / Kanella

r  ▶ 2000 V55(U)
574118

MC1 / MC2

r 2003 ▶ V55(U) V35(A)
574118 574107

MC Highland / Campus, Cargo, Family

r 2008 ▶  2012 V55(U) V35(A)
574118 574107
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MICROCAR
M.Go / M.8

r 10/10 ▶ V60(A) VR35
574125 574280

Sherpa / (Bellier Docker)

r 2006 ▶ V35(A)
574107

Virgo

r 1998 ▶  2004 V53(U) V35(A)
574117 574107

MINAUTO
400 / City

r 2011 ▶ V55(U)
574118

Cross

r 2016 ▶ V55(U)
574118

Eco / City / GT

r 2016 ▶ V55(U)
574118

MINI
One / Cooper / Cooper S

3
(R50 / R53)

09/01 ▶  02/04 VM4(A) + VM24(A) V45(U) + V48(U)
574129 + 574149 574112 + 574114

03/04 ▶  10/06 VM4(A) + VM24(A) V45(U) + V48(U) VR30
574129 + 574149 574112 + 574114 574247

3c
(R56)

11/06 ▶  04/12 VM4(A) + VM24(A) V45(U) + V48(U) VR30
574129 + 574149 574112 + 574114 574247

3b
(R56)

05/12 ▶  02/14 VF339 HF45(4C)+HF45(4C)
574449 578504 + 578504

3c
(F56)

03/14 ▶ VH126 + VH127 VR45
574726 + 574727 574224

5c
(F55)

10/14 ▶ VH126 + VH127 VR45
574726 + 574727 574224

Mini

vc
(R52 / R57)

09/04 ▶  04/12 VM4(A) + VM24(A) V45(U) + V48(U)
574129 + 574149 574112 + 574114

vb
(R52 / R57)

05/12 ▶  03/16 VF339 HF45(4C)+HF45(4C)
574449 578504 + 578504

vc
(F57)

04/16 ▶ VH126 + VH127
574726 + 574727

Clubman

0c
(R55)

11/07 ▶  04/12 VM4(A) + VM24(A) V45(U) + V48(U) VR269 HR28(2R)
574129 + 574149 574112 + 574114 574608 578561

0b
(R55)

05/12 ▶  09/15 VF339 VR269 HF45(4C)+HF45(4C) HR28(2R)
574449 574608 578504 + 578504 578561

0$
(F54)

10/15 ▶ VF902 HF53(3B)+HF50(3B)
577902 578507 + 578506

Clubvan

0b
(R55)

09/12 ▶  09/15 VF339 VR269 HF45(4C)+HF45(4C) HR28(2R)
574449 574608 578504 + 578504 578561

Countryman

(R60)
10/10 ▶  01/17 VF378 VR45 HF48(2A)+HF50(2A)

574478 574224 578505 + 578506

(F60)
02/17 ▶ VF944 VR262 HR24

577944 574609 578560
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MINI
Paceman

(R61)
01/13 ▶ VF378 VR270 HF48(2A)+HF50(2A) HR28

574478 574614 578505 + 578506 578561

MITSUBISHI
3000 GT

10/92 ▶ V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

ASX
07/10 ▶ VH132 + VH129 VR56 HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574732 + 574729 574086 578579 + 578575

Attrage / Mirage G4

4 04/14 ▶ VM11(A) + VM44(U) V55(U) + V35(A) HU55(U)+HU35(U)
574136 + 574196 574118 + 574107 578576 + 578570

Canter
01/80 ▶  12/86 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110

01/87 ▶  12/96 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

01/97 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574116 + 574116 578573 + 578573

r 1976 ▶  1979 V35(A,R)
574107

Carisma

4 01/95 ▶ VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

5 01/95 ▶  02/99 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574116 578575 + 578574

03/99 ▶ VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V55(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574118 578575 + 578574

Celeste
1975 ▶  1980 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

Chariot
1984 ▶  02/88 V45(U) + V45(U) V40(H)

574112 + 574112 574109

03/88 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H) V40(H)
574113 + 574113 574109

Colt
1 03/78 ▶  09/83 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

2 10/83 ▶  09/87 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

3 10/87 ▶  11/91 V46(A5) + V43(A5) V40(H) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574113 + 574111 574109 578573 + 578572

4 12/91 ▶  02/96 V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578571

5 03/96 ▶  05/04 V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578573

Cordia
11/81 ▶  1985 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)

574113 + 574113 574113

Eclipse
01/91 ▶  12/95 V51(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

Galant
1971 ▶  1974 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MITSUBISHI
Galant (.../...)

1974 ▶  04/80 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

05/80 ▶  06/83 V46(A5,H) + V46(A5,H)
574113 + 574113

07/83 ▶  11/87 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

4 12/87 ▶  04/92 V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

05/92 ▶  02/97 V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

03/97 ▶ V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

HATCHBACK 5 12/87 ▶  04/92 V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

05/92 ▶  02/97 V55(U) + V48(U) V53(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574118 + 574114 574117 578576 + 578573

u 03/97 ▶ V55(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574118 + 574112 574110 578576 + 578572

Grandis

01/08 ▶  08/11 VM20(A) + VM25(A) VR54
574145 + 574150 574199

i-Miev

r 01/11 ▶  08/15 VH136 VR54 HU65(U)
574736 574199 578580

HSX

09/91 ▶  2011 V55(U) + V51(U) V55(U)
574118 + 574116 574118

L200

l 09/79 ▶  09/96 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

c 10/96 ▶  02/06 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

03/06 ▶  08/15 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

09/15 ▶ VM107(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574157 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

L300

1979 ▶  1986 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

1987 ▶  1990 V43(H) + V43(H) V41(R)
574111 + 574111 574110

1991 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V38(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574108 578572 + 578572

Lambda
1971 ▶  1974 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

1974 ▶  1979 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

1979 ▶  1985 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

1990 ▶  05/93 V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

06/93 ▶ V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MITSUBISHI
Lancer

4 1973 ▶  1978 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

1978 ▶  02/79 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

03/79 ▶  1988 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

1988 ▶  04/92 V50(A5) + V43(A5)
574115 + 574111

05/92 ▶  03/04 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

HATCHBACK 5 10/87 ▶  04/92 V50(A5) + V50(A5)
574115 + 574115

u 10/83 ▶  04/92 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V46(A5)
574113 + 574113 574113

05/92 ▶  03/04 V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

04/04 ▶  05/08 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

EVOLUTION 8 / 9 04/04 ▶  04/08 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

EVOLUTION X 05/08 ▶  08/14 VM108(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574158 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

SPORTBACK / RALLIART 10/08 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) VR57 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574201 578579 + 578571

Mirage
03/78 ▶  1983 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

04/88 ▶  1991 V51(U) + V43(A5)
574116 + 574111

1984 ▶  03/88 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

1992 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

Space Star
04/13 ▶ VM11(A) + VM44(U) V55(U) + V35(A) VR38 HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574136 + 574196 574118 + 574107 574205 578576 + 578570

Montero

35 04/00 ▶  11/06 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V48(U) VM22(A) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574114 574147 578574 + 578573

12/06 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

Outlander
05/03 ▶  01/07 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

02/07 ▶  09/12 VH132 + VH129 VR54 HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574732 + 574729 574199 578579 + 578575

10/12 ▶ VH134 + VH126 VR54 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
574734 + 574726 574199 578580 + 578572

Pajero
1 12/82 ▶  08/84 V41(R) + V41(R) V40(H)

574110 + 574110 574109

09/84 ▶  05/87 V40(H) + V40(H) V40(H)
574109 + 574109 574109

06/87 ▶  11/90 V41(R) + V41(R) V40(H)
574110 + 574110 574109

2 b 12/90 ▶  03/00 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573
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MITSUBISHI
Pajero (.../...)

2 c 12/90 ▶  03/00 V48(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574108 578573 + 578573

3 04/00 ▶  11/06 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V48(U) VM22(A) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574114 574147 578574 + 578573

4 12/06 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR54 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574199 578576 + 578574

PININ 01/00 ▶ VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

SPORT 12/98 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

Sapporo
11/80 ▶  05/87 V46(H) + V46(H)

574113 + 574113

06/87 ▶ V46(A5) + V43(A5)
574113 + 574111

Shogun
1 05/82 ▶  1991 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

2 1992 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U)
574114 + 574114

Sigma
1990 ▶ V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)

574116 + 574114 578574 + 578573

u 1984 ▶  12/88 V43(A5) + V43(A5)
574111 + 574111

Space Runner

c 06/91 ▶ VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574110 578576 + 578572

Space Star
11/98 ▶  12/07 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572

Space Wagon

c 05/91 ▶  08/99 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 574110 578576 + 578572

Starion
03/82 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)

574113 + 574113 574113

Tredia
1982 ▶  1988 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)

574113 + 574113 574113

Valley
1988 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

MOSKVITCH
2141

12/86 ▶ V45 + V45 HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Aleko S
01/91 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

403 / 408 / 426 / 1400
 ▶ 12/76 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

412 / 427 / 434
 ▶ 12/76 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

MOSKVITCH
Elite

01/67 ▶  12/72 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)
574110 + 574110

NISSAN
100 NX

10/90 ▶ V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574116 + 574114 578574 + 578573

1800 / 2000 / 2300
V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

200 SX
09/88 ▶  06/94 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

07/94 ▶ V53(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 574112 578575 + 578574

300 ZX
01/84 ▶  12/89 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

V6 01/90 ▶  12/99 V53(U) + V53(U) V48(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 574114 578575 + 578574

350 Z

w 09/03 ▶  05/09 VM104(A) + VM4(A) VM4(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574154 + 574129 574129 578574 + 578572

ROADSTER w 01/05 ▶  05/09 VM104(A) + VM4(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574154 + 574129 578574 + 578572

Almera

4 07/95 ▶  03/00 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

35 07/95 ▶  02/00 V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578573

03/00 ▶  09/02 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574107 578575 + 578571

10/02 ▶  12/06 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR27 HU53(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574164 578575 + 578571

Almera Tino
06/00 ▶  12/06 VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) V51(U) HU65(U)+HU45(U)

574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574116 578580 + 578572

Arna
1983 ▶  1985 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

Avia
1000 / 1250 / 2000 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

1500 / 2500 / 3500 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

1600 / 3600 / 5600 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

4000 / 6500 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

Bluebird

(910)
1971 ▶  1979 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

1980 ▶  1987 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

u
(910)

1980 ▶  1984 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

(T12)
12/85 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573
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NISSAN
Bluebird (.../...)

(T72)
09/88 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

(U11)
10/83 ▶  1987 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

u
(U11)

10/83 ▶  1987 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

w
(910)

1980 ▶  1984 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Cabstar
1984 ▶  2007 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

2008 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Cherry

(F2)
11/75 ▶  09/78 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

u
(F2)

11/75 ▶  09/78 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

Cube
10/09 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR54 HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574199 578573 + 578573

Ebro
1600 / 3600 / A2000 / 5600 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

4000 / 5000 / 6500 / 7000 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

F260 / 275 / 350 / 2000R6  ▶ 1985 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

E154 / E35 / E60 FURGON V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

F / E FURGON V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

L60F / L80F FURGON V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

JX 20 TRADE 2L 1986 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

PATROL 1982 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Fairlady Z

(Z31)
1984 ▶  1986 V46(A5) + V46(A5)

574113 + 574113

(Z32)
1990 ▶  1999 V53(U) + V53(U) V48(U)

574117 + 574117 574114

Interstar
02/02 ▶  09/11 VM15(A) + VM15(A)

574140 + 574140

Juke

c 10/10 ▶  05/17 VM108(A) + VM44(U) VR26 HU55(U)+HU35(U)
574158 + 574196 574151 578576 + 578570

King Cab
01/93 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Kubistar

1 07/01 ▶  03/10 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574128 578574 + 578574

0 11/03 ▶  03/10 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574108 578574 + 578574
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NISSAN
Laurel

(C31)
06/81 ▶  12/84 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

(C32)
01/85 ▶  06/90 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Leaf
06/11 ▶ HU65(U)+HU40(U)

578580 + 578571

March
11/82 ▶  09/92 V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

10/92 ▶  08/00 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U)
574116 + 574112 574112

Maxima
12/88 ▶  09/94 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)

574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

QX 10/94 ▶  04/00 V55(U) + V53(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574118 + 574117 578576 + 578574

05/00 ▶  01/06 VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 578583 + 578571

Micra

35
(K10)

11/82 ▶  09/92 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

35
(K11)

10/92 ▶  08/00 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

09/00 ▶  12/02 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) VR3 HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574128 578573 + 578572

35
(K12)

01/03 ▶  05/05 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR26 HU53(U)+HU40(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574151 578575 + 578571

06/05 ▶  10/10 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR3 HU53(U)+HU40(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574128 578575 + 578571

wv
(K12)

10/05 ▶  2009 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU40(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578571

(K13)
11/10 ▶  02/17 VM106(A) + VM44(U) V53(U) + V35(A) VR54 HU53(U)+HU35(U)

574156 + 574196 574117 + 574107 574199 578575 + 578570

03/17 ▶ VH134 + VH122 VR58
574734 + 574722 574089

Navara

(D40)
05/05 ▶  08/07 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)

574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

09/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574158 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

NP300 01/16 ▶ HU60(U)+HU40(U)
578579 + 578571

Note
10/05 ▶  09/13 VM16(A) + VM44(U) VR54 HU55(U)+HU35(U)

574141 + 574196 574199 578576 + 578570

NT 400 Cabstar
2014 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118

NV 200 / Evalia
12/09 ▶ VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR57 HU53(U)+HU40(U)

574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574201 578575 + 578571

NV 300

1 11/16 ▶ VF849 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 578513 + 578505

0 11/16 ▶ VF849 VR3 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 574128 578513 + 578505
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NISSAN
NV 400

10/11 ▶ VM20(A) + VM20(A) V65(A) + V65(A) HU65(U)+HU65(U)
574145 + 574145 574180 + 574180 578580 + 578580

Pathfinder

09/97 ▶  12/04 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V53(U) VR54 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574117 574199 578576 + 578574

03/05 ▶  08/07 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) VR54 HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574199 578579 + 578573

09/07 ▶ VM108(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) VR54 HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574158 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574199 578579 + 578573

Patrol

11/79 ▶  12/85 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

01/86 ▶  08/88 V48(U) + V48(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574114 578572 + 578572

GR 08/87 ▶  02/98 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

03/98 ▶ V48(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574116 578574 + 578573

Pick-up

08/79 ▶  08/85 V48(U) + V48(U)
574114 + 574114

09/85 ▶  08/98 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

09/98 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Pixo
06/09 ▶ VM106(A) + VM44(U) V53(U) + V35(A) HU53(U)+HU35(U)

574156 + 574196 574117 + 574107 578575 + 578570

Platina

4c 1999 ▶  2008 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

Prairie
12/82 ▶  12/85 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

01/86 ▶  09/88 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Primastar

1 03/02 ▶ VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574110 578579 + 578575

0 03/02 ▶ VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574128 578579 + 578574

Primera

1 4 02/90 ▶  09/96 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578572

10/96 ▶  02/02 VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

1 5 02/90 ▶  09/96 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574117 578575 + 578572

10/96 ▶  04/02 VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574117 578575 + 578574

1 u 02/90 ▶  08/97 V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572

03/98 ▶  02/02 VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 574110 578575 + 578574

2 4 03/02 ▶  10/06 VM20(A) + VM24(A) V65(A) + V48(U) HU65C(U)+HU48(U)
574145 + 574149 574180 + 574114 578583 + 578573
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NISSAN
Primera (.../...)

2 5 05/02 ▶  05/03 VM20(A) + VM24(A) V65(A) + V48(U) HU65C(U)+HU48(U)
574145 + 574149 574180 + 574114 578583 + 578573

06/03 ▶  10/06 VM20(A) + VM24(A) V65(A) + V48(U) VR31 HU65C(U)+HU48(U)
574145 + 574149 574180 + 574114 574248 578583 + 578573

2 u 03/02 ▶  10/06 VM20(A) + VM24(A) V65(A) + V48(U) VR3 HU65C(U)+HU48(U)
574145 + 574149 574180 + 574114 574128 578583 + 578573

Pulsar

(N12)
04/82 ▶  05/86 V46(A5,H) + V46(A5,H)

574113 + 574113

(N13)
06/86 ▶  1990 V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

09/14 ▶ VF463 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)
574663 574151 578513 + 578500

Qashqai

(J10E/JJ10E)
03/07 ▶  01/14 VF397 VR59 HF60(2A)+HF38(2A)

574388 574202 578511 + 578501

(J11E)
02/14 ▶ VH134 + VH124 VR26 HU65(U)+HU40(U)

574734 + 574724 574151 578580 + 578571

Serena
07/92 ▶ VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU60(U)

574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 574110 578579 + 578579

Silvia
02/78 ▶  06/86 V46(H) + V46(H)

574113 + 574113

07/86 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Skyline
1987 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

Sunny

(B11)
10/81 ▶  05/86 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

w
(B11)

10/81 ▶  05/86 V46(H) + V46(H) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

u
(B11)

10/81 ▶  05/86 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

(B12)
06/86 ▶  09/90 V51(U) + V45(U) V48(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 574114 578574 + 578572

w
(B12)

06/86 ▶  09/90 V51(U) + V45(U) V48(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574114 578574 + 578572

u
(B12)

06/86 ▶  09/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

(B12 / N13)
06/86 ▶  09/90 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

3
(N14)

10/90 ▶ V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578572

4
(N14)

10/90 ▶ V53(U) + V48(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574114 574116 578575 + 578572

u
(Y10)

10/90 ▶ V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

Terrano
1 08/87 ▶  02/93 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

2 03/93 ▶  12/99 V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

01/00 ▶ V53(U) + V51(U) VR32(B) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 574271 578575 + 578574
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NISSAN
Tiida
1 01/08 ▶  04/11 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) VR27 HU60(U)+HU35(U)

574141 + 574196 574125 + 574107 574164 578579 + 578570

2 c 05/11 ▶ VM20(A) + VM44(U) VR26 HU65(U)+HU35(U)
574145 + 574196 574151 578580 + 578570

Trade
1986 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Urvan
1981 ▶  1988 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U)

574112 + 574112 574110

1989 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U,R) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

Vanette
06/81 ▶  08/86 V40(H) + V40(H) V41(U)

574109 + 574109 574110

09/86 ▶  05/95 V45(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574108 578572 + 578572

CARGO 06/95 ▶ VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) HU60(U)+HU60(U)
574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 578579 + 578579

Violet
1973 ▶  1981 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

X-Trail
1 09/01 ▶  06/07 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) V45(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574112

2 07/07 ▶  06/14 VM108(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) VR57 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574158 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574201 578579 + 578571

3 07/14 ▶ VH134 + VH124 VR26 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 574151 578580 + 578571

OPEL
Adam

03/13 ▶ VF347 VR49 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 574197 578513 + 578502

ADAM ROCKS 08/14 ▶ VF347 VR49 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 574197 578513 + 578502

Admiral
1978 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Agila
A 05/00 ▶  02/08 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

B 03/08 ▶ VM107(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR56
574157 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574086

Ampera
11/11 ▶  06/15 VF473 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)

574673 578513 + 578514

Antara
12/06 ▶ VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

Arena
02/98 ▶  2002 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Ascona
A 08/70 ▶  07/75 V41(U) + V41(U)

574110 + 574110
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OPEL
Ascona

A u 08/70 ▶  07/75 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

B 08/75 ▶  07/81 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

C 08/81 ▶  07/88 V45(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574116 578572 + 578572

C v 08/81 ▶  07/88 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Astra

F 3 09/91 ▶  06/98 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

F 4 09/91 ▶  06/98 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

F 5 09/91 ▶  03/98 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

F v 07/93 ▶  05/01 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

F u 09/91 ▶  03/98 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

G 3 07/98 ▶  04/04 VM7(A) + VM24(A) V51(U) + V48(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574149 574116 + 574114 574128 578574 + 578572

G 5 04/98 ▶  04/04 VM7(A) + VM24(A) V51(U) + V48(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574149 574116 + 574114 574128 578574 + 578572

G w 06/00 ▶  12/04 V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574114 578574 + 578572

G v 06/01 ▶  02/06 V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574114 578574 + 578572

G u 04/98 ▶  08/04 VM7(A) + VM24(A) V51(U) + V48(U) VR30 HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574149 574116 + 574114 574247 578574 + 578572

H GTC 3 01/05 ▶  10/11 VF368 VR58 HF55(1B)+HF45(1B)
574468 574089 578508 + 578504

H 5 04/04 ▶  12/09 VF368 HF55(1B)+HF45(1B)
574468 578508 + 578504

H TWIN TOP wv 03/06 ▶  04/13 VF368 HF55(1B)+HF45(1B)
574468 578508 + 578504

H u 12/04 ▶  12/10 VF368 VR59 HF55(1B)+HF45(1B)
574468 574202 578508 + 578504

H DELVAN z 09/06 ▶  12/11 VF368 HF55(1B)+HF45(1B)
574468 578508 + 578504

J GTC 3 11/11 ▶ VF874 VR40 HF70(3A)+HF65B(3A)
577874 574206 578515 + 578514

J 5 01/10 ▶  09/15 VF473 VR40 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574673 574206 578513 + 578514

J SPORTS TOURER u 01/11 ▶  03/16 VF473 VR40 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574673 574206 578513 + 578514

K 5 10/15 ▶ VF900 HF70(3A)+HF60B(3A)
577900 578515 + 578512

K SPORTS TOURER u 04/16 ▶ VF900 HF70(3A)+HF60B(3A)
577900 578515 + 578512

Calibra
09/89 ▶  01/98 V48(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 574114 578573 + 578573

Campo
01/96 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Cascada

v 05/13 ▶ VF874 HF70(3A)+HF65B(3A)
577874 578515 + 578514
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

OPEL
Combo

1985 ▶  1992 V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

1993 ▶  09/01 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

0 10/01 ▶  10/11 VM7(A) + VM22(A) V51(U) + V41(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574132 + 574147 574116 + 574110 574107 578574 + 578571

COMBO TOUR 0 11/11 ▶ VF445 VM22(A) HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 574147 578511 + 578502

1 09/05 ▶  10/11 VM7(A) + VM22(A) V51(U) + V41(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574132 + 574147 574116 + 574110 574128 578574 + 578571

COMBO TOUR 1 11/11 ▶ VF445 VR276 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A) HR40(2R)
574645 574584 578511 + 578502 578565

Corsa
A 10/82 ▶  02/93 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

A VAN 1988 ▶  02/93 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

B 3 03/93 ▶  09/00 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

B 5 03/93 ▶  09/00 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

C 10/00 ▶  08/06 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574128 578574 + 578572

D 09/06 ▶  12/14 VF426 VR26 HF65(2A)+HF40(2A)
574375 574151 578513 + 578502

E 01/15 ▶ VF426 VR59 HF65(2A)+HF40(2A)
574375 574202 578513 + 578502

Crossland X
A 05/17 ▶ VF843 VR58 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B)

577843 574089 578513 + 578502

Frontera

35 03/91 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

GME
MIDI 1989 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U)

574112 + 574112 574110

RASCAL 1989 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U)
574110 + 574110 574110

Grandland X
10/17 ▶ VF914 VR50

577914 574203

GT
07/07 ▶  2009 VM22(A) + VM11(A) V41(U) + V55(U) HU40(U)+HU55(U)

574147 + 574136 574110 + 574118 578571 + 578576

Insignia

A 4 01/09 ▶  02/17 VH132 + VH126 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 578579 + 578572

A 5 01/09 ▶  02/17 VH132 + VH126 VR259 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 574339 578579 + 578572

A SPORTS TOURER u 03/09 ▶  03/17 VH132 + VH126 VR26 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 574151 578579 + 578572

B GRAND SPORT 5 04/17 ▶ VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

B SPORTS TOURER u 05/17 ▶ VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574

B COUNTRY TOURER u 09/17 ▶ VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 578579 + 578574
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OPEL
Kadett
B 09/65 ▶  07/73 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)

574110 + 574110

B u 09/65 ▶  07/73 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

C 08/73 ▶  07/79 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

C w 08/73 ▶  07/79 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

C u 08/73 ▶  07/79 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

D 08/79 ▶  07/84 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

D u 08/79 ▶  07/84 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

E 
GSI

08/84 ▶  08/91 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

E GSI 08/84 ▶  08/91 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

E v 10/85 ▶  08/91 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

E u 08/84 ▶  08/91 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

Manta
08/75 ▶  05/79 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

06/79 ▶  08/80 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

Meriva
A 04/03 ▶  05/10 VM213(M2/M2) VR3 HU60(U)+HU55B(U)

574276 574128 578579 + 578577

B 06/10 ▶  05/17 VF474 VR3 HF70(3A)+HF60B(3A)
574674 574128 578515 + 578512

Mokka / Mokka X
10/12 ▶ VF463 HF65(3A)+HF35(3A)

574663 578513 + 578500

Monterey
1 04/92 ▶  04/95 V51(U) + V51(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

1 / 2 05/95 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574108 578574 + 578574

Monza
06/78 ▶  08/86 V45(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574116 578572 + 578572

Movano
09/98 ▶  04/10 VM15(A) + VM15(A)

574140 + 574140

05/10 ▶ VM20(A) + VM20(A) V65(A) + V65(A) HU65(U)+HU65(U)
574145 + 574145 574180 + 574180 578580 + 578580

Omega
A 10/86 ▶  01/94 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

A u 10/86 ▶  01/94 V48(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574107 578573 + 578573

B 02/94 ▶  11/03 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

B u 02/94 ▶  11/03 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) V35(A) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574107 578579 + 578573
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OPEL
Rekord

08/77 ▶  09/86 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

u 08/77 ▶  09/86 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

Senator
06/78 ▶  01/87 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

02/87 ▶  06/93 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Signum
05/03 ▶  11/08 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)

574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

Sintra
10/96 ▶ VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU55B(U)

574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 574110 578579 + 578577

Tigra
10/94 ▶  12/03 V45(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574116 578572 + 578572

TWINTOP w 09/04 ▶ VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

Vectra

A 4 09/88 ▶  08/95 VM24(A) + VM24(A)
574149 + 574149

A 5 09/88 ▶  08/95 VM24(A) + VM24(A) VM24(A)
574149 + 574149 574149

B 4 09/95 ▶  03/02 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

B 5 09/95 ▶  03/02 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 574114 578573 + 578573

B u 11/96 ▶  11/03 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 574107 578573 + 578573

C 4 04/02 ▶  12/08 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

C 5 04/02 ▶  09/05 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574128 578579 + 578573

10/05 ▶  12/08 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) VR254 HU60(U)+HU48(U) HR40
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 574333 578579 + 578573 578565

C u 12/03 ▶  02/09 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

Vivaro

0c 06/01 ▶  06/14 VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574128 578579 + 578574

1c 06/01 ▶  02/02 VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574128 578579 + 578574

03/02 ▶  06/14 VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574110 578579 + 578574

1$ 07/14 ▶ VF849 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 578513 + 578505

0$ 07/14 ▶ VF849 VR3 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 574128 578513 + 578505

Zafira
A 03/99 ▶  06/05 VM213(M2/M2) VR3 HU60(U)+HU55B(U)

574276 574128 578579 + 578577

B 07/05 ▶ VF416 VR27 HF70(2A)+HF55B(2A)
574329 574164 578515 + 578509

C TOURER u$ 11/11 ▶ VF488 VR43 HF80(3A)+HF70B(3A)
574688 574208 578519 + 578516
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PEUGEOT
104

10/72 ▶  12/81 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R) V35(*,R)
574107 + 574107 574107

01/82 ▶ V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V35(*,R)
574110 + 574110 574107

106
09/91 ▶  08/99 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U)

574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574110

09/99 ▶  02/04 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) VR27
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574164

107

r 06/05 ▶  05/14 VM20(A) V65(A) VR1 HU65C(M10)
574145 574180 574126 578583

108

r 06/14 ▶ VF882 VR38 HF65(2A)
577882 574205 578513

204
01/65 ▶  12/76 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R)

574107 + 574107

205
1983 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

MULTIVAN u 01/85 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

206

35 09/98 ▶  03/09 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR27 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574164 578580 + 578571

CC v 11/00 ▶  02/07 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578580 + 578571

SW u 06/02 ▶  07/07 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR49 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574197 578580 + 578571

206 +

35 03/09 ▶  09/12 VM111(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR27 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574250 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574164 578580 + 578571

207

35 04/06 ▶  03/12 VF411 VR42 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574289 578513 + 578503

CC v 02/07 ▶  04/15 VF411 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 578513 + 578503

SW u 07/07 ▶  05/13 VF411 VR26 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574151 578513 + 578503

207 +

35 09/12 ▶  08/14 VF411 VR42 HF65(1B)+HF43(1B)
574324 574289 578513 + 578503

208

35 04/12 ▶ VF347 VR27 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574747 574164 578511 + 578502

301
11/12 ▶ VF322 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)

574363 578511 + 578502

304
01/69 ▶  12/80 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R)

574107 + 574107

305
01/78 ▶  12/90 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U)

574110 + 574110

u 01/78 ▶  12/90 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V41(*,U)
574110 + 574110 574110
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

PEUGEOT
306

35 02/93 ▶  12/98 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574116 578576 + 578574

01/99 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574128 578576 + 578574

4 02/93 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V40 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574109 578576 + 578574

v 02/93 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

u 03/97 ▶ VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

307

35
CC

05/01 ▶  09/04 VM218(A/A) V65(A) + V65(A) VR27 HU70(U)+HU65B(U)
574285 574180 + 574180 574164 578582 + 578581

10/04 ▶  09/07 VF417 VR27 HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A)
574355 574164 578515 + 578514

CC wv 07/03 ▶  03/05 VF409 HF70(2A)+HF60B(2A)
574322 578515 + 578512

04/05 ▶  12/08 VF417 HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A)
574355 578515 + 578514

SW u 04/02 ▶  09/04 VM218(A/A) V65(A) + V65(A) VR27 HU70(U)+HU65B(U)
574285 574180 + 574180 574164 578582 + 578581

10/04 ▶  04/08 VF417 VR27 HF70(2A)+HF65B(2A)
574355 574164 578515 + 578514

308

1 35 09/07 ▶  08/13 VF480 VR26 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574151 578517 + 578514

1 SW uG 05/08 ▶  04/14 VF480 VR30 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574247 578517 + 578514

1 SW uH 05/08 ▶  04/14 VF480 VR26 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 574151 578517 + 578514

1 CC wv 03/09 ▶  04/15 VF480 HF75(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574680 578517 + 578514

2 5 09/13 ▶ VF441 VR58 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 574089 578511 + 578504

2 SW u 05/14 ▶ VF441 VR59 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 574202 578511 + 578504

309
1985 ▶  06/89 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

07/89 ▶ V45(*,U) + V45(*,U) V51(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574116 578572 + 578572

403
 ▶ 1975 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

404
 ▶ 1975 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

405

4 07/89 ▶  11/95 VM217(U/U)
574283

u 07/88 ▶  06/89 VM217(U/U)
574283

07/89 ▶  11/96 VM217(U/U) V35(A)
574283 574107

406

4 11/95 ▶  04/04 VM108(A) + VM11(A) V45
574158 + 574136 574112
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PEUGEOT
406 (.../...)

u 11/96 ▶  04/04 VM108(A) + VM11(A) VR49
574158 + 574136 574197

w 05/97 ▶  11/05 VM20(A) + VM7(A)
574145 + 574132

407

4 04/04 ▶  02/11 VF408 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574317 578515 + 578516

w 12/05 ▶  01/12 VF408 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574317 578515 + 578516

SW u 08/04 ▶  03/11 VF408 VR30 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574317 574247 578515 + 578516

504

01/68 ▶  12/83 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

u 01/68 ▶  12/83 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R) V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110 574110

505

01/79 ▶  12/93 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U)
574112 + 574112

u 01/79 ▶  12/93 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U) V45(*,U)
574112 + 574112 574112

508

02/11 ▶ VF473 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574673 578513 + 578514

SW / RXH u 03/11 ▶ VF473 VR26 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574673 574151 578513 + 578514

604

01/75 ▶  12/87 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U)
574112 + 574112

605

09/89 ▶  05/00 VM11(A) + VM11(A)
574136 + 574136

607

05/00 ▶  10/10 VM207(MD)
574252

806

06/94 ▶  05/02 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)
574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574110 578583 + 578574

807

06/02 ▶  09/14 VM214(M2/M2) VR27
574277 574164

1007
05/05 ▶  12/12 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR26 HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574151 578579 + 578572

2008
04/13 ▶ VF347 VR30 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)

574747 574247 578513 + 578502

3008
1 04/09 ▶  09/16 VF488 VR26 HF80(3A)+HF70B(3A)

574688 574151 578519 + 578516

2 10/16 ▶ VF930 VR50
577930 574203

4007
07/07 ▶  12/12 VH132 + VH129 VR54 HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574732 + 574729 574199 578579 + 578575
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

PEUGEOT
4008

05/12 ▶ VH132 + VH129 VR56 HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574732 + 574729 574086 578579 + 578575

5008
1 10/09 ▶  02/17 VF488 VR30 HF80(3A)+HF70B(3A)

574688 574247 578519 + 578516

2 03/17 ▶ VF930
577930

Bipper
TEPEE 02/08 ▶ VF464 V5 HF65(4C)+HF45(4C)

574664 574246 578513 + 578504

Boxer

02/94 ▶  06/06 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

07/06 ▶ VF429 HF65(3A)+HF55(3A)
574392 578513 + 578508

Expert
1 / 2 10/95 ▶  12/06 VM20(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65C(U)+HU50(U)

574145 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578583 + 578574

3 1c 01/07 ▶  05/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR46 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574204 578580 + 578574

3 0c 01/07 ▶  05/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) VR27 HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 574164 578580 + 578574

4 1 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR27 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574164 578513 + 578506

4 0 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR26 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574151 578513 + 578506

iOn

r 01/11 ▶  12/16 VH136 VR54 HU65(U)
574736 574199 578580

J5

1982 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

J7

 ▶ 12/89 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

01/90 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

J9

 ▶ 12/89 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

01/90 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

Partner

1 / ORIGIN 0c 06/96 ▶  12/14 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574107 578576 + 578576

1 / ORIGIN 1c 01/97 ▶  10/02 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 574110 578576 + 578576

11/02 ▶  12/14 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

2 $ 05/08 ▶ VF468 VR27 HF65(3A)+HF40(3A)
574668 574164 578513 + 578502

RCZ

11/09 ▶ VF473 HF65(3A)+HF65B(3A)
574673 578513 + 578514

104104



PERFORMANCE STANDARD
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tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

PEUGEOT
Traveller

1 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR27 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574164 578513 + 578506

0 06/16 ▶ VF904 VR26 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)
577904 574151 578513 + 578506

PGO
Cevennes

01/13 ▶ VR1(*) + VR1(*)
574126 + 574126

Hemera
01/13 ▶ VR1(*) + VR1(*)

574126 + 574126

PIAGGIO
Porter / Tipper / Quargo

01/98 ▶ VM22(A) + VM22(A) V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574147 + 574147 574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

PORSCHE
911 / 912

1968 ▶  1984 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

911

w
(911 SERIES)

1985 ▶  02/96 V35(R) + V35(R) V41(U)
574107 + 574107 574110

CARRERA 4 1989 ▶  02/96 V41(R) + V41(R) V41(R)
574110 + 574110 574110

TARGA w 03/96 ▶  03/04 VM107(A) + VM29(M2)
574157 + 574192

w
(996 SERIES)

03/96 ▶  03/04 VM107(A) + VM29(M2) VM107(A)
574157 + 574192 574157

wvc
(997 SERIES)

04/04 ▶  11/11 VM107(A) + VM29(M2)
574157 + 574192

CARRERA S w
(997 SERIES)

01/05 ▶  08/11 VM107(A) + VM29(M2)
574157 + 574192

w$
(991 SERIES)

09/11 ▶ VF820
577820

CARRERA w$
(991 SERIES)

12/11 ▶ VF820
577820

v$
(991 SERIES)

03/12 ▶ VF820
577820

TARGA wv$
(991 SERIES)

05/14 ▶ VF820
577820

914

08/72 ▶  12/75 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

924

02/76 ▶  07/87 V45(U) + V45(U) V46(H) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574113 578572 + 578572

928
928S 1977 ▶  1986 V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U)

574112 + 574112 574112

S4 1987 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V46(H) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574113 578573 + 578573

GTS 1992 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V46(H) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574113 578573 + 578573
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PORSCHE
944

10/81 ▶  12/84 V45(U) + V45(U) V46(H) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574113 578572 + 578572

1988 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

Boxster

(986 SERIES)
01/96 ▶  10/04 VM107(A) + VM29(M2) HU55(U)+HU53(U)

574157 + 574192 578576 + 578575

(987 SERIES)
11/04 ▶  04/12 VM107(A) + VM29(M2) HU55(U)+HU53(U)

574157 + 574192 578576 + 578575

$
(981 SERIES)

05/12 ▶  03/16 VF820
577820

718 v$
(982 SÉRIES)

04/16 ▶ VF820
577820

Cayenne

(955 SERIES)
03/03 ▶  10/07 VF859 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)

577859 578513 + 578513

(957 SERIES)
11/07 ▶  04/10 VF402 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B)

574311 578513 + 578513

(958 SERIES)
05/10 ▶  10/17 VF402 VR273 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B) HR33(3T)

574311 574581 578513 + 578513 578563

Cayman

c
(987 SERIES)

11/05 ▶  10/12 VM107(A) + VM29(M2)
574157 + 574192

$
(981 SERIES)

03/13 ▶  08/16 VF820
577820

718 w
(982 SÉRIES)

09/16 ▶ VF820
577820

Macan

(95B SERIES)
04/14 ▶ VF362 VR276 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR40(2R)

574462 574584 578511 + 578506 578565

Panamera V6 / S / 4S / Turbo

$
(970 SERIES)

10/13 ▶  10/16 VF892 VR276 HF60(3B)+HF50(3B) HR40(2R)
577892 574584 578511 + 578506 578565

PROTON
1300...1800

1990 ▶ V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

313 / 315
01/94 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578571

413...420

4 01/94 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578571

5 01/94 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578571

Saga
01/91 ▶ V46(A5) + V46(A5)

574113 + 574113

RENAULT
Alaskan

09/17 ▶ HU60(U)+HU40(U)
578579 + 578571

Alpine
1600 1975 ▶  1978 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107
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RENAULT
Alpine (.../...)
A 110 1971 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

12/17 ▶ VA304
572304

A 310 1973 ▶  1984 V41(R) + V41(R) V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110 574110

A 610 05/91 ▶ V55(U) + V55(U)
574118 + 574118

V6 1985 ▶ V55(*) + V55(*)
574118 + 574118

LE MANS 09/90 ▶ V55(*) + V55(*)
574118 + 574118

Avantime
11/01 ▶ VM202(M1/M1) VR26

574161 574151

Captur

b 04/13 ▶  06/16 VF383 VR30 HF65(4C)+HF35(4C)
574703 574247 578513 + 578500

$ 07/16 ▶ VF942 VR30
577942 574247

Clio

1 35 06/90 ▶  02/94 V45(U) + V45(U) VR2(B1) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574127 578572 + 578572

03/94 ▶  02/98 V51(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574128 578574 + 578574

2 35c 03/98 ▶  05/09 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR26 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574151 578575 + 578572

2 RS 3 01/00 ▶  06/06 VM106(A) + VM4(A) VR26 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574151 578575 + 578572

2 CAMPUS 35b 06/09 ▶  08/11 VF369 VR26 HF50(4C)+HF45(4C)
574469 574151 578506 + 578504

2 CAMPUS 35c 09/11 ▶  10/12 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) VR26 HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574151 578574 + 578572

3 35 09/05 ▶  10/14 VF322 VR27 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574164 578511 + 578502

3 ESTATE u 01/08 ▶  02/13 VF322 VR26 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574151 578511 + 578502

4 5 10/12 ▶ VF383 VR262 HF65(4C)+HF35(4C) HR24
574703 574609 578513 + 578500 578560

4 ESTATE u 03/13 ▶ VF383 VR262 HF65(4C)+HF35(4C) HR24
574703 574609 578513 + 578500 578560

Espace
1 10/84 ▶  06/89 V55(*) + V55(*) V41(R)

574118 + 574118 574110

07/89 ▶  02/91 V55(U) + V55(U) V41(R) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574118 + 574118 574110 578576 + 578576

2 03/91 ▶  10/96 VM15(A) + VM15(A) V41(U)
574140 + 574140 574110

3 11/96 ▶  09/02 VM202(M1/M1) VR3
574161 574128

4 10/02 ▶  03/15 VF486 VR27
574686 574164

5 04/15 ▶ VF886 VR50 HF75(3A)+HF70B(3A)
577886 574203 578517 + 578516

Estafette
1965 ▶  1980 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106
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RENAULT
Express

11/85 ▶  09/91 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U)
574112 + 574112

10/91 ▶  1998 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

1 11/91 ▶  08/94 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

09/94 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) VR3 HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574128 578572 + 578572

Fuego
1980 ▶  1986 V48(*) + V48(*) V48

574114 + 574114 574114

Fluence
01/10 ▶ VF322 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)

574363 578511 + 578502

Kadjar
06/15 ▶  03/17 VH134 + VH124 VR58 HU65(U)+HU40(U)

574734 + 574724 574089 578580 + 578571

Kangoo

1 / 1 EXPRESS 1 09/97 ▶  06/01 V51(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574128 578574 + 578574

1 / 1 EXPRESS 0 09/97 ▶  06/01 V51(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574108 578574 + 578574

1 / 1 EXPRESS 1 07/01 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574128 578574 + 578574

1 / 1 EXPRESS 0 07/01 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574108 578574 + 578574

2 1c 01/08 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A)
574192 574136 + 574136

2 0c 01/08 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V35(A)
574192 574136 + 574136 574107

2 1b 01/08 ▶ VF434 HF55(4C)+HF50(4C)
574634 578508 + 578506

2 0b 01/08 ▶ VF434 V35(A) HF55(4C)+HF50(4C)
574634 574107 578508 + 578506

2 BE BOP c 11/08 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A)
574192 574136 + 574136

2 EXPRESS / COMPACT 1c 01/08 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A)
574192 574136 + 574136

2 EXPRESS / COMPACT 0c 01/08 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V35(A)
574192 574136 + 574136 574107

Koleos
1 06/08 ▶  06/15 VF370 HF60(2A)+HF48(2A)

574470 578511 + 578505

2 06/17 ▶ VH134 + VH124 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 578580 + 578571

Laguna

1 5 02/94 ▶  06/96 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) V55(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574118

07/96 ▶  12/00 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112

1 NEVADA u 09/95 ▶  12/00 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) V35
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574107

2 5 01/01 ▶  09/07 VM16(A) + VM7(A) VR31 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574248 578579 + 578574

2 ESTATE u 01/01 ▶  12/07 VM16(A) + VM7(A) VR27 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574132 574164 578579 + 578574

3 5 10/07 ▶  10/15 VF453 HF65(4C)+HF40(4C)
574653 578513 + 578502
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RENAULT
Laguna (.../...)

3 w 10/08 ▶  10/15 VF453 HF65(4C)+HF40(4C)
574653 578513 + 578502

3 ESTATE u 01/08 ▶  10/15 VF453 HF65(4C)+HF40(4C)
574653 578513 + 578502

Latitude
01/11 ▶  12/15 VM108(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574158 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

Master
1 03/89 ▶  10/97 VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) HU60(U)+HU60(U)

574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 578579 + 578579

2 11/97 ▶  03/10 VM15(A) + VM15(A)
574140 + 574140

3 04/10 ▶ VM20(A) + VM20(A) V65(A) + V65(A) HU65(U)+HU65(U)
574145 + 574145 574180 + 574180 578580 + 578580

Maxity
2008 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Megane

1 CLASSIC 4 10/96 ▶  08/03 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

1 5 10/95 ▶  09/02 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR34(M3) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574279 578576 + 578574

1 w 10/95 ▶  09/02 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR3 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574128 578576 + 578574

1 v 03/97 ▶  08/03 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

1 u 03/99 ▶  10/01 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574107 578576 + 578574

11/01 ▶  08/03 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) VR27 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574164 578576 + 578574

2 35 09/02 ▶  12/05 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR58 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574089 578579 + 578572

01/06 ▶  10/08 VF324 VR58 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 574089 578511 + 578504

2 CLASSIC 4 06/03 ▶  12/05 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

01/06 ▶  12/09 VF324 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 578511 + 578504

2 CC v 06/03 ▶  12/05 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

2 CC wv 01/06 ▶  04/10 VF324 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 578511 + 578504

2 ESTATE u 06/03 ▶  12/05 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR36 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574281 578579 + 578572

01/06 ▶  05/09 VF324 VR36 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 574281 578511 + 578504

3 5 11/08 ▶  12/15 VF322 VR49 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574197 578511 + 578502

3 3 01/09 ▶  08/16 VF322 VR49 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574197 578511 + 578502

3 CC wv 05/10 ▶  12/15 VF322 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 578511 + 578502

3 ESTATE u 06/09 ▶  08/16 VF322 VR27 HF60(4C)+HF40(4C)
574363 574164 578511 + 578502

4 4 09/16 ▶  05/17 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
578511 + 578504
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RENAULT
Megane (.../...)

4 5 01/16 ▶  05/17 VF324 VR58 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 574089 578511 + 578504

06/17 ▶ VF324 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 578511 + 578504

4 ESTATE u 09/16 ▶  05/17 VF324 VR58 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 574089 578511 + 578504

06/17 ▶ VF324 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 578511 + 578504

Modus

09/04 ▶  05/05 VF418 VR36 HF70(1B)+HF65B(1B)
574356 574281 578515 + 578514

06/05 ▶  12/13 VF418 VR26 HF70(1B)+HF65B(1B)
574356 574151 578515 + 578514

GRAND MODUS 01/08 ▶  12/13 VF418 VR26 HF70(1B)+HF65B(1B)
574356 574151 578515 + 578514

R4
V28(*,J,R) + V28(*,J,R)

574106 + 574106

FOURGONETTE  ▶ 1985 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)
574106 + 574106

R5

01/72 ▶  09/73 V35(*) + V35(*)
574107 + 574107

10/73 ▶  09/84 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R) V35(*,R)
574107 + 574107 574107

R6

10/68 ▶  1984 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R)
574107 + 574107

R7
V35(*,R) + V35(*,R)

574107 + 574107

R9

09/81 ▶  08/88 V41(*) + V41(*)
574110 + 574110

R11

03/83 ▶ V41(*) + V41(*) V48(*,U)
574110 + 574110 574114

R12

10/69 ▶  08/83 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

R14

08/76 ▶  03/79 V41(*,R) + V41(*,R)
574110 + 574110

04/79 ▶  06/83 V41(*) + V41(*) V41
574110 + 574110 574110

R15

10/71 ▶  03/79 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U)
574110 + 574110

R16

10/65 ▶  08/80 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R) V35(*,R)
574107 + 574107 574107

R17

10/71 ▶  03/79 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U)
574110 + 574110
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RENAULT
R18

08/78 ▶  06/86 V41(*) + V41(*)
574110 + 574110

u 08/78 ▶  06/86 V41(*) + V41(*) V41
574110 + 574110 574110

R19

35 09/88 ▶  06/89 V51(*) + V51(*) V48(*,U)
574116 + 574116 574114

07/89 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V48(*,U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574114 578574 + 578574

CHAMADE 4 06/89 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

R20
11/75 ▶  10/83 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U) V45

574112 + 574112 574112

R21

4 01/86 ▶  06/89 V51(*) + V51(*)
574116 + 574116

07/89 ▶  03/94 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

5 07/89 ▶  03/94 V51(U) + V51(U) V48(*,U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574114 578574 + 578574

NEVADA u 09/86 ▶  06/89 V51(*) + V51(*) V45(*,U)
574116 + 574116 574112

07/89 ▶  09/95 V51(U) + V51(U) V45(*,U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574112 578574 + 578574

R25
03/84 ▶  04/89 V55(*) + V55(*) V55(*,U)

574118 + 574118 574118

05/89 ▶  03/92 V55(U) + V55(U) V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)
574118 + 574118 574118 578576 + 578576

R30
10/76 ▶  12/83 V45(*,U) + V45(*,U) V45(*)

574112 + 574112 574112

Rodeo
1961 ▶  12/92 V28(*,J,R) + V28(*,J,R)

574106 + 574106

Safrane
03/92 ▶  12/98 VM105(A17) + VM16(A) VM11(A)

574155 + 574141 574136

01/99 ▶ VM16(A) + VM16(A) V60(A) + V60(A) VM11(A) HU60(U)+HU60(U)
574141 + 574141 574125 + 574125 574136 578579 + 578579

Saviem
SG V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

SM V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Scénic
1 10/96 ▶  05/03 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574128 578579 + 578571

1 RX4 03/00 ▶  12/03 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) VR27 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574164 578579 + 578571

2 05/03 ▶  12/04 VF400 VR36
574309 574281

01/05 ▶  05/09 VF419 VR36 HF65(4C)+HF55(4C)
574357 574281 578513 + 578508

3 04/09 ▶  09/16 VF478 VR59 HF75(4C)+HF65B(4C)
574678 574202 578517 + 578514
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RENAULT
Scénic
3 XMOD 04/13 ▶  09/16 VF478 VR59 HF75(4C)+HF65B(4C)

574678 574202 578517 + 578514

4 10/16 ▶ VF488 VR50 HF80(3A)+HF70B(3A)
574688 574203 578519 + 578516

GRAND SCÉNIC 4 01/17 ▶ VF488 VR58 HF80(3A)+HF70B(3A)
574688 574089 578519 + 578516

Super 5
10/84 ▶  07/89 V45(*) + V45(*) V41

574112 + 574112 574110

08/89 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

Symbol

4c 11/99 ▶  07/04 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

3 4c 03/13 ▶  02/15 VM11(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574136 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

3 4b 03/15 ▶ VF810 HF55(4C)+HF45(4C)
577810 578508 + 578504

Talisman

4 12/15 ▶ VF324 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 578511 + 578504

ESTATE u 05/16 ▶ VF324 VR58 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 574089 578511 + 578504

06/17 ▶ VF324 HF60(4C)+HF45(4C)
574365 578511 + 578504

Trafic
1 09/80 ▶  03/89 V48(*) + V48(*)

574114 + 574114

04/89 ▶  05/01 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

2 0c 06/01 ▶  06/14 VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574128 578579 + 578574

2 1c 06/01 ▶  02/02 VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) VR3 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574128 578579 + 578574

03/02 ▶  06/14 VM16(A) + VM25(A) V60(A) + V53(U) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU50(U)
574141 + 574150 574125 + 574117 574110 578579 + 578574

3 1$ 07/14 ▶ VF849 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 578513 + 578505

3 0$ 07/14 ▶ VF849 VR3 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
577849 574128 578513 + 578505

Twingo

1 3r 03/93 ▶  05/07 V65(A) VR1 HU65C(M10)
574180 574126 578583

2 3 06/07 ▶  08/14 VF445 VR26 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 574151 578511 + 578502

3 5 09/14 ▶  03/16 VF800 VR59 HF50(4C)+HF35(4C)
577800 574202 578506 + 578500

04/16 ▶ VF800 VR49 HF50(4C)+HF35(4C)
577800 574197 578506 + 578500

Van F4-F6
 ▶ 1985 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

Wind

wv 09/10 ▶  12/14 VF445 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 578511 + 578502

Zoé
12/12 ▶ VF334 VR30 HF60(3A)+HF35(3A)

574394 574247 578511 + 578500

112112



PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

ROVER
1800...3500

 ▶ 1975 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

2000...3500

l 01/76 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

3500Vit / Vanden Plas
V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

Rover 25
01/00 ▶  08/04 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

09/04 ▶ VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) VR3 HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 574128 578572 + 578572

Rover 45
01/00 ▶ VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

Rover 75
03/99 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)

574192 574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118

TOURER u 09/01 ▶ VM366 VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)
574192 574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118

100-Series
09/90 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R) V38(R)

574110 + 574110 574108

200-Series
06/84 ▶  09/89 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

10/89 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

w 10/92 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574116 578572 + 578572

v 03/92 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

400-Series
03/90 ▶  08/95 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

4 09/95 ▶ VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

5 09/95 ▶ VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

TOURER u 05/93 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V35(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

600-Series
04/93 ▶ VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578574 + 578574

800-Series

4 06/86 ▶  12/91 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

5 06/86 ▶  12/91 V48(U) + V48(U) V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574114 578573 + 578573

01/92 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) VM7(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574132 578574 + 578574

w 01/92 ▶  07/95 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Streetwise

35 08/03 ▶  10/05 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572
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ROVER / MG
MG

03/96 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

MGF/ TF

03/96 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

ZR

09/01 ▶  08/04 VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 574112 578572 + 578572

09/04 ▶ VM4(A) + VM4(A) V45(U) + V45(U) VR3 HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574129 + 574129 574112 + 574112 574128 578572 + 578572

ZS

09/01 ▶ VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

ZT

09/01 ▶ VM366 VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)
574192 574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118

TOURER u 09/01 ▶ VM366 VM107(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U)
574192 574157 + 574136 574118 + 574118

SAAB
90

01/84 ▶  12/87 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)
574110 + 574110

99

08/74 ▶  01/85 V38(A,R) + V38(A,R)
574108 + 574108

900

10/80 ▶  06/93 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)
574110 + 574110

07/93 ▶  08/02 VM25(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574150 + 574150 574117 + 574117 574116 578575 + 578575

w 07/94 ▶  08/02 VM25(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574150 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

v 04/86 ▶  06/94 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)
574110 + 574110

07/94 ▶  08/02 VM25(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574150 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

9000

09/84 ▶  12/89 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

4 01/89 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

5 01/89 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 574116 578575 + 578575

AERO 01/89 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 574117 578575 + 578575

9.3
AERO 09/02 ▶  08/07 VM107(A) + VM11(A)

574157 + 574136

10/07 ▶ VF437
574637

SPORT COMBI u 09/05 ▶  08/07 VM107(A) + VM11(A) VR59
574157 + 574136 574202

SPORT-HATCH u 10/07 ▶ VF437 VR59
574637 574202
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SAAB
9.5

09/97 ▶  08/07 VM201(M1/M1) HU58(U)+HU58(U)
574160 578578 + 578578

09/07 ▶  12/09 VF457
574657

u 10/98 ▶  08/07 VM201(M1/M1) HU58(U)+HU58(U)
574160 578578 + 578578

ESTATE u 09/07 ▶  03/10 VF457
574657

9.7 X
09/06 ▶ VM11(A) + VM11(A) V55(U) + V55(U) HU55(U)+HU55(U)

574136 + 574136 574118 + 574118 578576 + 578576

SANTANA
PS 10

01/06 ▶ V41(U) + V45(U)
574110 + 574112

S 300 / S 350
09/06 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U)

574112 + 574112

Vitara
09/89 ▶  1991 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

1991 ▶  1994 V41(U) + V41(U) V38(A)
574110 + 574110 574108

23 1995 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574108 578572 + 578572

5 1995 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V38(A)
574110 + 574110 574108

SCIMITAR
Sabre

r 07/92 ▶ V48(U)
574114

SEAT
124

01/67 ▶  12/76 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

w 01/67 ▶  12/76 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

127
03/71 ▶  09/81 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

128
V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

131
05/74 ▶  12/80 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

01/81 ▶  12/84 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

132
03/73 ▶  06/82 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

133
05/74 ▶  01/80 V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108
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SEAT
600

01/66 ▶  12/74 V28(J) + V28(J)
574106 + 574106

850
01/68 ▶  12/73 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

1400
01/65 ▶  12/67 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1430
01/65 ▶  12/67 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1500
01/65 ▶  12/67 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1600
01/79 ▶  12/85 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1800
01/79 ▶  12/85 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

2000
01/79 ▶  12/85 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

Alhambra
1 03/96 ▶  05/01 VM215(M6/M6) V41(U)

574278 574110

06/01 ▶  08/10 VF401 V41(U) HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574310 574110 578515 + 578516

2 09/10 ▶ VF492 VR265 HF70(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
574692 574612 578515 + 578502 578563

Altea
04/04 ▶  12/08 VF854 VR37

577854 574282

XL / FREETRACK 10/06 ▶  12/15 VF854 VR32
577854 574271

01/09 ▶  12/15 VF854 VR250 HR33(4S)
577854 574300 578563

Arosa
03/97 ▶  02/99 VM24(A) + VM23(M2) V48(U) + V45(U) VR32(B) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574149 + 574148 574114 + 574112 574271 578573 + 578573

03/99 ▶ VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) VR32(B) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 574271 578575 + 578572

Ateca
07/16 ▶ VF387 VR260 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(4S)

574707 574299 578511 + 578504 578561

Cordoba
1 / 2 11/93 ▶  09/99 V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

2 VARIO u 09/97 ▶  09/99 V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

3 10/99 ▶  02/02 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

3 VARIO u 10/99 ▶  03/02 VM25(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR32(*,B) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574271 578575 + 578572

4 03/02 ▶  03/06 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572
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SEAT
Cordoba (.../...)
5 04/06 ▶  12/09 VF326 HF53(3A)+HF48(3A)

574382 578507 + 578505

Exeo

4 03/09 ▶  09/13 VF302
574303

ST u 06/09 ▶  09/13 VF302 VR250 HR33(4S)
574303 574300 578563

Fura

r 01/82 ▶  12/85 V41(U,R) V38(R)
574110 574108

Ibiza
03/93 ▶  09/99 V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572

r 08/84 ▶  11/89 V45(U) V45(U) HU45(U)
574112 574112 578572

11/89 ▶  02/93 V51(U) V48(U) HU48(U)
574116 574114 578573

2 10/99 ▶  02/02 VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572

3 03/02 ▶  03/06 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572

04/06 ▶  05/08 VF326 VR37 HF53(3A)+HF48(3A)
574382 574282 578507 + 578505

3 COLLECTOR 05/08 ▶  12/09 VF326 VR37 HF53(3A)+HF48(3A)
574382 574282 578507 + 578505

4 SC 35 06/08 ▶  03/12 VF445 VR37 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 574282 578511 + 578502

04/12 ▶ VF445 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A) HR33(4S)
574645 574300 578511 + 578502 578563

4 ST u 06/10 ▶  03/12 VF445 VR37 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A)
574645 574282 578511 + 578502

04/12 ▶  06/17 VF445 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF40(3A) HR33(4S)
574645 574300 578511 + 578502 578563

Inca
07/95 ▶ V53(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574117 + 574112 574112 578575 + 578572

Leon
1 03/00 ▶  04/06 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574290 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

2 09/05 ▶  04/09 VF420 VR32 HF65(2A)+HF65B(2A)
574358 574271 578513 + 578514

05/09 ▶  12/12 VF420 VR261 HF65(2A)+HF65B(2A) HR28(4S)
574358 574298 578513 + 578514 578561

3 SC 3 05/13 ▶ VF843 VR271 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
577843 574602 578513 + 578502 578563

3 5 01/13 ▶ VF843 VR265 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
577843 574612 578513 + 578502 578563

3 ST u 01/14 ▶ VF843 VR265 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
577843 574612 578513 + 578502 578563

3 ST X-PERIENCE u 01/15 ▶ VF843 VR265 HF65(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
577843 574612 578513 + 578502 578563

Malaga
05/85 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Marbella

r 01/82 ▶ V41(U) V35(R) HU40(U)
574110 574107 578571
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SEAT
Mii

04/12 ▶ VF374 VR263 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR24(1R)
574474 574610 578511 + 578502 578560

Panda

r 01/82 ▶  12/85 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) V35(R)
574110 + 574110 574107

Ronda
06/82 ▶  06/87 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) V38(R)

574110 + 574110 574108

Terra

r 02/87 ▶  06/95 V41(U,R)
574110

Toledo
1 02/91 ▶  02/99 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

2 03/99 ▶  09/04 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

3 10/04 ▶  12/09 VF854 VR32
577854 574271

4 09/12 ▶ VF374 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR40(1R)
574474 574615 578511 + 578502 578565

SKODA
Citigo

05/12 ▶ VF374 VR263 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR24(1R)
574474 574610 578511 + 578502 578560

Exellent
01/92 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

Fabia

1 35 05/00 ▶  04/07 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578573

1 SEDAN 4 06/01 ▶  04/07 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578573

1 COMBI u 12/00 ▶  12/07 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578573

2 5 05/07 ▶  08/13 VF328 VR261 HF53(3A)+HF53(3A) HR28(4S)
574384 574298 578507 + 578507 578561

09/13 ▶  10/14 VF328 VR260 HF53(3A)+HF53(3A) HR28(1R)
574384 574299 578507 + 578507 578561

2 COMBI / SCOUT u 01/08 ▶  12/14 VF328 VR252 HF53(3A)+HF53(3A) HR40(4S)
574384 574331 578507 + 578507 578565

3 5 11/14 ▶ VF804 VR265 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
577804 574612 578511 + 578502 578563

3 COMBI u 01/15 ▶ VF804 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR40(1R)
577804 574615 578511 + 578502 578565

Favorit
03/88 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

COMBI u 11/90 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

Felicia
02/95 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

COMBI u 02/95 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

FUN 01/97 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574
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SKODA
Forman

11/90 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

Karoq
12/17 ▶ VF387 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B)

574707 578511 + 578504

Octavia
1 10/96 ▶  09/00 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)

574290 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

1 5 10/00 ▶ VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

1 COMBI u 03/98 ▶  01/05 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578573

2 5 06/04 ▶  02/13 VF310 VR252 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B) HR40(4S)
574346 574331 578511 + 578505 578565

2 COMBI / SCOUT u 02/05 ▶  05/13 VF310 VR252 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B) HR40(4S)
574346 574331 578511 + 578505 578565

3 5 03/13 ▶ VF824 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B) HR40(1R)
577824 574615 578511 + 578504 578565

3 COMBI u 06/13 ▶ VF824 VR265 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B) HR33(1R)
577824 574612 578511 + 578504 578563

Pick-up
01/96 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Praktik
06/07 ▶  05/15 VF328 VR250 HF53(3A)+HF53(3A) HR33(4S)

574384 574300 578507 + 578507 578563

Rapid

5 11/12 ▶ VF374 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR40(1R)
574474 574615 578511 + 578502 578565

SPACEBACK 1 10/13 ▶ VF374 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR40(1R)
574474 574615 578511 + 578502 578565

Roomster
07/06 ▶  05/15 VF328 VR250 HF53(3A)+HF53(3A) HR33(4S)

574384 574300 578507 + 578507 578563

S100
1965 ▶  1978 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

S105
09/76 ▶  12/90 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

S110
1970 ▶  1979 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

S120
09/76 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

w 08/81 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

S125
01/76 ▶  12/90 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

S130
09/84 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

w 09/84 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110
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SKODA
S135 / S136 / Rapid / Gard

01/76 ▶  12/90 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Superb
1 04/02 ▶  01/05 VF301 HF53(1B)+HF48(1B)

574302 578507 + 578505

01/05 ▶  08/08 VM221(A/M2) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574291 578575 + 578574

2 09/08 ▶  06/15 VF441 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 578511 + 578504

2 COMBI u 01/10 ▶  10/15 VF441 VR267 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR40(1R)
574641 574615 578511 + 578504 578565

3 07/15 ▶ VF387 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B)
574707 578513 + 578504

3 COMBI u 11/15 ▶ VF387 VR267 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR40(1R)
574707 574615 578513 + 578504 578565

Yeti
09/09 ▶  11/17 VF330 VR260 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR28(1R)

574385 574299 578511 + 578505 578561

SMART (MCC)
Forfour

05/04 ▶  12/06 VM20(A) + VM4(A) V65(A) + V45(U) VR49 HU65C(U)+HU45(U)
574145 + 574129 574180 + 574112 574197 578583 + 578572

11/14 ▶ VF800 VR58 HF50(4C)+HF35(4C)
577800 574089 578506 + 578500

Fortwo
1 03/98 ▶  03/07 V53(U) + V53(U) V35(A)

574117 + 574117 574107

1 v 03/00 ▶  03/07 V53(U) + V53(U)
574117 + 574117

2 03/07 ▶  10/14 VF436 VR36
574636 574281

2 v 03/07 ▶  10/14 VF436
574636

3 11/14 ▶ VF800 HF50(4C)+HF35(4C)
577800 578506 + 578500

v 02/16 ▶ VF800
577800

Roadster
04/03 ▶  01/06 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U)

574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112

SSANG-YONG
Actyon / Pick Up Sport / SUT-1

12/06 ▶ HU55(U)+HU48(U)
578576 + 578573

Family
1993 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V28(R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 574106 578571 + 578571

Instance
10/95 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

Korando
1 01/94 ▶  09/96 V28(R) + V28(R)

574106 + 574106

2 10/96 ▶  12/08 V45(U) + V45(U) V28(R) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574106 578572 + 578572
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SSANG-YONG
Korando (.../...)
3 01/11 ▶ VH132 + VH124 VR43 HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574732 + 574724 574208 578579 + 578571

Kyron
M200 10/05 ▶  09/07 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574107 578576 + 578572

2 10/07 ▶ VM107(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574157 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578576 + 578573

Musso
10/94 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

Rexton / RX290
09/03 ▶  10/17 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

Rodius
12/04 ▶  02/13 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)

574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

KORANDO TURISMO / STAVIC 03/13 ▶ HU60(U)+HU45(U)
578579 + 578572

Tivoli
05/15 ▶ VH132 + VH124

574732 + 574724

XLV
06/16 ▶ VH132 + VH124

574732 + 574724

SUBARU
1200

V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

1300
1979 ▶  1987 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

1400
1972 ▶  1977 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1800

4l 01/84 ▶  12/91 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

wl 01/84 ▶  12/91 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V51(U)
574113 + 574113 574116

ub 01/84 ▶  12/91 V41(R) + V41(R) V38(R)
574110 + 574110 574108

STATION 4X4 ul 01/84 ▶  12/91 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V41(R)
574113 + 574113 574110

BRZ

w 08/12 ▶ VH130 + VH128 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574730 + 574728 578576 + 578574

Domingo
11/93 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U)

574110 + 574110 574110

E + Wagon / Wagon SDX
1994 ▶ V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Forester

1 u 09/97 ▶  01/02 V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578573

2 u 02/02 ▶  12/04 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU55(U)+HU48(U)
574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574108 578576 + 578573
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SUBARU
Forester
2 01/05 ▶  03/08 VM11(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) VR57 HU55(U)+HU48(U)

574136 + 574149 574118 + 574114 574201 578576 + 578573

3 04/08 ▶  01/13 VH132 + VH126 VR57 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574732 + 574726 574201 578579 + 578572

4 02/13 ▶ VH134 + VH124 VR57 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 574201 578580 + 578571

Impreza

4 01/93 ▶  09/01 V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

10/01 ▶  09/07 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

u 01/93 ▶  09/01 V53(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574108 578575 + 578572

10/01 ▶  12/04 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574110 578576 + 578571

01/05 ▶  12/07 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR57 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574201 578576 + 578571

WRX 4 10/10 ▶  04/14 VH132 + VH124 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 578579 + 578571

WRX / STI 5 10/07 ▶  04/14 VH132 + VH124 VR57 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574201 578579 + 578571

Justy

b 02/84 ▶  1989 V41(R) + V41(R) V41(U)
574110 + 574110 574110

l 02/84 ▶  1989 V40(H) + V40(H) V41(U)
574109 + 574109 574110

1990 ▶  03/96 V45(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU40(U)
574112 + 574110 574110 578572 + 578571

04/96 ▶  09/03 V53(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574108 578575 + 578572

G3X 10/03 ▶  09/07 VM24(A) + VM4(A) V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574149 + 574129 574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

09/07 ▶  03/11 VM7(A) + VM22(A) V51(U) + V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574132 + 574147 574116 + 574110 578574 + 578571

Legacy
1 08/89 ▶  09/93 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)

574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

1 u 08/89 ▶  09/93 V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

2 10/93 ▶  02/99 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

2 u 10/93 ▶  02/99 V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578573

3 03/99 ▶  08/04 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

3 u 03/99 ▶  08/04 VM107(A) + VM7(A) V55(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574157 + 574132 574118 + 574116 574108 578576 + 578574

4 09/04 ▶  03/10 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 578579 + 578572

5 09/10 ▶  12/14 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
578580 + 578572

5 u 04/10 ▶  12/14 HU65(U)+HU45(U)
578580 + 578572

OUTBACK u 10/96 ▶  08/04 V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578573

09/04 ▶  09/09 VM16(A) + VM4(A) V60(A) + V45(U) VR57 HU60(U)+HU45(U)
574141 + 574129 574125 + 574112 574201 578579 + 578572
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SUBARU
Leone

 ▶ 1979 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

1980 ▶  1989 V46(A5,H) + V46(A5,H)
574113 + 574113

Levorg

u 10/15 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) VR57
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574201

Libero

1983 ▶  1989 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

1990 ▶  08/94 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

(E12) / VANILLE
09/94 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) V38(A) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 574108 578571 + 578571

Minijumbo

1983 ▶  07/89 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

Minivan

1986 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R) V38(R)
574108 + 574108 574108

Outback

u 12/00 ▶  08/04 V55(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574118 + 574116 574108 578576 + 578574

5 u 02/15 ▶ VH134 + VH124 VR41 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 574207 578580 + 578571

Rex

1981 ▶  1987 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Sumo

1990 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

SVX

1992 ▶  1997 V55(U) + V51(U) HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574118 + 574116 578576 + 578574

Trezia

r 04/11 ▶ VH136 VR38
574736 574205

Trendy

1990 ▶  1991 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

1991 ▶ V45(U) + V41(U) V41(U)
574112 + 574110 574110

Van E10

1986 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Vivio

03/92 ▶ V48(U) + V38(A) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU35(U)
574114 + 574108 574107 578573 + 578570

WRX STI

4 05/14 ▶ VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110

XV

5c 12/11 ▶  10/17 VH134 + VH124
574734 + 574724
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SUNBEAM
1,0 ... 1,6 / Ti / Lotus

V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Avenger
V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

SUZUKI
1300

1989 ▶ V51(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574110 574110 578574 + 578571

Alto
10/80 ▶  09/83 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

10/85 ▶  12/95 V46(*,A5) + V46(*,A5)
574113 + 574113

35 01/96 ▶  08/04 V48(U) + V41(U) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU40(U)
574114 + 574110 574107 578573 + 578571

09/04 ▶  06/06 VM4(A) + VM22(A) V45(U) + V41(U) HU45(U)+HU40(U)
574129 + 574147 574112 + 574110 578572 + 578571

01/09 ▶  12/15 VM106(A) + VM44(U) V53(U) + V35(A) HU53(U)+HU35(U)
574156 + 574196 574117 + 574107 578575 + 578570

Baleno

3 04/95 ▶  03/02 V51(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574108 578574 + 578572

4 04/95 ▶  2002 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

u 10/96 ▶  09/97 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

10/97 ▶  2002 V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

5 04/16 ▶ V53(U) + V45(U) VR38 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574205 578575 + 578572

Carry / Super Carry
1981 ▶  1984 V35(R) + V35(R) V35(R)

574107 + 574107 574107

1993 ▶ V41(U) + V35(A) HU40(U)+HU35(U)
574110 + 574107 578571 + 578570

Celerio
01/15 ▶ VM25(A) + VM44(U) V53(U) + V35(A) VR38 HU53(U)+HU35(U)

574150 + 574196 574117 + 574107 574205 578575 + 578570

Fronte
1981 ▶  1983 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1986 ▶  1991 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

1991 ▶ V43(A5) + V43(A5)
574111 + 574111

Ignis

35 10/00 ▶  09/03 VM24(A) + VM4(A) V48(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574149 + 574129 574114 + 574112 574107 578573 + 578572

10/03 ▶  01/10 VM24(A) + VM4(A) V48(U) + V45(U) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574149 + 574129 574114 + 574112 578573 + 578572

5 01/17 ▶ VH129 + VH126 VR54 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574729 + 574726 574199 578575 + 578572

Jimmy
1982 ▶  09/98 V28(R) + V28(R)

574106 + 574106
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SUZUKI
Jimny (.../...)

10/98 ▶ V45(U) + V41(U) HU45(U)+HU40(U)
574112 + 574110 578572 + 578571

Kizashi

03/11 ▶  12/14 HU60(U)+HU50(U)
578579 + 578574

Liana

05/01 ▶  09/03 VM107(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574157 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

10/03 ▶  12/06 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

Splash

03/08 ▶  12/14 VM107(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR56
574157 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574086

Swift

1984 ▶  06/89 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

07/89 ▶  02/95 V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

35 03/95 ▶  01/05 V53(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574108 578575 + 578572

03/05 ▶  08/10 VM11(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR56 HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574086 578575 + 578572

09/10 ▶  04/17 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
578576 + 578571

5 05/17 ▶ VH128 + VH127 HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574728 + 574727 578574 + 578573

SX4

04/06 ▶  08/13 VM20(A) + VM44(U) V65(A) + V35(A) VR56 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574145 + 574196 574180 + 574107 574086 578583 + 578570

CLASSIC 08/13 ▶ VM20(A) + VM44(U) V65(A) + V35(A) VR56 HU65C(U)+HU35(U)
574145 + 574196 574180 + 574107 574086 578583 + 578570

S-CROSS 09/13 ▶ VH134 + VH122 VR56 HU65(U)+HU35(U)
574734 + 574722 574086 578580 + 578570

Vitara
1 09/89 ▶  08/91 V43(H) + V43(H)

574111 + 574111

GRAND VITARA 1 XL7 04/98 ▶  12/05 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

2 23 1995 ▶  08/05 V45(U) + V45(U) V38(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574108 578572 + 578572

GRAND VITARA 2 / 3 35 09/05 ▶  03/15 VM24(A) + VM24(A) V48(U) + V48(U) VR38 HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574149 + 574149 574114 + 574114 574205 578573 + 578573

4 5 03/15 ▶ VH132 + VH124 VR56 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574086 578579 + 578571

Wagon R+

03/97 ▶  04/00 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578571

05/00 ▶  03/08 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

05/00 ▶  03/08 V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A)
574116 + 574112 574107

X-90

09/95 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112
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W V U W
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TALBOT
180

1970 ▶  1979 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

1100 VF1 / VF2 / VF3
1976 ▶  1984 V35(*,R) + V35(*,R)

574107 + 574107

Bagheera
V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

Horizon
1978 ▶  1985 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V41(*,U)

574110 + 574110 574110

Matra Bagheera
1973 ▶  1978 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

Matra Rancho
1978 ▶  1984 V35(R) + V35(R) V41(R)

574107 + 574107 574110

Samba
V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V35(*,R)

574110 + 574110 574107

Simca
1000 / RALLYE 1970 ▶  1979 V28(J,R) + V28(J,R)

574106 + 574106

1100 / 1200S 1967 ▶  1981 V35(A,R) + V35(A,R)
574107 + 574107

1301 / 1501 1963 ▶  1975 V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

1307 / 1308 / 1309 / 1510 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V41(*,U)
574110 + 574110 574110

Solara
1978 ▶  1985 V41(*,U) + V41(*,U) V41(*,U)

574110 + 574110 574110

Sunbeam Ti / Lotus
1979 ▶  1983 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U)

574110 + 574110 574110

Tagora
1981 ▶  1984 V51(*,U) + V51(*,U)

574116 + 574116

TATA
Indica

5 08/03 ▶  2007 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

Indica Vista
08/08 ▶ VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V38(A)

574141 + 574196 574125 + 574108

Indigo

4 09/03 ▶  2012 VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

SW u 09/03 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)
574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

Indigo Manza
04/10 ▶ VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V38(A)

574141 + 574196 574125 + 574108

Safari
2003 ▶ VM16(A) + VM7(A) V60(A) + V51(U) V35(A) HU60(U)+HU50(U)

574141 + 574132 574125 + 574116 574107 578579 + 578574
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TATA
Telcoline

V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

Telcosport
V46(A5) + V46(A5)

574113 + 574113

Winger / Maxivan
2009 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

Xenon / Pick Up
2008 ▶ VM7(A) + VM7(A) V51(U) + V51(U)

574132 + 574132 574116 + 574116

TEILHOL
Tangara

07/87 ▶ V41(*) + V41(*)
574110 + 574110

TD325/ TD400

1982 ▶ V35(*) + V35(*)
574107 + 574107

Theva

10/88 ▶ V51(*) + V51(*)
574116 + 574116

TLX325/ TLX400

10/85 ▶ V51(*) + V51(*)
574116 + 574116

TOFAS
Dogan

 ▶ 01/95 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

Kartal

 ▶ 01/95 V38(R) + V38(R) V38(R)
574108 + 574108 574108

Sahin

 ▶ 01/95 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

TOYOTA
4-Runner

08/89 ▶  1993 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

Auris

1 35 03/07 ▶  12/12 VH134 + VH124 HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 578583 + 578571

2 5 01/13 ▶ HU65(U)+HU35(U)
578580 + 578570

2 TOURING SPORTS u 07/13 ▶ HU65(U)+HU35(U)
578580 + 578570

Avensis

4 01/98 ▶  03/03 VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

04/03 ▶  11/08 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

12/08 ▶ VF845
577845
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TOYOTA
5 01/98 ▶  03/03 VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

04/03 ▶  11/08 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

SPORT WAGON u 01/98 ▶  03/03 VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572

u 04/03 ▶  11/08 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V60(A) + V41(U) VR38 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574141 + 574147 574125 + 574110 574205 578579 + 578571

12/08 ▶ VF845 VR38
577845 574205

Avensis Verso
08/01 ▶  12/10 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U)

574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110

Aygo

1 r 06/05 ▶  05/14 VM20(A) V65(A) VR1 HU65C(M10)
574145 574180 574126 578583

2 r 06/14 ▶ VF882 VR38 HF65(2A)
577882 574205 578513

Camry
10/82 ▶  07/85 V43(A5) + V43(A5)

574111 + 574111

08/85 ▶  1987 V46(A5) + V43(A5)
574113 + 574111

4 1987 ▶  06/91 V50(A5) + V46(A5)
574115 + 574113

07/91 ▶  02/97 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

03/97 ▶  01/00 V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

u 07/91 ▶ V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

Carina

4 1971 ▶  07/77 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

08/77 ▶  07/81 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

08/81 ▶  11/87 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

u 08/77 ▶  11/87 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

LIFTBACK 5 07/81 ▶  09/83 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

10/83 ▶  11/87 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V40(H)
574113 + 574113 574109

2 4 12/87 ▶  01/92 V50(A5) + V46(A5)
574115 + 574113

2 LIFTBACK 5 12/87 ▶  01/92 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V40(H)
574113 + 574113 574109

E 4 02/92 ▶ VM25(A) + VM4(A)
574150 + 574129

E LIFTBACK 5 02/92 ▶ VM25(A) + VM4(A) V51(U)
574150 + 574129 574116

E SPORT WAGON u 11/92 ▶ VM25(A) + VM4(A) V41(U)
574150 + 574129 574110

Celica
1971 ▶  1974 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

1978 ▶  07/85 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109
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TOYOTA
Celica

08/85 ▶  07/87 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

08/87 ▶  1990 V50(A5) + V46(A5) V46(H)
574115 + 574113 574113

1990 ▶  08/94 V51(U) + V45(U) V53(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574117 578574 + 578572

09/94 ▶  08/99 V53(U) + V48(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574117 + 574114 574116 578575 + 578573

09/99 ▶  12/05 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V51(U)
574145 + 574147 574116

v 08/87 ▶  1990 V50(A5) + V46(A5)
574115 + 574113

Chaser
1977 ▶  1979 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

1979 ▶  1982 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

01/82 ▶  01/85 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

C-HR
11/16 ▶ VF934

577934

Corolla
1975 ▶  07/79 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

08/79 ▶  07/81 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

08/81 ▶  07/83 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

08/83 ▶  07/87 V46(A5) + V43(A5)
574113 + 574111

u 05/92 ▶  06/97 V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

COMPACT 3 07/97 ▶  12/01 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578572

35 08/87 ▶  04/92 V50(A5) + V46(A5)
574115 + 574113

05/92 ▶  06/97 V51(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574112 578574 + 578572

4 08/87 ▶  04/92 V50(A5) + V46(A5)
574115 + 574113

05/92 ▶  06/97 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

07/97 ▶  01/00 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

u 08/87 ▶  04/92 V50(A5) + V46(A5)
574115 + 574113

07/97 ▶  01/00 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

02/00 ▶  09/02 VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574107 578575 + 578572
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TOYOTA
Corolla (.../...)
LIFTBACK 1977 ▶  07/79 V40(H) + V40(H) V46(H)

574109 + 574109 574113

08/79 ▶  07/81 V43(H) + V43(H) V46(H)
574111 + 574111 574113

08/81 ▶  07/83 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V46(H)
574113 + 574113 574113

08/83 ▶  07/87 V46(A5) + V43(A5)
574113 + 574111

LIFTBACK 5 07/97 ▶  01/00 VM7(A) + VM4(A) V51(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574132 + 574129 574116 + 574112 574116 578574 + 578572

02/00 ▶  12/01 VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574116 578575 + 578572

(MADE IN EUROPE) 35
(E12)

01/02 ▶  03/07 VM11(A) + VM4(A) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574136 + 574129 578576 + 578572

(MADE IN EUROPE) u
(E12)

10/02 ▶  03/07 VM107(A) + VM4(A) HU55(U)+HU45(U)
574157 + 574129 578576 + 578572

Corolla Verso
1 01/02 ▶  04/04 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)

574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 578583 + 578571

2 05/04 ▶  05/09 VM20(A) + VM22(A) VR38
574145 + 574147 574205

Corona

1969 ▶  1978 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

1978 ▶  1981 V43(H) + V43(H) V40(H)
574111 + 574111 574109

Cressida
1 1977 ▶  1979 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

1 / 2 1979 ▶  1982 V43(H) + V43(H)
574111 + 574111

2 1982 ▶  1985 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

3 1985 ▶ V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

Crown

1982 ▶  1983 V43(A5) + V43(A5)
574111 + 574111

1984 ▶ V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

Dyna

1972 ▶  1977 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

1978 ▶  1984 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

GT86

w 06/12 ▶ VH130 + VH128 HU55(U)+HU50(U)
574730 + 574728 578576 + 578574

Hi-Ace

1975 ▶ V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

1984 ▶  10/95 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

11/95 ▶ VM25(A) + VM7(A) V45(U)
574150 + 574132 574112
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TOYOTA
Hi-Lux

1977 ▶  07/81 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

08/81 ▶  07/88 V40(H) + V40(H)
574109 + 574109

08/88 ▶  09/05 VM4(A) + VM22(A) V45(U) + V41(U) HU45(U)+HU40(U)
574129 + 574147 574112 + 574110 578572 + 578571

10/05 ▶  05/16 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V55(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574150 + 574149 574118 + 574114 578575 + 578573

06/16 ▶ VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 578576 + 578571

IQ
12/08 ▶  12/14 VM107(A) + VM4(A) V55(U) + V45(U) HU55(U)+HU45(U)

574157 + 574129 574118 + 574112 578576 + 578572

Land-Cruiser
1978 ▶  1981 V40(H) + V40(H)

574109 + 574109

1982 ▶  1985 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

02/90 ▶  07/96 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

35
Station Wagon
90 (J9)

08/96 ▶  12/02 V48(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU48(U)+HU45(U)
574114 + 574112 574107 578573 + 578572

VXE 35
(120)

01/03 ▶  12/09 VM11(A) + VM25(A) V55(U) + V53(U) VR41 HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574136 + 574150 574118 + 574117 574207 578576 + 578575

35
VXE
(120 / 125)

01/03 ▶  12/09 VM11(A) + VM25(A) V55(U) + V53(U) V45(U) HU55(U)+HU53(U)
574136 + 574150 574118 + 574117 574112 578576 + 578575

STATION WAGON 
(HDJ80)

08/96 ▶  03/98 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

STATION WAGON 
(HDJ100)

04/98 ▶  11/07 V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

STATION TD 1980 ▶  1985 V46(A5) + V46(A5)
574113 + 574113

(HD/UZ10)
01/01 ▶  11/07 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) V41(U) HU60(U)+HU55(U)

574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574110 578579 + 578576

SW 
V8 (HDJ200)

09/07 ▶ HU60(U)+HU55(U)
578579 + 578576

150 (KD,GR)
12/09 ▶ VH134 + VH128 VR38

574734 + 574728 574205

Modele F
1982 ▶  08/84 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V40(H)

574113 + 574113 574109

MR2
1984 ▶  12/89 V46(A5) + V46(A5)

574113 + 574113

01/90 ▶ V51(U) + V48(U) HU50(U)+HU48(U)
574116 + 574114 578574 + 578573

Paseo

w 03/96 ▶  07/99 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

v 09/96 ▶  07/99 V51(U) + V45(U) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 578574 + 578572

Picnic
12/96 ▶  03/98 VM16(A) + VM22(A) V38(A)

574141 + 574147 574108

04/98 ▶  07/05 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) V38(A)
574141 + 574196 574125 + 574107 574108
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TOYOTA
Picnic (.../...)

04/98 ▶  07/05 V60(A) + V35(A) V38(A)
574125 + 574107 574108

Prius
1 12/00 ▶  02/04 V60(A) + V41(U) HU60(U)+HU40(U)

574125 + 574110 578579 + 578571

2 03/04 ▶  06/09 VM20(A) + VM22(A) V65(A) + V41(U) V41(U) HU65C(U)+HU40(U)
574145 + 574147 574180 + 574110 574110 578583 + 578571

3 5 07/09 ▶  02/16 VH134 + VH124 HU65(U)+HU40(U)
574734 + 574724 578580 + 578571

4 5 03/16 ▶ VF936
577936

Prius +

5 06/12 ▶ HU70(U)+HU35(U)
578582 + 578570

Proace

1 1c 01/14 ▶  08/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578580 + 578574

1 0c 01/14 ▶  08/16 VM111(A) + VM7(A) V65(A) + V51(U) HU65(U)+HU50(U)
574250 + 574132 574180 + 574116 578580 + 578574

PROACE 2 / PROACE VER-

SO 1b
09/16 ▶ VF904 VR27 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)

577904 574164 578513 + 578506

PROACE 2 / PROACE VER-

SO 0b
09/16 ▶ VF904 VR26 HF65(4C)+HF50(4C)

577904 574151 578513 + 578506

Rav 4

FUNCRUISER 35 04/94 ▶  07/00 V51(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574112 574107 578574 + 578572

08/00 ▶  02/06 VM16(A) + VM24(A) V60(A) + V48(U) HU60(U)+HU48(U)
574141 + 574149 574125 + 574114 578579 + 578573

03/06 ▶  03/13 VH132 + VH124 VR38 HU60(U)+HU40(U)
574732 + 574724 574205 578579 + 578571

Starlet
01/90 ▶  04/96 V50(A5) + V43(A5)

574115 + 574111

35 05/96 ▶ V51(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU40(U)
574116 + 574112 574110 578574 + 578571

Supra
01/86 ▶  1992 V46(A5) + V46(A5)

574113 + 574113

1993 ▶ V53(U) + V51(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574116 574112 578575 + 578574

Tercel
09/82 ▶  01/86 V46(A5) + V46(A5) V43(H)

574113 + 574113 574111

02/86 ▶ V50(A5) + V46(A5) V43(H)
574115 + 574113 574111

Urban Cruiser
03/09 ▶  10/13 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) HU60(U)+HU35(U)

574141 + 574196 574125 + 574107 578579 + 578570

Verso
06/09 ▶ VH134 + VH124 VR38 HU65(U)+HU40(U)

574734 + 574724 574205 578580 + 578571

S r 03/11 ▶ VH136 VR38
574736 574205

Yaris
1 (MADE IN FRANCE) 02/01 ▶  12/05 VM7(A) + VM44(U) V51(U) + V35(A) VR1 HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574132 + 574196 574116 + 574107 574126 578574 + 578571
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TOYOTA
Yaris (.../...)
1 (MADE IN JAPAN) 04/99 ▶  12/05 V53(U) + V35(A) HU50(U)+HU40(U)

574117 + 574107 578574 + 578571

2 3 01/06 ▶  08/11 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) HU60(U)+HU35(U)
574141 + 574196 574125 + 574107 578579 + 578570

2 5 01/06 ▶  08/11 VM16(A) + VM44(U) V60(A) + V35(A) VR59 HU60(U)+HU35(U)
574141 + 574196 574125 + 574107 574202 578579 + 578570

3 35r 09/11 ▶ VH136 VR38
574736 574205

VERSO 11/99 ▶  12/04 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574110 578576 + 578571

01/05 ▶  02/11 VM11(A) + VM22(A) V55(U) + V41(U) VR41 HU55(U)+HU40(U)
574136 + 574147 574118 + 574110 574207 578576 + 578571

TRABANT
600, 601

01/70 ▶  07/90 V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

TRIUMPH
1300 / 1500 / Toledo

1971 ▶  12/76 V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

2000 / 2500 / 2.5Pi
1965 ▶  12/77 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

BGT V8
V35(R) + V35(R)
574107 + 574107

Dolomite
1972 ▶  1973 V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1974 ▶  1981 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

Spitfire
1967 ▶  1970 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

1971 ▶  1980 V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106

TR4 / TR5 / TR6
1961 ▶  1975 V28(J) + V28(J)

574106 + 574106

TVR
400 Se

1990 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U)
574116 + 574116

Chimaera
03/94 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U)

574110 + 574110

SBC

v V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

U.M.M
Alter

1988 ▶ V28(R) + V28(R)
574106 + 574106
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VAZ
1500

01/93 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)
574110 + 574110

2101
V35 + V35

574107 + 574107

2103
V35 + V35

574107 + 574107

2104
09/86 ▶ V35 + V35 V28

574107 + 574107 574106

2105
09/86 ▶ V35 + V35 V28

574107 + 574107 574106

2106
09/72 ▶  08/84 V35 + V35

574107 + 574107

2107
05/81 ▶ V35 + V35

574107 + 574107

2121 Niva
07/88 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

S 1203
01/69 ▶  12/93 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

VOLKSWAGEN
Amarok

$ 08/12 ▶ VF841 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B)
577841 578511 + 578511

Beetle
01/99 ▶  08/05 VM28(M2) + VM28(M2)

574191 + 574191

09/05 ▶  11/11 VM28(M2) + VM7(A)
574191 + 574132

v 03/03 ▶  08/05 VM28(M2) + VM28(M2)
574191 + 574191

09/05 ▶  12/12 VM28(M2) + VM7(A)
574191 + 574132

2 w 12/11 ▶ VF343 HF55(3B)+HF55(3B)
574743 578508 + 578508

2 v 03/13 ▶ VF343 HF55(3B)+HF55(3B)
574743 578508 + 578508

Bora

4 10/98 ▶  06/02 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578573

07/02 ▶  08/05 VF300 HF53(1B)+HF45(1B)
574301 578507 + 578504

u 05/99 ▶  06/02 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578573

07/02 ▶  08/05 VF300 V38(A) HF53(1B)+HF45(1B)
574301 574108 578507 + 578504

Caddy
1 08/82 ▶  07/92 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VOLKSWAGEN
Caddy (.../...)
2 09/96 ▶  01/04 V53(U) + V45(U) V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574117 + 574112 574112 578575 + 578572

2 PICK-UP 01/96 ▶  12/00 V51(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574116 + 574116 578575 + 578572

3 CADDY LIFE 0l 04/04 ▶  08/10 VF310 V41(U) HF60(1B)+HF45(1B)
574346 574110 578511 + 578504

3 CADDY LIFE 1l 04/04 ▶  08/10 VF310 VR252 HF60(1B)+HF45(1B) HR40(4S)
574346 574331 578511 + 578504 578565

3 CADDY LIFE 0$ 03/07 ▶  08/10 VF330 V41(U) HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574385 574110 578511 + 578504

3 CADDY LIFE 1$ 03/07 ▶  08/10 VF330 VR252 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR40(4S)
574385 574331 578511 + 578504 578565

3 CADDY MAXI/ CROSS CADDY 1 09/10 ▶  06/15 VF441 VR252 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR40(4S)
574641 574331 578511 + 578504 578565

3 CADDY VAN / MAXI VAN 0 09/10 ▶  06/15 VF441 V41(U) HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 574110 578511 + 578504

4 CADDY MAXI/ CROSS CADDY 1 07/15 ▶ VF441 VR267 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR40(1R)
574641 574615 578511 + 578504 578565

4 CADDY VAN/ MAXI VAN 0 07/15 ▶ VF441 V41(U) HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 574110 578511 + 578504

4 ALLTRACK 1 12/15 ▶ VF441 VR267 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR40(1R)
574641 574615 578511 + 578504 578565

Caravelle

09/90 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578575

CC

v 01/12 ▶  05/17 VF376 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B)
574476 578511 + 578504

Coccinelle

TYPE1 (1200...1500 ) 1969 ▶  1975 V28(*) + V28(*)
574106 + 574106

TYPE2 (1303...1600) 1972 ▶  1985 V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

w 12/11 ▶ VF343 HF55(3B)+HF55(3B)
574743 578508 + 578508

v 03/13 ▶ VF343 HF55(3B)+HF55(3B)
574743 578508 + 578508

Combi / Microbus

01/67 ▶  04/79 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

Corrado

09/88 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V45(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574112 578573 + 578573

Crafter

1 06/06 ▶  03/17 VF423 VR255 HF65(2A)+HF60(2A) HR43(2R)
574361 574334 578513 + 578511 578566

Derby
01/77 ▶  10/84 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

Eos

wv 02/06 ▶ VF330 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A)
574385 578511 + 578505

Fox
06/05 ▶  12/11 VM25(A) + VM44(U) V53(U) + V38(A) HU53(U)+HU35(U)

574150 + 574196 574117 + 574108 578575 + 578570
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VOLKSWAGEN
Golf

1 02/74 ▶  07/83 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

1 v 02/79 ▶  08/93 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

2 C / CL / GL 08/83 ▶  10/91 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

2 GT / GTD / GTI / GLX 08/83 ▶  10/91 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

3 35 11/91 ▶  12/95 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578572

01/96 ▶  10/97 VM106(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578572

3 u 09/93 ▶  12/95 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578572

01/96 ▶  04/99 VM106(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574149 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578572

3 v 09/93 ▶  12/95 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578572

01/96 ▶  06/02 VM106(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578572

4 35 11/97 ▶  06/02 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) V35(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574114 574107 578575 + 578573

07/02 ▶  10/03 VF300 V35(A) HF53(1B)+HF45(1B)
574301 574107 578507 + 578504

4 u 05/99 ▶  06/02 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V48(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU48(U)
574290 574117 + 574114 574108 578575 + 578573

07/02 ▶  08/05 VF300 V38(A) HF53(1B)+HF45(1B)
574301 574108 578507 + 578504

5 35
Plus

11/03 ▶  11/05 VF310 VR250 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B) HR33(4S)
574346 574300 578511 + 578505 578563

12/05 ▶  09/08 VF330 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR33(4S)
574385 574300 578511 + 578505 578563

5 GT 35 10/05 ▶  09/08 VF330 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR33(4S)
574385 574300 578511 + 578505 578563

5 SW u 06/07 ▶  09/09 VF330 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR33(4S)
574385 574300 578511 + 578505 578563

6 35 10/08 ▶  10/12 VF330 VR260 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR28(1R)
574385 574299 578511 + 578505 578561

6 SW u 10/09 ▶  07/13 VF330 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR33(4S)
574385 574300 578511 + 578505 578563

6 v 06/11 ▶ VF376 HF60(3B)+HF48(3B)
574476 578511 + 578505

7 35 11/12 ▶ VF387 VR260 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(1R)
574707 574299 578513 + 578504 578561

7 GTI / GTD / GTE / R 35 03/13 ▶ VF387 VR260 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(1R)
574707 574299 578513 + 578504 578561

7 SW / VARIANT u 08/13 ▶ VF387 VR260 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(1R)
574707 574299 578513 + 578504 578561

7 ALLTRACK u 04/15 ▶ VF387 VR260 HF65(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(1R)
574707 574299 578513 + 578504 578561

Golf Plus

03/05 ▶  03/09 VF401 VR250 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B) HR33(4S)
574310 574300 578515 + 578516 578563

04/09 ▶  03/14 VF401 VR265 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B) HR33(1R)
574310 574612 578515 + 578516 578563
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VOLKSWAGEN
Golf Sportsvan

06/14 ▶ VF492 VR260 HF70(3B)+HF40(3B) HR28(1R)
574692 574299 578515 + 578502 578561

Jetta
1 / 2 08/79 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

1 / 2 GT / TD 01/84 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

3 l 09/05 ▶  06/06 VF310 HF60(1B)+HF48(1B)
574346 578511 + 578505

3 $ 12/05 ▶  12/10 VF330 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A)
574385 578511 + 578505

4 01/11 ▶ VF376 HF60(3B)+HF48(3B)
574476 578511 + 578505

Kleinbus
V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

LT28...50
04/75 ▶  06/82 V51(U) + V51(U)

574116 + 574116

LT28...55
07/82 ▶  08/96 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)

574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

LT
09/96 ▶  06/06 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) HU60(U)+HU55(U)

574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 578579 + 578576

Lupo
10/98 ▶  06/05 VM220(A/M2) V53(U) + V45(U) VR32(B) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574290 574117 + 574112 574271 578575 + 578572

GTI 11/00 ▶  06/05 VF806 HF48(1B)+HF48(1B)
577806 578505 + 578505

Multivan / California
09/90 ▶  05/03 V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)

574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578575

T5 1l 06/03 ▶  01/13 VF315 VR252 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B) HR40(4S)
574351 574331 578511 + 578511 578565

T5 0l 06/03 ▶  01/13 VF315 VR251 HF60(1B)+HF60(1B) HR45(4S)
574351 574330 578511 + 578511 578567

T5 1c 01/08 ▶  08/13 VM108(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) VR252 HU60(U)+HU55(U) HR40(4S)
574158 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574331 578579 + 578576 578565

T5 0c 01/08 ▶  08/13 VM108(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) VR251 HU60(U)+HU55(U) HR45(4S)
574158 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574330 578579 + 578576 578567

T5 1$ 09/13 ▶  07/15 VF841 VR252 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR40(4S)
577841 574331 578511 + 578511 578565

T5 0$ 08/13 ▶  07/15 VF841 VR251 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR45(4S)
577841 574330 578511 + 578511 578567

T6 1$ 08/15 ▶ VF841 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR40(1R)
577841 574615 578511 + 578511 578565

T6 0$ 08/15 ▶ VF841 VR251 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR45(4S)
577841 574330 578511 + 578511 578567

Passat

1 4 05/73 ▶  08/80 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

1 VARIANT u 05/73 ▶  08/80 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

2 4 09/80 ▶  03/88 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572
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VOLKSWAGEN
Passat (.../...)

2 VARIANT u 09/80 ▶  03/88 V45(U) + V45(U) V35(A) HU45(U)+HU45(U)
574112 + 574112 574107 578572 + 578572

3 / 4 4 04/88 ▶  09/96 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

3 / 4 VARIANT u 04/88 ▶  04/97 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578575

5 W8 09/01 ▶  02/05 VF301 HF53(1B)+HF48(1B)
574302 578507 + 578505

5 4 10/96 ▶  05/02 VM221(A/M2) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574291 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

06/02 ▶  02/05 VF301 HF53(1B)+HF48(1B)
574302 578507 + 578505

5 VARIANT u 05/97 ▶  05/02 VM221(A/M2) V53(U) + V51(U) V38(A) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574291 574117 + 574116 574108 578575 + 578574

06/02 ▶  08/05 VF301 V35(A) HF53(1B)+HF48(1B)
574302 574107 578507 + 578505

6 4 03/05 ▶  10/10 VF330 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A)
574385 578511 + 578505

6 VARIANT / SW u 09/05 ▶  10/10 VF330 VR261 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR28(4S)
574385 574298 578511 + 578505 578561

7 4
▶Chassis N° 3C-B-050000 

11/10 ▶  08/11 VF330 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574385 578511 + 578504

7 4
ChassisN° 3C-B-200001 ▶ 

09/11 ▶  10/14 VF376 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B)
574476 578511 + 578504

7 VARIANT / SW u
▶Chassis N° 3C-B-050000 

11/10 ▶  08/11 VF330 VR261 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR28(4S)
574385 574298 578511 + 578504 578561

7 VARIANT / SW u
ChassisN° 3C-B-200001 ▶ 

09/11 ▶  10/14 VF376 VR261 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(4S)
574476 574298 578511 + 578504 578561

7 ALLTRACK u 03/12 ▶  04/15 VF376 VR261 HF60(3B)+HF45(3B) HR28(4S)
574476 574298 578511 + 578504 578561

8 11/14 ▶ VF818 HF65(3B)+HF48(3B)
577818 578513 + 578505

8 VARIANT / SW u
Sauf R-Line

11/14 ▶ VF818 VR265 HF65(3B)+HF48(3B) HR33(1R)
577818 574612 578513 + 578505 578563

8 ALLTRACK u 05/15 ▶ VF818 VR265 HF65(3B)+HF48(3B) HR33(1R)
577818 574612 578513 + 578505 578563

CC v 05/08 ▶  02/12 VF441 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A)
574641 578511 + 578504

Polo

1 35 08/75 ▶  10/81 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

2 3 11/81 ▶  06/94 V41(U) + V41(U) V28(R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574106 578571 + 578571

2 4 11/81 ▶  06/94 V41(U) + V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

2 w 08/82 ▶  06/94 V41(U) + V41(U) V41(U) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574110 578571 + 578571

3 35 07/94 ▶  10/01 VM222(M2/M2) V48(U) + V48(U) VR32(*,B)
574292 574114 + 574114 574271

3 FLIGHT / CLASSIC 4 09/95 ▶  08/99 V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

09/99 ▶ VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 578575 + 578572

3 VARIANT u 09/97 ▶  08/99 V53(U) + V45(U) VR32(B) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574117 + 574112 574271 578575 + 578572

09/99 ▶ VM106(A) + VM4(A) V53(U) + V45(U) VR32(B) HU53(U)+HU45(U)
574156 + 574129 574117 + 574112 574271 578575 + 578572
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VOLKSWAGEN
Polo
4 11/01 ▶  09/02 VF300 HF53(1B)+HF43(1B)

574301 578507 + 578503

10/02 ▶  06/05 VF300 VR250 HF53(1B)+HF43(1B) HR33(4S)
574301 574300 578507 + 578503 578563

5 07/05 ▶  08/09 VF326 VR250 HF53(3A)+HF48(3A) HR33(4S)
574382 574300 578507 + 578505 578563

5 TDI / GTI LIMITED EDITION 03/07 ▶  08/09 VF326 VR261 HF53(3A)+HF48(3A) HR28(4S)
574382 574298 578507 + 578505 578561

6 09/09 ▶  09/17 VF374 VR260 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR28(1R)
574474 574299 578511 + 578502 578561

Santana
08/81 ▶  03/88 V45(U) + V45(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 578572 + 578572

Scirocco
04/74 ▶  03/81 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

04/81 ▶  07/92 V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578573

09/08 ▶ VF330 VR263 HF60(3A)+HF48(3A) HR24(1R)
574385 574610 578511 + 578505 578560

Sharan
1 08/95 ▶  05/01 VM215(M6/M6) V41(U)

574278 574110

06/01 ▶  08/10 VF401 V41(U) HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574310 574110 578515 + 578516

2 09/10 ▶ VF492 VR265 HF70(3B)+HF40(3B) HR33(1R)
574692 574612 578515 + 578502 578563

Tiguan
1 11/07 ▶  05/16 VF443 VR250 HF60(3A)+HF50(3A) HR33(4S)

574643 574300 578511 + 578506 578563

2 06/16 ▶ VF912 VR271 HF60(3B)+HF55(3B) HR33(1R)
577912 574602 578511 + 578508 578563

2 ALLSPACE 09/17 ▶ VF912 VR271 HF60(3B)+HF53(3B) HR33(1R)
577912 574602 578511 + 578507 578563

Touareg
1 02/02 ▶  09/07 VF859 VR250 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B) HR33(4S)

577859 574300 578513 + 578513 578563

10/07 ▶  03/10 VF402 VR250 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B) HR33(4S)
574311 574300 578513 + 578513 578563

2 04/10 ▶ VF402 VR273 HF65(1B)+HF65(1B) HR33(3T)
574311 574581 578513 + 578513 578563

Touran

1 p 05/03 ▶  08/03 VF401 VM22(A) HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B)
574310 574147 578515 + 578516

09/03 ▶  08/10 VF401 VR252 HF70(1B)+HF70B(1B) HR40(4S)
574310 574331 578515 + 578516 578565

1 ?l 03/06 ▶  11/06 VF310 VR252 HF60(1B)+HF45(1B) HR40(4S)
574346 574331 578511 + 578504 578565

1 ?$ 12/06 ▶  08/10 VF330 VR252 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR40(4S)
574385 574331 578511 + 578504 578565

2 09/10 ▶  08/15 VF441 VR265 HF60(3A)+HF45(3A) HR33(1R)
574641 574612 578511 + 578504 578563

3 09/15 ▶ VF492 VR265 HF70(3B)+HF40(3B) HR28(1R)
574692 574612 578515 + 578502 578561

Transporter
T2 01/67 ▶  04/79 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110
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VOLKSWAGEN
Transporter (.../...)
T3 05/79 ▶  08/90 V45(U) + V45(U) V41(U) HU45(U)+HU45(U)

574112 + 574112 574110 578572 + 578572

T4 09/90 ▶  12/03 V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578575

T5 1c 11/03 ▶  08/13 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) VR252 HU60(U)+HU55(U) HR40(4S)
574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574331 578579 + 578576 578565

T5 0c 11/03 ▶  08/13 VM16(A) + VM11(A) V60(A) + V55(U) VR251 HU60(U)+HU55(U) HR45(4S)
574141 + 574136 574125 + 574118 574330 578579 + 578576 578567

T5 1$ 09/13 ▶  07/15 VF841 VR252 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR40(4S)
577841 574331 578511 + 578511 578565

T5 0$ 08/13 ▶  07/15 VF841 VR251 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR45(4S)
577841 574330 578511 + 578511 578567

T6 1$ 08/15 ▶ VF841 VR267 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR40(1R)
577841 574615 578511 + 578511 578565

T6 0$ 08/15 ▶ VF841 VR251 HF60(3B)+HF60(3B) HR45(4S)
577841 574330 578511 + 578511 578567

Up
01/12 ▶ VF374 VR263 HF60(3B)+HF40(3B) HR24(1R)

574474 574610 578511 + 578502 578560

Vento
11/91 ▶  09/98 VM25(A) + VM24(A) V53(U) + V48(U) HU53(U)+HU45(U)

574150 + 574149 574117 + 574114 578575 + 578572

VOLVO
144 / 162 / 164 / 165

1967 ▶  1974 V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110

240
02/82 ▶ V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) HU40(U)+HU40(U)

574110 + 574110 578571 + 578571

u 09/82 ▶ V41(U,R) + V41(U,R) V35(A) HU40(U)+HU40(U)
574110 + 574110 574107 578571 + 578571

242
01/74 ▶  07/79 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110

244
03/79 ▶  08/82 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110

245
07/79 ▶  08/82 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110

260
08/74 ▶  07/84 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)

574110 + 574110

u 08/74 ▶  07/82 V41(U,R) + V41(U,R)
574110 + 574110

262
V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

264 / 265
08/75 ▶ V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

340 / 343 / 345

c 01/76 ▶ V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

l 01/76 ▶ V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VOLVO
360

c 08/82 ▶  07/90 V45(U) + V45(U)
574112 + 574112

l 08/82 ▶  07/90 V46(H) + V46(H)
574113 + 574113

440

10/88 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) V51(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 574116 578575 + 578575

460

01/90 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU53(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578575

480

07/86 ▶ VM25(A) + VM7(A) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574150 + 574132 574110 578575 + 578574

740

01/82 ▶  06/84 V48(U) + V48(U) HU48(U)+HU48(U)
574114 + 574114 578573 + 578573

07/84 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

u 07/85 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

760

07/83 ▶  07/87 V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

08/87 ▶  12/90 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

u 07/86 ▶  07/87 V51(U) + V51(U) V41(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574110 578574 + 578574

08/87 ▶  12/90 V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

780
03/85 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

w 03/85 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

850
06/91 ▶  11/96 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

u 12/92 ▶  03/00 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578574

940
09/90 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) HU50(U)+HU50(U)

574116 + 574116 578574 + 578574

u 09/90 ▶ V51(U) + V51(U) V35(A) HU50(U)+HU50(U)
574116 + 574116 574107 578574 + 578574

960
09/90 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

u 09/90 ▶ V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

C30
11/06 ▶  06/09 VF428 VR254 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A) HR40

574377 574333 578513 + 578506 578565

07/09 ▶  12/13 VF428 VR46 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 574204 578513 + 578506

E 10/08 ▶  12/13 VF428 VR46 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 574204 578513 + 578506
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VOLVO
C70

w 09/96 ▶  01/06 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

v 1999 ▶  01/06 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

wv 03/06 ▶  12/13 VF451 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
574651 578513 + 578505

S40
04/96 ▶  01/04 VM106(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574156 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

l 02/04 ▶  02/06 VF487 HF65(1B)+HF50(1B)
574687 578513 + 578506

$ 03/06 ▶  08/12 VF428 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 578513 + 578506

S60
11/00 ▶  02/04 VM16(A) + VM29(M2) V60(A) + V53(U) HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574141 + 574192 574125 + 574117 578579 + 578575

03/04 ▶  06/10 VF359 HF60(2A)+HF53(2A)
574373 578511 + 578507

07/10 ▶ VF428 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 578513 + 578506

S70
06/91 ▶  11/96 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 578575 + 578574

S80
10/98 ▶  05/03 VM16(A) + VM29(M2) V60(A) + V53(U) HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574141 + 574192 574125 + 574117 578579 + 578575

06/03 ▶  05/06 VF359 HF60(2A)+HF53(2A)
574373 578511 + 578507

06/06 ▶  08/16 VF428 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 578513 + 578506

S90
09/16 ▶ VF892

577892

V40
06/96 ▶  03/04 VM25(A) + VM7(A) V53(U) + V51(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)

574150 + 574132 574117 + 574116 578575 + 578574

5 07/12 ▶ VF451 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
574651 578513 + 578505

CROSS COUNTRY 5 01/13 ▶ VF451 HF65(3A)+HF48(3A)
574651 578513 + 578505

V50

l 03/04 ▶  02/06 VF487 V35 HF65(1B)+HF50(1B)
574687 574107 578513 + 578506

$ 03/06 ▶  12/12 VF428 V35 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 574107 578513 + 578506

V60
11/10 ▶  07/15 VF428 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)

574377 578513 + 578506

08/15 ▶3 VF428 VR59 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 574202 578513 + 578506

06/18 ▶ VA310
572310

with heated option 
06/18 ▶ VA312

572312

CROSS COUNTRY 08/15 ▶  06/18 VF428 VR59 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 574202 578513 + 578506

06/15 ▶  07/15 VF428 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 578513 + 578506
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

VOLVO
V70

u 12/92 ▶  03/00 VM106(A) + VM25(A) V53(U) + V53(U) V41(U) HU53(U)+HU50(U)
574156 + 574150 574117 + 574117 574110 578575 + 578574

04/00 ▶  02/04 VM16(A) + VM29(M2) V60(A) + V53(U) HU60(U)+HU53(U)
574141 + 574192 574125 + 574117 578579 + 578575

04/04 ▶  09/07 VF359 HF60(2A)+HF53(2A)
574373 578511 + 578507

10/07 ▶  08/16 VF428 VR257 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A) HR33(5)
574377 574336 578513 + 578506 578563

V90
09/16 ▶ VF892

577892

CROSS COUNTRY 01/17 ▶ VF892
577892

XC60
09/08 ▶  12/10 VF428 VR258 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)

574377 574337 578513 + 578506

01/11 ▶  07/17 VF428 VR27 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A)
574377 574164 578513 + 578506

09/17 ▶ VA302
572302

with heated option 
09/17 ▶ VA308

572308

XC70
09/00 ▶  02/04 VM16(A) + VM29(M2) V60(A) + V53(U) HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574141 + 574192 574125 + 574117 578579 + 578575

03/04 ▶  09/07 VF359 HF60(2A)+HF53(2A)
574373 578511 + 578507

10/07 ▶  08/16 VF428 VR257 HF65(3A)+HF50(3A) HR33(5)
574377 574336 578513 + 578506 578563

XC90
01/03 ▶  04/04 VM16(A) + VM29(M2) HU60(U)+HU53(U)

574141 + 574192 578579 + 578575

05/04 ▶  05/07 VF359 HF60(2A)+HF55(2A)
574373 578511 + 578508

06/07 ▶  12/10 VF359 VR258 HF60(2A)+HF55(2A)
574373 574337 578511 + 578508

01/11 ▶  02/15 VF359 VR27 HF60(2A)+HF55(2A)
574373 574164 578511 + 578508

$ 03/15 ▶ VF892
577892

YUGO
Florida

r 09/90 ▶ V48(U) V41(U) HU45(U)
574114 574110 578572

Miami

V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U)
574114 + 574114 574110

Sana

1989 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)+HU40(U)
574114 + 574114 574110 578573 + 578571

Tempo

1990 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U)
574110 + 574110
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PERFORMANCE STANDARD

W V U W

tz B DE D+E D+E [ D+E [

ZASTAVA
101

01/72 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

125 PZ
01/72 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

750 / 850
01/72 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

1100
01/72 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

1300 / 1500
01/72 ▶ V35(R) + V35(R)

574107 + 574107

Florida

r 09/90 ▶ V48(U) V41(U) HU48(U)
574114 574110 578573

GTL
01/83 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R)

574108 + 574108

Miami
01/88 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U)

574114 + 574114 574110

Sana
01/89 ▶ V48(U) + V48(U) V41(U)

574114 + 574114 574110

Tempo
01/90 ▶ V41(U) + V41(U)

574110 + 574110

Yugo
45 01/81 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R) V35(R)

574108 + 574108 574107

55 / 65 01/81 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R)
574108 + 574108

311 / 513 / ZLC / ZLM 01/83 ▶ V38(R) + V38(R) V38(R)
574108 + 574108 574108

ZAZ
2102 Tawarija

01/89 ▶ V51 + V51
574116 + 574116

Tavria
01/91 ▶  06/92 V41(R) + V41(R)

574110 + 574110

r 07/92 ▶  12/95 HU53(U)
578575
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BOSCH TWIN
3397001394 VM209 574254

3397001465 VM222 574292

3397001465 VM112 574251

3397001532 VM215 574278

3397001539 VM203 574162

3397001582 VM29 574192

3397001583 VM221 574291

3397001583 VM28 574191

3397001584 VM220 574290

3397001682 VM208 574253

3397001725 VM206 574194

3397001866 VM207 574252

3397001909 VM211 574274

3397004559 VR49 574197

3397004560 VR58 574089

3397004578 V35 574107

3397004579 VM22 574147

3397004579 V41 574110

3397004579 V40 574109

3397004581 VM4 574129

3397004581 V45 574112

3397004581 V46 574113

3397004581 V3 574041

3397004582 VM24 574149

3397004582 V48 574114

3397004582 VM23 574148

3397004583 VM7 574132

3397004583 V50 574115

3397004583 V51 574116

3397004584 VM25 574150

3397004584 V53 574117

3397004585 VM11 574136

3397004585 V55 574118

3397004586 VM16 574141

3397004587 VM20 574145

3397004587 V65 574180

3397004590 VM104 574154

3397004591 VM107 574157

3397004591 VM110 574193

3397004592 VM108 574158

3397004593 VM111 574250

3397004628 VR1 574126

3397004629 VR26 574151

3397004631 VR27 574164

3397004632 VR3 574128

3397004632 V4 574084

3397004633 VR31 574248

3397004757 VR2 574127

3397004759 VR34 574279

3397004763 VR6 574131

BOSCH TWIN
3397004772 VR37 574282

3397004801 VR36 574281

3397004802 VR30 574247

3397004990 VR59 574202

3397005800 VM217 574283

3397005807 VM210 574273

3397011134 VR42 574289

3397011351 V58 574119

3397011352 VM106 574156

3397011353 V38 574108

3397011354 V43 574111

3397011430 VR41 574207

3397011432 VR54 574199

3397011433 VR57 574201

3397011592 VR46 574204

3397011629 VR56 574086

3397011630 VR38 574205

3397011666 VR40 574206

3397011667 VR43 574208

3397011677 VR45 574224

3397011802 VR32 574271

3397011812 VR50 574203

3397012455 VM19 574144

3397018300 VM17 574142

3397018802 V28 574106

3397033109 V2 574052

3397033232 V1 574040

3397033361 V5 574246

3397118204 VM218 574285

3397118302 VM18 574143

3397118302 VM105 574155

3397118303 VM212 574275

3397118307 VM213 574276

3397118309 VM15 574140

3397118321 VM202 574161

3397118334 VM214 574277

3397118427 VM216 574287

3397118451 VM201 574160

3397118800 V24 574098

3397004586 V60 574125

BOSCH AEROTWIN RETROFIT
3397006803 HU70 578582

3397008930 HU35 578570

3397008932 HU40 578571

3397008933 HU45 578572

3397008934 HU48 578573

3397008935 HU50 578574

3397008936 HU53 578575

3397008937 HU55 578576

3397008937 HU55B 578577
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BOSCH AEROTWIN RETROFIT
3397008938 HU60 578579

3397008939 HU65 578580

3397008939 HU65B 578581

3397008939 HU65C 578583

3397008940 HU58 578578

BOSCH AEROTWIN PLUS
3397006827 HF35 578500

3397006828 HF38 578501

3397006829 HF40 578502

3397006830 HF43 578503

3397006831 HF45 578504

3397006832 HF48 578505

3397006833 HF50 578506

3397006834 HF53 578507

3397006835 HF55 578508

3397006835 HF55B 578509

3397006836 HF58 578510

3397006837 HF60 578511

3397006837 HF60B 578512

3397006838 HF65 578513

3397006838 HF65B 578514

3397006839 HF70 578515

3397006839 HF70B 578516

3397006840 HF75 578517

3397006840 HF75B 578518

3397006841 HF80 578519

BOSCH AEROTWIN
3397006833 VR259 574339

3397006864 VR268 574607 HR24 578560

3397007072 VF321 574321 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

3397007084 VF357 574371 HF58+HF45 578510+578504

3397007088 VF428 574377 HF65+HF53 578513+578507

3397007093 VF414 574327 HF70+HF53 578515+578507

3397007094 VF358 574372 HF60+HF43 578511+578503

3397007099 VF420 574358 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

3397007100 VF417 574355 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

3397007100 VF884 577884 HF70+HF70B 578515+578516

3397007115 VF324 574365 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

3397007116 VF322 574363 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

3397007187 VF441 574641 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

3397007215 VF423 574361 HF65+HF60 578513+578511

3397007215 VF454 574654 HF65+HF65 578513+578513

3397007225 VF429 574392 HF65+HF55 578513+578508

3397007256 VF416 574329 HF70+HF55B 578515+578509

3397007290 VF332 574387 HF55+HF53 578508+578507

3397007292 VF397 574388 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

3397007292 VF345 574745 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

3397007294 VF436 574636

3397007295 VF445 574645 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

BOSCH AEROTWIN
3397007297 VF362 574462 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

3397007297 VF443 574643 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

3397007299 VF334 574394 HF60+HF35 578511+578500

3397007309 VF451 574651 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

3397007309 VF849 577849 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

3397007313 VF450 574395 HF80+HF75B 578519+578518

3397007410 VF359 574373 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

3397007414 VF468 574668 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

3397007414 VF347 574747 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

3397007416 VF437 574637

3397007420 VF338 574338 HF55+HF35 578508+578500

3397007422 VF453 574653 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

3397007424 VF434 574634 HF55+HF50 578508+578506

3397007424 VF457 574657

3397007426 VF464 574664 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

3397007426 VF904 577904 HF65+HF50 578513+578506

3397007428 VF484 574684 HF80+HF75B 578519+578518

3397007430 VF814 577814 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

3397007432 VF466 574666 HF65+HF38 578513+578501

3397007452 VF336 574399 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

3397007466 VF839 577839 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

3397007501 VF488 574688 HF80+HF70B 578519+578516

3397007501 VF930 577930

3397007502 VF478 574678 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

3397007523 VF389 574709 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

3397007538 VF845 577845

3397007540 VF473 574673 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

3397007555 VF374 574474 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

3397007557 VF492 574692 HF70+HF40 578515+578502

3397007579 VF372 574472 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

3397007581 VF474 574674 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

3397007583 VF463 574663 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

3397007586 VF863 577863

3397007586 VF896 577896 HF65+HF50 578513+578506

3397007620 VF376 574476 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

3397007620 VF824 577824 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

3397007637 VF378 574478 HF48+HF50 578505+578506

3397007638 VF491 574591 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

3397007640 VF494 574694

3397007644 VF874 577874 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

3397007644 VF476 574676 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

3397007644 VF497 574597 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

3397007644 VF876 577876 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

3397007653 VF847 577847 HF65+HF43 578513+578503

3397007692 VF369 574469 HF50+HF45 578506+578504

3397007697 VF820 577820

3397007854 VF857 577857 HF65+HF60 578513+578511

3397007856 VF339 574449 HF45+HF45 578504+578504

3397007862 VF871 577871 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

3397007863 VF387 574707 HF65+HF45 578513+578504
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BOSCH AEROTWIN
3397007868 VF383 574703 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

3397007868 VF942 577942

3397007944 VF894 577894 HF80+HF75B 578519+578518

3397007945 VF843 577843 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

3397008006 VR250 574300 HR33 578563

3397008006 VR275 574583 HR33 578563

3397008009 VR252 574331 HR40 578565

3397008009 VR251 574330 HR45 578567

3397008045 VR261 574298 HR28 578561

3397008045 VR270 574614 HR28 578561

3397008047 VR254 574333 HR40 578565

3397008050 VR258 574337 HR38 578564

3397008051 VR255 574334 HR43 578566

3397008056 VR262 574609 HR24 578560

3397008057 VR266 574613 HR40 578565

3397008058 VR263 574610 HR24 578560

3397008192 VR257 574336 HR33 578563

3397008634 VR260 574299 HR28 578561

3397008635 VR264 574611 HR31 578562

3397008635 VR273 574581 HR33 578563

3397008713 VR265 574612 HR33 578563

3397008713 VR264 574611 HR31 578562

3397008995 VR272 574580 HR33 578563

3397008996 VR276 574584 HR40 578565

3397008997 VR274 574582 HR38 578564

3397008998 VR267 574615 HR40 578565

3397009051 VF328 574384 HF53+HF53 578507+578507

3397009053 VF390 574710 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

3397009096 VF320 574320

3397009798 VF343 574743 HF55+HF55 578508+578508

3397009821 VF841 577841 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

3397009825 VF865 577865 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

3397009843 VF920 577920

3397013532 VF882 577882 HF65 578513

3397013532 VF833 577883

3397013741 VR269 574608 HR28 578561

3397013742 VR256 574335

3397014009 VF886 577886 HF75+HF70B 578517+578516

3397014009 VF878 577878 HF75+HF75B 578517+578518

3397014010 VF816 577816 HF58+HF45 578510+578504

3397014010 VF826 577826 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

3397014010 VF828 577828 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

3397014010 VF914 577914 HF70+HF43 578515+578503

3397014077 VF890 577890 HF75+HF50 578517+578506

3397014078 VF888 577888 HF70+HF38 578515+578501

3397014081 VF906 577906

3397014095 VF800 577800 HF50+HF35 578506+578500

3397014095 VF341 574741 HF55+HF45 578508+578504

3397014115 VF885 577885

3397014116 VF818 577818 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

BOSCH AEROTWIN
3397014118 VF867 577867 HF55+HF50 578508+578506

3397014122 VF426 574375 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

3397014129 VF861 577861 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

3397014138 VF804 577804 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

3397014156 VF934 577934

3397014164 VF892 577892 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

3397014173 VF810 577810 HF55+HF45 578508+578504

3397014179 VF928 577928

3397014204 VF922 577922

3397014206 VF381 574481 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

3397014206 VF926 577926

3397014211 VF902 577902 HF53+HF50 578507+578506

3397014212 VF851 577851

3397014215 VF938 577938

3397014242 VF924 577924

3397014244 VF912 577912 HF60+HF55 578511+578508

3397014245 VF936 577936

3397014250 VF942 577942

3397014312 VF940 577940

3397014313 VF944 577944

3397014315 VF932 577932

3397014317 VF918 577918 HF55+HF40 578508+578502

3397016087 VR271 574602 HR38 578564

3397016387 VR272 574580 HR33 578563

3397018960 VF880 577880

3397118906 VF366 574466

3397118909 VF830 577830 HU60+HU45 578579+578572

3397118910 VF836 577836

3397118916 VF806 577806 HF48+HF48 578505+578505

3397118922 VF306 574342 HF50+HF50 578506+578506

3397118923 VF311 574347 HF53+HF53 578507+578507

3397118925 VF301 574302 HF53+HF48 578507+578505

3397118927 VF300 574301

3397118929 VF439 574639 HF58+HF45 578510+578504

3397118929 VF398 574389 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

3397118929 VF370 574470 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

3397118931 VF368 574468 HF55+HF48 578508+578505

3397118933 VF302 574303

3397118933 VF350 574305

3397118933 VF352 574307

3397118934 VF364 574464

3397118936 VF310 574346 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

3397118938 VF315 574351 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

3397118938 VF391 574491 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

3397118942 VF859 577859 HF65+HF65 578513+578513

3397118946 VF869 577869 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

3397118948 VF402 574311 HF65+HF65 578513+578513

3397118950 VF401 574310 HF70+HF70B 578515+578516

3397118951 VF405 574314 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

3397118951 VF410 574323 HF65+HF45 578513+578504
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BOSCH AEROTWIN
3397118953 VF487 574687 HF65+HF50 578513+578506

3397118953 VF480 574680 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

3397118955 VF351 574306 HF60+HF58 578511+578510

3397118957 VF400 574309

3397118958 VF854 577854

3397118962 VF419 574357 HF65+HF55 578513+578508

3397118962 VF418 574356 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

3397118964 VF486 574686

3397118965 VF900 577900 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

3397118965 VF409 574322 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

3397118967 VF407 574316 HF65+HF60B 578513+578512

3397118967 VF412 574325 HF65+HF55B 578513+578509

3397118969 VF812 577812

3397118969 VF304 574340 HF55+HF55 578508+578508

3397118970 VF447 574647 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

3397118972 VF354 574368 HF55+HF40 578508+578502

3397118974 VF326 574382 HF53+HF48 578507+578505

3397118976 VF408 574317 HF70+HF70B 578515+578516

3397118977 VF411 574324 HF65+HF43 578513+578503

3397118978 VF435 574635

3397118979 VF330 574385 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

CHAMPION AEROVANTAGE
A29 V28 574106

A290R/113 V35 574107

A321R/113 V28 574106

A323R/113 V35 574107

A33 V35 574107

A332R/113 V1 574040

A335R/113 V1 574040

A339R/113 V5 574246

A350R/113 V5 574246

A351R/113 V5 574246

A352R/113 V5 574246

A353R/113 V5 574246

A354R/113 V5 574246

A36 V35 574107

A38 V38 574108

A382R/113 V5 574246

A41 V41 574110

A410R/113 V4 574084

A43 V43 574111

A45 V45 574112

A48 V48 574114

A51 V50 574115

A53 V53 574117

A55 V55 574118

A58 V58 574119

A60 V60 574125

A61 V60 574125

A65 V65 574180

CHAMPION AEROVANTAGE
A70 VM21 574269

A7065 VM215 574278

AF25 VR263 574610 HR24 578560

AF27 VR260 574299 HR28 578561

AF28 VR260 574299 HR28 578561

AF28X VR261 574298 HR28 578561

AF28Z VR269 574608 HR28 578561

AF33X VR250 574300 HR33 578563

AF34 VR265 574612 HR33 578563

AF37Y VR266 574613 HR40 578565

AF38X VR252 574331 HR40 578565

AF38Z VR255 574334 HR43 578566

AF39Y VR266 574613 HR40 578565

AF40 VR267 574613 HR40 578565

AFL35 HF35 578500

AFL38 HF38 578501

AFL40 HF40 578502

AFL43 HF43 578503

AFL45 HF45 578504

AFL48 HF48 578505

AFL4850B VF378 574478 HF48+HF50 578505+578506

AFL48A VF300 574301

AFL50 HF50 578506

AFL5035G VF800 577800 HF50+HF35 578506+578500

AFL5050B VF306 574342 HF50+HF50 578506+578506

AFL53 VF300 574301

AFL5348A VF326 574382 HF53+HF48 578507+578505

AFL5353A VF328 574384 HF53+HF53 578507+578507

AFL55 HF55 578508

AFL5545B VF341 574741 HF55+HF45 578508+578504

AFL5553B VF332 574387 HF55+HF53 578508+578507

AFL5555B VF341 574741 HF55+HF45 578508+578504

AFL5555J VF364 574464

AFL5555K VF350 574305

AFL58 HF58 578510

AFL5853G VF434 574634 HF55+HF50 578508+578506

AFL60 HF60 578511

AFL6035A VF334 574394 HF60+HF35 578511+578500

AFL6040A VF445 574645 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

AFL6040F VF374 574474 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

AFL6040G VF322 574363 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

AFL6045G VF324 574365 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

AFL6048A VF330 574385 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

AFL6048B VF370 574470

AFL6048F VF376 574476 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

AFL6053A VF443 574643 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

AFL6055B VF359 574373

AFL65 HF65 578513

AFL6535A VF383 574703 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

AFL6535G VF383 574703 HF65+HF35 578513+578500
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CHAMPION AEROVANTAGE
AFL6538A VF466 574666 HF65+HF38 578513+578501

AFL6538B VF839 577839

AFL6540A VF468 574668 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

AFL6540B VF426 574375 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

AFL6540F VF843 577843 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

AFL6540G VF453 574653 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

AFL6545D VF389 574709 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

AFL6545F VF389 574709 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

AFL6548A VF451 574651 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

AFL6548B VF381 574481 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

AFL6548G VF464 574664 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

AFL6553F VF491 574591 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

AFL6555A VF429 574392 HF65+HF55 578513+578508

AFL6560B VF423 574361 HF65+HF60 578513+578511

AFL6858A VF474 574674 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

AFL6863A VF473 574673 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

AFL70 HF70 578515

AFL7055B VF416 574329 HF70+HF55B 578515+578509

AFL75 HF75 578517

AFL7563B VF876 577876 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

AFL7570A VF886 577886 HF75+HF70B 578517+578516

AFL80 HF80 578519

AFL8070A VF488 574688 HF80+HF70B 578519+578516

AFU5555 VF366 574466

AFU5853B VF436 574636

AFU6040A VF443 574643 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

AFU6058C VF351 574306 HF60+HF58 578511+578510

AFU6555G VF419 574357 HF65+HF55 578513+578508

AFU6555H VF400 574309

AFU6558B VF412 574325 HF65+HF55B 578513+578509

AFU6565A VF473 574673 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

AFU6565B VF420 574358 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

AFU6565E VF869 577869

AFU7060B VF409 574322 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

AFU7065B VF417 574355

AFU7065E VF418 574356 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

AFU7070B VF885 577885

AFU7565A VF480 574680 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

AFU7565G VF478 574678 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

AFU7575A VF494 574694

AFU7575B VF878 577878 HF75+HF75B 578517+578518

AHL35 VH122 574722

AHL40 VH124 574724

AHL45 VH126 574726

AHL48 VH127 574727

AHL50 VH128 574728

AHL55 VH130 574730

AHL60 VH132 574732

AHL65 VH134 574734

AP23 VR45 574224

CHAMPION AEROVANTAGE
AP28 VR30 574247

AP29 VR1 574126

AP30 VR26 574151

AP30A VR38 574205

AP30B VR54 574199

AP31 VR59 574202

AP34 VR49 574197

AP35 VR27 574164

AP35A VR27 574164

AP35B VR57 574201

AP40 VM22 574147

AS48 VM112 574251

AS4848 VM222 574292

AS51 VM104 574154

AS53 VM106 574156

AS5348 VM220 574290

AS55 VM107 574157

AS5541 VM216 574287

AS60 VM105 574155

AS6048 VM212 574275

AS65 VM111 574250

AS70 VM218 574285

ASC5348 VM220 574290

ASC5353 VM221 574291

ASC5553 VM208 574292

AW55 VM217 574283

AW60 VM15 574140

AW6555 VM206 574194

R33/C01 V3 574040

R40/C01 V4 574084
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NEW CODE OLD CODE V SHORT CDOE LONG CODE NEW CODE OLD CODE V SHORT CDOE LONG CODE 

FLAT BLADES FRONT

VF300 VM300 574301

VF301 VM301 574302 HF53+HF48 578507+578505

VF302 VM302 574303

VF304 VM304 574340 HF55+HF55 578508+578508

VF306 VM306 574342 HF50+HF50 578506+578506

VF310 VM310 574346 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

VF311 VM311 574347 HF53+HF53 578507+578507

VF315 VM315 574351 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

VF320 VM320 574320

VF321 VM321 574321 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

VF322 VM322 574363 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

VF324 VM324 574365 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

VF326 VM326 574382 HF53+HF48 578507+578505

VF328 VM328 574384 HF53+HF53 578507+578507

VF330 VM330 574385 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

VF332 VM332 574387 HF55+HF53 578508+578507

VF334 VM334 574394 HF60+HF35 578511+578500

VF336 VM336 574399 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

VF338 VM338 574338 HF55+HF35 578508+578500

VF339 VM339 574449 HF45+HF45 578504+578504

VF341 VM341 574741 HF55+HF45 578508+578504

VF343 VM343 574743 HF55+HF55 578508+578508

VF345 VM345 574745 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

VF347 VM347 574747 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

VF350 VM350 574305

VF351 VM351 574306 HF60+HF58 578511+578510

VF352 VM352 574307

VF354 VM354 574368 HF55+HF40 578508+578502

VF357 VM357 574371 HF58+HF45 578510+578504

VF358 VM358 574372 HF60+HF43 578511+578503

VF359 VM359 574373 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

VF359 VM313 574373

VF362 VM362 574462 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

VF364 VM364 574464

VF366 VM366 574466

VF368 VM368 574468 HF55+HF48 578508+578505

VF369 VM369 574469 HF50+HF45 578506+578504

VF370 VM370 574470 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

VF370 VM308 574470

VF372 VM372 574472 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

VF374 VM374 574474 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

VF376 VM376 574476 HF60+HF48 578511+578505

VF378 VM378 574478 HF48+HF50 578505+578506

VF381 VM381 574481 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

VF383 VM383 574703 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

VF387 VM387 574707 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

VF389 VM389 574709 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

VF390 VM390 574710 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

VF391 VM391 574491 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

FLAT BLADES FRONT
VF397 VM397 574388 HF60+HF38 578511+578501

VF398 VM398 574389 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

VF400 VM400 574309

VF401 VM401 574310 HF70+HF70B 578515+578516

VF402 VM402 574311 HF65+HF65 578513+578513

VF405 VM405 574314 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

VF407 VM407 574316 HF65+HF60B 578513+578512

VF408 VM408 574317 HF70+HF70B 578515+578516

VF409 VM409 574322 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

VF410 VM410 574323 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

VF411 VM411 574324 HF65+HF43 578513+578503

VF412 VM412 574325 HF65+HF55B 578513+578509

VF414 VM414 574327 HF70+HF53 578515+578507

VF416 VM416 574329 HF70+HF55B 578515+578509

VF417 VM417 574355 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

VF417 VM415 574355

VF418 VM418 574356 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

VF419 VM419 574357 HF65+HF55 578513+578508

VF420 VM420 574358 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

VF423 VM423 574361 HF65+HF60 578513+578511

VF426 VM426 574375 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

VF428 VM428 574377 HF65+HF53 578513+578507

VF429 VM429 574392 HF65+HF55 578513+578508

VF434 VM434 574634 HF55+HF50 578508+578506

VF435 VM435 574635

VF436 VM436 574636

VF437 VM437 574637

VF439 VM439 574639 HF58+HF45 578510+578504

VF441 VM441 574641 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

VF443 VM443 574643 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

VF445 VM445 574645 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

VF447 VM447 574647 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

VF450 VM450 574395 HF80+HF75B 578519+578518

VF451 VM451 574651 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

VF453 VM453 574653 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

VF454 VM454 574654 HF65+HF65 578513+578513

VF457 VM457 574657

VF463 VM463 574663 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

VF464 VM464 574664 HF65+HF45 578513+578504

VF466 VM466 574666 HF65+HF38 578513+578501

VF468 VM468 574668 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

VF473 VM473 574673 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

VF474 VM474 574674 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

VF476 VM476 574676 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

VF478 VM478 574678 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

VF480 VM480 574680 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

VF484 VM484 574684 HF80+HF75B 578519+578518

VF486 VM486 574686

VF487 VM487 574687 HF65+HF50 578513+578506



151

NEW CODE OLD CODE V SHORT CDOE LONG CODE NEW CODE OLD CODE V SHORT CDOE LONG CODE 

FLAT BLADES FRONT
VF488 VM488 574688 HF80+HF70B 578519+578516

VF491 VM491 574591 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

VF492 VM492 574692 HF70+HF40 578515+578502

VF494 VM494 574694

VF497 VM497 574597 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

VF800 VM800 577800 HF50+HF35 578506+578500

VF804 VM804 577804 HF60+HF40 578511+578502

VF806 VM806 577806 HF48+HF48 578505+578505

VF810 VM810 577810 HF55+HF45 578508+578504

VF812 VM812 577812

VF814 VM814 577814 HF60+HF53 578511+578507

VF816 VM816 577816 HF58+HF45 578510+578504

VF818 VM818 577818 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

VF820 VM820 577820

VF824 VM824 577824 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

VF826 VM826 577826 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

VF828 VM828 577828 HF60+HF45 578511+578504

VF830 VM830 577830 HU60+HU45 578579+578572

VF833 VM833 577883

VF836 VM836 577836

VF839 VM839 577839 HF65+HF35 578513+578500

VF839 VM431 577839

VF841 VM841 577841 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

VF843 VM843 577843 HF65+HF40 578513+578502

VF845 VM845 577845

VF847 VM847 577847 HF65+HF43 578513+578503

VF849 VM849 577849 HF65+HF48 578513+578505

VF851 VM851 577851

VF854 VM854 577854

VF857 VM857 577857 HF65+HF60 578513+578511

VF859 VM859 577859 HF65+HF65 578513+578513

VF861 VM861 577861 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

VF863 VM863 577863

VF865 VM865 577865 HF60+HF60 578511+578511

VF867 VM867 577867 HF55+HF50 578508+578506

VF869 VM869 577869 HF65+HF65B 578513+578514

VF869 VM433 577869

VF871 VM871 577871 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

VF874 VM874 577874 HF70+HF65B 578515+578514

VF876 VM876 577876 HF75+HF65B 578517+578514

VF878 VM878 577878 HF75+HF75B 578517+578518

VF880 VM880 577880

VF882 VM882 577882 HF65 578513

VF884 VM884 577884 HF70+HF70B 578515+578516

VF885 VM885 577885

VF886 VM886 577886 HF75+HF70B 578517+578516

VF888 VM888 577888 HF70+HF38 578515+578501

VF890 VM890 577890 HF75+HF50 578517+578506

VF892 VM892 577892 HF60+HF50 578511+578506

FLAT BLADES FRONT
VF894 VM894 577894 HF80+HF75B 578519+578518

VF896 VM896 577896 HF65+HF50 578513+578506

VF900 VM900 577900 HF70+HF60B 578515+578512

VF902 VM902 577902 HF53+HF50 578507+578506

VF904 VM904 577904 HF65+HF50 578513+578506

VF906 VM906 577906

VF912 VM912 577912 HF60+HF55 578511+578508

VF914 VM914 577914 HF70+HF43 578515+578503

VF918 VM918 577918 HF55+HF40 578508+578502

VF920 VM920 577920

VF922 VM922 577922

VF924 VM924 577924

VF926 VM926 577926

VF928 VM928 577928

VF930 VM930 577930

VF932 VM932 577932

VF934 VM934 577934

VF936 VM936 577936

VF938 VM938 577938

VF940 VM940 577940

VF942 VM942 577942

VF944 VM944 577944

FLAT BLADES REAR

VR250 VM250 574300 HR33 578563

VR251 VM251 574330 HR45 578567

VR252 VM252 574331 HR40 578565

VR254 VM254 574333 HR40 578565

VR255 VM255 574334 HR43 578566

VR256 VM256 574335

VR257 VM257 574336 HR33 578563

VR258 VM258 574337 HR38 578564

VR259 VM259 574339

VR260 VM260 574299 HR28 578561

VR261 VM261 574298 HR28 578561

VR262 VM262 574609 HR24 578560

VR263 VM263 574610 HR24 578560

VR264 VM264 574611 HR31 578562

VR265 VM265 574612 HR33 578563

VR266 VM266 574613 HR40 578565

VR267 VM267 574615 HR40 578565

VR267 VM267 574613 HR40 578565

VR268 VM268 574607 HR24 578560

VR269 VM269 574608 HR28 578561

VR270 VM270 574614 HR28 578561

VR271 VM271 574602 HR38 578564

VR272 VM272 574580 HR33 578563

VR273 VM273 574581 HR33 578563

VR274 VM274 574582 HR38 578564

VR275 574583 HR33 578563

VR276 VM276 574584 HR40 578565



D D
ABARTH
71751023 574247 VR30

71805145 574394 VF334 578511+578500 HF60+HF35

6000613513 574112 V45 578572 HU45

6000613513 574129 VM4

6000613513 574726 VH126

6000613515 574114 V48 578573 HU48

6000613515 574149 VM24

6000613515 574727 VH127

ALFA ROMEO
50508588 574151 VR26 574151

50509442 574164 VR27 574164

71771274 574641 VF441 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

71778861 577824 VF824 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

71805776 574472 VF372 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

AUDI
4G1998002A 574591 VF491 578511+578507 HF60+HF53

4G9955425 574613 VR266 578565 HR40

4H1998002B 577863 VF863

4M0955425A 574582 VR274 578564 HR38

4M1998002 577896 VF896 578513+578506 HF65+HF50

81A955425 574611 VR264

81B998002 574476 VF376 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

8K1998002A 574462 VF362 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

8K9955425 574613 VR266 578565 HR40

8P1955425J 577826 VF826 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

8P7955426A 577826 VF826 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

8R0955425 574611 VR264 578562 HR31

8R1998002 574462 VF362 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

8S1998002 577871 VF871 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

8U1998002 574462 VF362 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

8V1998002B 574707 VF387 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

8V3955425 574581 VR273 578563 HR33

8W1998002 574462 VF362 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

8W7998002 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

8W9955425 574582 VR274

8X1998002A 574474 VF374 578511+578501 HF60+HF38

8X3955425 574582 VR274 578564 HR38

8X4955425 574611 VR264 578562 HR31

BMW
61610034739 574647 VF447 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

61610038893 574643 VF443 578511+578506 HF60+HF50

61610039697 577836 VF836

61610039697 574141+574132
VM16+ 
VM7

61610420549 574342 VF306 578506+578506 HF50+HF50

61610427668 574321 VF321 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

61612147361 574709 VF389 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

61612147361 577849 VF849

61612151749 578575+578574 HU53+HU50

61612158220 574470 VF370 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

BMW
61612159627 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

61612159629 574472 VF372 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

61612163749 574709 VF389 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

61612183576 574687 VF487 578513+578506 HF65+HF50

61612209047 577847 VF847 578513+578503 HF65+HF43

61612219147 574741 VF341 578508+578504 HF55+HF45

61612241375 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

61612349870 577828 VF828 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

61612358552 577849 VF849 578513+578505 HF65+HF48

61612407288 577843 VF843 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

61612455435 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

61612455437 574472 VF372 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

61612455439 574321 VF321 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

61617241986 574199 VR54

61622990035 574580 VR272 578563 HR33

61627161029 574337 VR258 578564 HR38

61627213241 574583 VR275 578563 HR33

61627294429 574199 VR54

61627348571 574199 VR54

61627356223 574581 VR273 578563 HR33

CITROËN
6423E2 574164 VR27

6423E2 574607 VR268

642305 574117 V53

642305 574150 VM25

642334 574609 VR262 578560 HR24

642368 574246 V5

642393 574614 VR270

1607226580 574200 VR55

1607383080 574247 VR30

1607383080 574247 VR30

1607383080 574247 VR30

1607676680 574086 VR56

1609419880 574197 VR49

1609428380 574202 VR59

1609883480 574684 VF484 578519+578518 HF80+HF75B

1609967080 574680 VF480 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1609967180 574597 VF497 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1610112480 574664 VF464 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

1611631180 577894 VF894 578519+578518 HF80+HF75B

1612432480 578513 HF65

1613157180 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

1613291580 574125 V60

1613291580 574141 VM16

1613291580 574732+574729
VH132+ 
VH129

1613716180 574197 VR49

1615628080 577904 VF904 578513+578506 HF65+HF50

1615628180 577904 VF904 578513+578506 HF65+HF50

1616433780 574164 VR27

1616433980 574151 VR26

1616433980 574607 VR268
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CITROËN
1618843180 574747 VF347 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

1618843480 574747 VF347 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

6423J6 574275 VM212

6423J6 574653 VF453 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6423J6 574125+574112
V60+ 
V45

6423J6 574141+574129
VM16+ 
VM4 578579+578572 HU60+HU45

6423J8 574668 VF468 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

6423J9 574329 VF416 578515+578509 HF70+HF55B

6423K0 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6423K0 574645 VF445 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6423L0 574736 VH136

6426PQ 574197 VR49

6426XH 574280 VR35

YQ00138980 577843 VF843 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

YQ00139080 577843 VF843 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

DS
1607226580 574200 VR55

1607383080 574247 VR30

1609967080 574680 VF480 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1609967180 574597 VF497 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

6423K0 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6426XH 574280 VR35

FORD
1473406 574680 VF480 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1473407 574680 VF480 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1537077 574324 VF411 578513+578503 HF65+HF43

1537086 574645 VF445 578511+578503 HF60+HF43

1556082 574666 VF466 578513+578501 HF65+HF38

1589122 574247 VR30

1686897 574151 VR26

1686897 574204 VR46

1686898 574151 VR26

1686898 574151 VR26

1686898 574204 VR46

1731693 574694 VF494

1731696 574694 VF494

1738870 574324 VF411 578513+578503 HF65+HF43

1771498 574147 VM22

1771499 574107 V35

1793883 574394 VF334 578511+578500 HF60+HF35

1822529 574164 VR27

1840428 574164 VR27

1850542 577878 VF878 578517+578518 HF75+HF75B

1863099 574107 V35

1949449 577890 VF890 578517+578506 HF75+HF50

2065011 577890 VF890 578517+578506 HF75+HF50

2120171 574197 VR49

2120572 574202 VR59

2120572 574202 VR59

FORD
2120572 574202 VR59

2120572 574202 VR59

2121378 577884 VF884 578515+578516 HF70+HF70B

2121380 577878 VF878 578517+578518 HF75+HF75B

5101217 574614 VR270 578561 HR28

5324649 574614 VR270

5327748 574337 VR258

5339417 574336 VR257 578563 HR33

1554028+1554033 578579+578570 HU60+HU35

1729847+1780742 574145+574136
VM20+ 
VM11

1729847+1780742 574180+574118
V65+ 
V55 578580+578575 HU65+HU53

1733614+1733613 574125+574110
V60+ 
V41 578579+578571 HU60+HU40

1733614+1733613 574141+574147
VM16+ 
VM22

1786560+1899706 574676 VF476 578515+578512 HF70+HF60B

1832131+1832132 577918 VF918 578508+578502 HF55+HF40

1840436+1882419 577888 VF888 578515+578501 HF70+HF38

1850109+1917854 577876 VF876 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1850111+1917856 577876 VF876 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

1870825+1867269 577906 VF906

1879097+1769707 577886 VF886 578517+578516 HF75+HF70B

1899671+1899706 574676 VF476 578515+578512 HF70+HF60B

2026778+2026779 574668 VF468 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

5277057+5277044 578508+578506 HF55+HF50

5309573+5309574 577884 VF884 578515+578516 HF70+HF70B

5318073+5318074 577885 VF885

5352683+5352684 574645 VF445 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

MERCEDES
0018202545 574584 VR276 578565 HR40

1178200045 574580 VR272 578563 HR33

1178200045 574580 VR272

1178200045 574580 VR272

1568200045 574608 VR269 578561 HR28

1568200045 574608 VR269

1668201045 577857 VF857 578513+578511 HF65+HF60

1698201745 574151 VR26

1718200645 574340 VF304 578508+578508 HF55+HF55

1718202500 574340 VF304 578508+578508 HF55+HF55

1768200545 574607 VR268 578560 HR24

1768200545 574607 VR268

1768200645 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

1768202800 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

1768202800 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

1768204300 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

1768204300 577922 VF922

1978200645 577808 VF808 578506+578506 HF50+HF50

2038207000 574307 VF352

2048201300 574491 VF391 578511 HF60

2048201400 577867 VF867 578508+578505 HF55+HF48
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MERCEDES
2048202245 574247 VR30

2048202245 574247 VR30

2048203800 574468 VF368 578508+578505 HF55+HF48

2058200545 574607 VR268

2058202300 578507+578507 HF53+HF53

2058205700 577920 VF920

2128201700 577865 VF865 578511+578511 HF60+HF60

2128201900 574491 VF391 578511 HF60

2128201945 574151 VR26

2128201945 574151 VR26

2128201945 574151 VR26

2128201945 574151 VR26

2138205701 577924 VF924

2188200045 574580 VR272 578563 HR33

2188200045 574580 VR272 578563 HR33

2228201345 577851 VF851

2468201045 574247 VR30

2468201045 574247 VR30

2468201245 574481 VF381 578513+578505 HF65+HF48

2468202700 577926 VF926

4158200045 574466 VF366

4158240026 574107 V35

4158240726 574197 VR49

4478203300 574613 VR266

4478205400 577928 VF928

6398200200 574355 VF417 578515+578514 HF70+HF65B

415 820 00 45 574634 VF434 578508+578506 HF55+HF50

MINI
61610038597 574478 VF378 578505+578506 HF48+HF50

61610039343 574449 VF339 578504+578504 HF45+H45

61610040534 574129+574149
V45+ 
V48

61610040534 574129+574149
VM4+ 
VM24

61610040534 574727+574726
VH126+ 
VH127

61610046517 577902 VF902 578507+578506 HF53+HF50

61610049744 577944 VF944

61617347623 574224 VR45

61617411249 574609 VR262

61620036625 574608 VR269 578561 HR28

61629801999 574224 VR45

61629809964 574614 VR270 578561 HR28

PEUGEOT
642335 574247 VR30

642368 574246 V5

642391 574151 VR26

642391 574151 VR26

642391 574151 VR26

642392 574164 VR27

642392 574164 VR27

642397 574289 VR42

PEUGEOT
1607676680 574086 VR56

1608242080 574688 VF488 578519+578516 HF80+HF70B

1608242180 574673 VF473 578513+578514 HF65+HF65B

1610720480 574247 VR30

1610785180 574089 VR58

1611607680 574202 VR59

1611607680 574203 VR50

1611631080 574641 VF441 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

1613158380 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

1613159180 574668 VF468 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

1613159180 574747 VF347 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

1616433680 574164 VR27

1616433880 574151 VR26

1613158180+1613158080 574747 VF347 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

1613291580+642305 574732+574729
VH132+ 
VH129 578579+578575 HU60+HU53

1615627380+1615627480 577904 VF904 578513+578506 HF65+HF50

1617039480+1617039580 577930 VF930

6423A4 574324 VF411 578513+578503 HF65+HF43

6423A6 574680 VF480 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

6423A8 574664 VF464 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

6423L0 574736 VH136 578580 HU65

6423L4 574180+574110
V65+ 
V41 578580+578571 HU65+HU40

6423L4 574250+574147
VM111+ 
VM22

6423N3 574199 VR54

6426XJ 574247 VR30

RENAULT
7701045747 574107 V35

7701045747 574107 V35

7701066673 574151 VR26

7701068742 574107 V35

7701068742 574107 V35

7701410155 574151 VR26

7711130022 574128 VR3

7711230018 574356 VF418 578515+578514 HF70+HF65B

7711422568 574164 VR27

7711424718 574653 VF453 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

287901560R 574089 VR58

287906144R 574197 VR49

287908637R 574247 VR30

287908820R 574089 VR58

287908820R 574203 VR50

287909182R 574202 VR59

287909182R 574202 VR59

287909363R 574151 VR26

287909363R 574247 VR30

287909786R 574609 VR262 578560 HR24

287909946R 574089 VR58

288819784R 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

288900464R+288903211R 577810 VF810 578508+578504 HF55+HF45

154



D D
RENAULT

288900464R+288903211R 574118+574116
V55+ 
V51 578576+578574 HU55+HU50

288900464R+288903211R 574136+574132
VM11+ 
VM7

288900838R 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

288901164R 574703 VF383 578513+578500 HF65+HF35

288901962R 574365 VF324 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

288902025R 577886 VF886 578517+578516 HF75+HF70B

288902829R+288900649R 574180
V65+ 
V65

288902829R+288900649R 574158+574147
VM108+ 
VM22

288902958R 577942 VF942

288903710R 574678 VF478 578517+578514 HF75+HF65B

288904057R 574470 VF370 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

288904292R 574469 VF369 578506+578504 HF50+HF45

288904BA0C+288904BA1B 574180+574110
V65+ 
V41

288904BA0C+288904BA1B 574180+574110
V65+ 
V41

288904BA0C+288904BA1B 574180+574110
V65+ 
V41

288904EH0A+288904EH1A 574145+574147
VM20+ 
VM22

288904EH0A+288904EH1A 574180+574110
V65+ 
V41

288904EH0A+288904EH1A 574734+574724
VH134+ 
VH124

288905309R 574645 VF445 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

288905450R 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

288905565R 574365 VF324 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

288905875R 574703 VF383 578513+578500 HF65+HF35

288906870R 574394 VF334 578511+578500 HF60+HF35

288908085R 574363 VF322 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

288908409R 577800 VF800 578506+578500 HF50+HF35

288908630R 574356 VF418 578515+578514 HF70+HF65B

288909270R+288907739R 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

288909504R 577849 VF849 578513+578505 HF65+HF48

288909637R 574688 VF488 578519+578516 HF80+HF70B

7701068753+7701068755 574634 VF434 578508+578506 HF55+HF50

7701068753+7701068755 574634 VF434 578508+578506 HF55+HF50

7701068754+7701068754 574466 VF366

7701068754+7701068754 574136+574136
VM11+ 
VM11

7711172853+7701038296 574116+574112
V51+ 
V45

7711172853+7701038296 574132+574129
VM7+ 
VM4

7711172853+7701038296 574132+574129
VM7+ 
VM4

SEAT
575955427 574299 VR260

1P0955425B+1P0955426B 574358 VF420 578513+578514 HF65+HF65B

1S1998002 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

1S6955427 574610 VR263 578560 HR24

3C9955425 574298 VR261 578561 HR28

SEAT
3R9955427 574300 VR250

4B0998002 574303 VF302

4B1955425C 574303 VF302

576955425+576955426 574707 VF387 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

5F1955425+5F1955426 577843 VF843 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

5F1955425A+5F1955426A 577843 VF843 578513+578502 HF65+HF40

5F3955427 574602 VR271 578564 HR38

5F9955427 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

5F9955427A 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

5JA955425 574615 VR267 578565 HR40

5JB998001 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

5M0955427C 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

5P0998002A 577854 VF854

5P5955425A 574300 VR250

6J1955425+6J1955426 574645 VF445 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6J1955425A+6J1955426A 574645 VF445 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6L1998002 574382 VF326 578507+578505 HF53+HF48

6L6955425 574282 VR37

6L6955425 574282 VR37

6L6955425 574300 VR250 578563 HR33

7N1998002 574692 VF492 578515+578502 HF70+HF40

SKODA
576955425 574707 VF387 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

576955426 574707 VF387 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

1S1998002 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

1S6955427 574610 VR263 578560 HR24

1ST998001 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

3T1998001 574641 VF441 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

3T9955425 574615 VR267

3V1998001 574707 VF387 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

3V9955425 574615 VR267

5E1998001 577824 VF824 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

5E5955425 574615 VR267 578565 HR40

5E9955425 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

5J1998001 574384 VF328 578507+578507 HF53+HF53

5J6955425 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

5J6955425B 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

5J9955425A 574331 VR252 578565 HR40

5J9955425B 574331 VR252 578565 HR40

5JA955425 574615 VR267 578565 HR40

5JB998001 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

5L1998001 574385 VF330 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

5L6955425 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

6V1998001 577804 VF804 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

6V6955425 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

6V9955425 574615 VR267 578565 HR40

VOLKSWAGEN
517998002 574692 VF492 578515+578502 HF70+HF40

1K8955427C 574610 VR263 578560 HR24

1K8998002 574385 VF330 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

1Q1998002 574385 VF330 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

155



D D
VOLKSWAGEN
1S1998002 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

1S6955427 574610 VR263 578560 HR24

1T0955427B 574612 VR265 578561 HR28

1T0955427B 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

1T1998002A 574641 VF441 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

2H1998002 577841 VF841 578511+578511 HF60+HF60

2K5955425A 574615 VR267 578565 HR40

3C1998002 574385 VF330 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

3C1998002 574476 VF376 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

3C1998002 574641 VF441 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

3C8998002 574476 VF376 578511+578504 HF60+HF45

3C9955425 574298 VR261 578561 HR28

3C9955425 574298 VR261 578561 HR28

3G1998002 577818 VF818 578513+578505 HF65+HF48

3G9955427B 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

510955427A 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

5C1955425 574743 VF343 578508+578508 HF55+HF55

5C7955425B+5C7955426B 574476 VF376 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

5G1998002 574707 VF387 578513+578504 HF65+HF45

5G6955427C 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

5K6955427A 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

5K6955427A 574299 VR260 578561 HR28

5K7998002 574476 VF376 578511+578505 HF60+HF48

5M0955427C 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

5M0955427C 574612 VR265 578563 HR33

5NA955427A 574602 VR271

5NB998002 577912 VF912 578511+578507 HF60+HF53

5NB998002 577912 VF912 578511+578508 HF60+HF55

5TB998002 574692 VF492 578515+578502 HF70+HF40

6Q6955425A 574300 VR250 578563 HR33

6R1998002 574474 VF374 578511+578502 HF60+HF40

7E0955425 574331 VR252 578565 HR40

7E0955425 574331 VR252

7E0955425 574615 VR267 578565 HR40

7E0955425A 574330 VR251 578567 HR45

7E0955425A 574330 VR251

7E0955425C 574331 VR252 578565 HR40

7E1998002 577841 VF841 578511+578511 HF60+HF60

7H0998003 574125+574118
V60+ 
V55

7H0998003 574158+574136
VM108+ 
VM11 578579+578576 HU60+HU55

7L6955425 574581 VR273 578563 HR33

7L6955425A 574311 VF402 578513+578513 HF65+HF65

7M3955425D 574110 V41

7M3955425D 574147 VM22

7M3998002A 574310 VF401 578515+578516 HF70+HF70B

7N1998002 574692 VF492 578515+578502 HF70+HF40

VOLVO
30649727 574204 VR46

30699848 574164 VR27 578511+578508 HF60+HF55

30747762 574164 VR27 578511+578508 HF60+HF55

VOLVO
30753535 574164 VR27

30753535 574337 VR258 578564 HR38

30784428 574373 VF359 578511+578508 HF60+HF55

31276070 574651 VF451 578513+578505 HF65+HF48

31290076 574204 VR46

31333449 574164 VR27 578511+578508 HF60+HF55

31333449 574164 VR27

31333449 574337 VR258 578564 HR38

31349377 577892 VF892

31416692 574202 VR59

31457162 574202 VR59

31457755 574377 VF428 578513+578506 HF65+HF50

31457760 574377 VF428 578513+578506 HF65+HF50
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SERVICES ET OUTILS

ATTRACTIVE POINT OF SALES
Outils d'aide à la vente

PRINT SERVICES
Outils imprimés

CATALOGUE
Catalogue
CATALOGUE
Catalogue

STOPPER
Stoppeur
STOPPER
Stoppeur

LEAFLET
Argumentaire
LEAFLET
Argumentaire

I N N O V A T I V E
w i t h  i t s  n e w  r e a r  m u l t i c o n n e c t i o n

S M A R T
 e a s y  � t t i n g  w i t h  i t s  P l u g  &  D r i v e

c o n n e c t i o n

T E C H
o f f e r i n g  a n  e x c e l l e n t  w i p i n g  p e r f o r m a n c e

f o r  p e r f e c t  v i s i b i l i t y  w h i l s t  d r i v i n g

 E V O L U T I V E  
 r e a d y  t o  c o v e r  t h e  u p c o m i n g  a p p l i c a t i o n s

w i t h  n o  a d d i t i o n a l  p a r t  n u m b e r s

E F F I C I E N T
 u s i n g  O . E .  t e c h n o l o g y

C

M

J

CM

MJ

CJ

CMJ

N
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SUPPORTIVE SERVICES  FOR EXPERTS
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MERCHANDISING
Préconisation d'assortiment de gamme
MERCHANDISING
Préconisation d'assortiment de gamme

DISPLAYS
Présentoirs
DISPLAYS
Présentoirs

DIGITAL SERVICES
Services en ligne

"MyValeoParts"
app to access the
online catalogue
L'application "MyValeoParts"
pour accéder au catalogue en ligne

WEB BANNERS
Bannières web
WEB BANNERS
Bannières web

®

FITTING INSTRUCTION VIDEOS
Vidéos de montage
FITTING INSTRUCTION VIDEOS
Vidéos de montage

SUPPORTIVE SERVICES  FOR EXPERTS

HF55HF55 HF55HF55
VH122VH122VM201VM201 VF300VF300

159

 



DÉTECTEZ SIMPLEMENT LES DÉFAUTS D'ESSUYAGE SUR VOTRE VÉHICULE

™

EASILY DETECT WIPER DEFECTS
ON YOUR CAR 

Visual control of wiping quality
Contrôle visuel de la qualité d'essuyage

Diagnose your wiper defects
Diagnostics

Streaks
Stries

 

Unwiped zones
Zones non essuyées

Fogging
Voile

Judder and noise
Vibration et bruit

Cracked blade
Balai �ssuré

Bent blade
Balai voilé

Torn blade
Balai déchiré

Play between wiper
and wiper arm
Jeu entre le balai et le bras

For wiper blades equipped with 
a performance indicator,
assess the level of wear of your wiper blades at a glance
Évaluez le niveau d'usure de votre balai d'essuie-glaces en un coup d'oeil grâce à la couleur du témoin

OK REPLACE*

*Remplacer160



EXPERT ADVICE TO CHANGE 
YOUR WIPER BLADE
CONSEIL D'EXPERT POUR CHANGER VOS BALAIS D'ESSUIE-GLACES

• Check your vehicles guide to position wiper blades in the parked position
Consultez la notice du véhicule pour positionner les balais en position parking

• Ensure your engine is switched off
Assurez-vous que le moteur soit coupé

• Lift your wiper blades
Relevez les balais

• Clean your windshield before �tting your new wiper blades
Nettoyez votre pare-brise avant le premier passage du balai d'essuie-glaces

• Mount the adaptor on the blade before �tting on to the arm
Montez l'adaptateur sur le balai avant de monter celui-ci sur le bras

• Fit the spoiler as follows
Assurez-vous du bon sens du spoiler :

• Place arm carefully onto windscreen once �tting is complete
Positionnez délicatement le balai d'essuie-glaces sur le pare-brise, une fois le montage �nalisé

Valeo recommends changing
your wiper blades once 
a year
Valeo recommande de changer vos balais
d'essuie-glaces une fois par an

How to install your wiper blades:
Comment monter vos balais d'essuie-glaces :

EXPERT ADVICE
CONSEIL D’EXPERT
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ADAPTORS   AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

*

CLICK !21 3 4

CLICK !
Fitting
Instruction
de montage

B1

1

CLICK !

1 2 3 4 5

6 7

FRONT CONVENTIONAL BLADES
BALAIS CONVENTIONNELS AVANT

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

A

1MAXI

CLICK !
21 3 4 5

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

A5

CLICK !21 3 4

CLICK !Fitting
Instruction
de montage

B

1 2 3

CLICK ! CLICK !

CLICK !

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

H

11 2 3 4

CLICK !CLICK !

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

J

21 3 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

M2

CLICK !1 32

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

M3

CLICK !1 32

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

M6

CLICK !1 32

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

M10

CLICK !1 32
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ADAPTORS   AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
ADAPTATEURS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

MD1
CLICK !

21 3 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

MD2
CLICK !

21 3 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

MD3 CLICK !

21 3 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

MD4 CLICK !

1 32 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R
CLICK !CLICK !

1 2

3 3 4 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

RF2

2 3 41

7 85 6

119 10

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

U 90°

CLICK !

1 2 3 4
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Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°1

11 22

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°2

1
CLICK !
31 2

Only for BMW
E60-E61-E63-E64 CLICK !

3

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°3

1 2CLICK !

FRONT FLAT BLADES
BALAIS PLATS AVANT

HYBRID BLADES
BALAIS HYBRIDES

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°5 CLICK !

1 2 3

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°4

CLICK !

2

3 4

NOT OK OK 1

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

A

CLICK ! OK CLICK !

1

5 6 7 8 9

2 3 4

1Fitting
Instruction
de montage

C
2 3 4 5

Uniquement pour BMW

ADAPTORS   AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
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Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°6
1 2

 Vue du slider refermé
 avec signe "attention"

1 2 3 4CLICK !

CLICK !

1Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°10

1 2 3
CLICK !

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°11

1 32
CLICK !

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°12

1 2Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R1

CLICK !Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°9
1 2 3

1 CLICK ! CLICK !Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°8
1 2 3 4

REAR FLAT BLADES
BALAIS PLATS ARRIÈRE

ADAPTORS   AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
ADAPTATEURS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
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1 2Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R2
3

1 2Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R3
3

1 2Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R4
3



Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R11
CLICK !

21 3 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R12

21 3 4

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R13

21 3 4 5 6

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

R10

CLICK !1 2 3 4

REAR BLADES
BALAIS ARRIÈRE

ADAPTORS   AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
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ADAPTORS AND FITTING    INSTRUCTIONS
ADAPTATEURS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

FRONT
Avant

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°1A

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°1B

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°2A

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°3A

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°3B

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°4C

F I
XA

T ION

B

16mm

B
B

0 10 20

F I
XA

T ION

A

19mm

A
A

0 10 20

F I
XA

T ION

A

A
A

F I
XA

T ION

C

C
C

F I
XA

T ION

22mm

0 10 20

A
A

CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! 

B
B

F I
XA

T ION

0 10 20

F I
XA

T ION

0 10 20

17mm

CLICK! CLICK! 

CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! 

A B
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ADAPTORS AND FITTING    INSTRUCTIONS

1

2

3

4

Pour/For:
Citroën C1-Peugeot 107

Toyota Aygo

CLICK! 

CLICK! 

1

2

3

4
CLICK! 

CLICK! 

1

2

3

4
CLICK! 

CLICK! 

• Check your vehicles guide to position wiper blades in the parked position
Consultez la notice du véhicule pour positionner les balais en position parking

• Ensure your engine is switched off
Assurez-vous que le moteur soit coupé

• Lift your wiper blades
Relevez les balais

• Clean your windshield before �tting your new wiper blades
Nettoyez votre pare-brise avant le premier passage du balai d'essuie-glaces

• Mount the adaptor on the blade before �tting on to the arm
Montez l'adaptateur sur le balai avant de monter celui-ci sur le bras

• Fit the spoiler as follows
Assurez-vous du bon sens du spoiler :

• Place arm carefully onto windscreen once �tting is complete
Positionnez délicatement le balai d'essuie-glaces sur le pare-brise, une fois le montage �nalisé

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°U

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°UR

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°UM10

UPGRADE
Optimisée
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ADAPTORS AND FITTING 
INSTRUCTIONS ADAPTATEURS ET INSTRUCTIONS

DE MONTAGE

F I
XA

T ION

!

OK

F I
XA

T ION

R R

CLICK! 

R R

F I
XA

T ION

T
FI

XA

T ION

S

FI
XA

T ION

CLICK! 
CLICK! 

CLICK! 

CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! 

REAR
Arrière

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°1R

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°2R

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°3T

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°4S

Fitting
Instruction
de montage

N°5
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front and rear
references available
to the aftermarket
156 références avant et arrière disponibles sur le marché 
de la rechange indépendante.

156

*Front Motor Linkage in Western Europe + Eastern Europe excl Russia 2016
*Système d'essuyage avant en Europe de l'ouest + Europe de l'Est excluant la Russie  
**Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2017 in value, excluding trucks
**Part de marché mondiale 2017 en valeur sur les véhicules tourisme en 1ère monte

AS THE N°1 WORLDWIDE WIPING SYSTEM O.E. SPECIALIST: 
• Valeo provides worldwide car manufacturers with the latest wiper 
   systems innovations
• Both wiper blades and wiper motors are tested by experts to ensure wiping 
   performance and quality
• In 2017, 1 out of 3 new vehicles in Europe was equipped with 
   a Valeo wiper motor*

MOTOR
MOTEUR

WIPER MOTORS
MOTEURS DE BALAIS D'ESSUIE-GLACES

EN TANT QUE SPÉCIALISTE N°1 MONDIAL DES SYSTÈMES D’ESSUYAGE EN 1ÈRE MONTE
• Valeo fournit les constructeurs automobiles à travers le monde avec
   les dernières innovations des systèmes d’essuyage
• Les balais et moteurs d’essuie-glaces sont testés par 
   des experts pour assurer la performance et la qualité d’essuyage
• En 2017, 1 véhicule sur 3 en Europe est équipé d'un moteur 
   d'essuie-glaces Valeo*
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PLASTIC BAG
SACHET PLASTIQUE

BLISTER X1
BLISTER X1

U 578070

578085

578089

578094

30

10

10

10

PLASTIQUE BAG
SACHET PLASTIQUE

PLASTIQUE BAG
SACHET PLASTIQUE

PLASTIQUE BAG
SACHET PLASTIQUE

PLASTIQUE BAG
SACHET PLASTIQUE

578082

578081

BLISTER

BLISTER

10

10

578076

578075

RENAULT: Alpine Le Mans - Espace - Fuego E
Super 5 - R9 (TX, GTS, GTX) - R11 (TX, GTS, GTX) 
R18 (TX, GTX) - R19 E- R20 (GTS, GTD) - R20 (GTS, GTD) E
R30 (TX, GTX) - R30 TS, TX E - R21 E - R25 (87>) E
Trafic - Express  

RENAULT: R9 TX, GTS, GTX - R11 TX, GTS, GTX  
R18 TX, GTX - R19 D- R21 D - R25 (87>)
R25 (87>) D

CITROËN: LN - LNA - GS
VISA - VISA II - C15
PEUGEOT: 104 - 204 - 304
305 - 505 - J7 - J9
RENAULT: R4 - R5 - R6
R12 - R14 - R16
TALBOT: Horizon - Samba

CITROËN: LN - LNA - GS
PEUGEOT: 104
RENAULT: R5 - Super 5
R14 - R16 - R16 Break
R21 Nevada - Espace
TALBOT: Samba

BLISTER

BLISTER

1

1

578077 BLISTER 1

A

R

T205

TD

TDI

TU

A5

B8

BLISTER X1
BLISTER X1

] [

ADAPTORS   AND FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
ADAPTATEURS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
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the original

™

VA302
VA304
VA308
VA310
VA312
V1
V3
V2
V4
VR56
VR58
V24
V28
V35
V38
V40
V41
V43
V45
V46
V48
V50
V51
V53
V55
V58
V60
VR1
VR2
VR3
VM4
VR6
VM7
VM11
VM15
VM16
VM17
VM18
VM19
VM20
VM22
VM23
VM24
VM25
VR26
VM104
VM105
VM106
VM107
VM108
VM201
VM202
VM203
VR27
V65
VM28
VM29
VM110
VM206
VM44
VR49
VR54
VR55
VR57
VR59
VR50
VR46
VR38
VR40
VR41
VR43
VR45
V5
VR30
VR31
VM111
VM112
VM207
VM208
VM209
VM21
VR32
VM210
VM211
VM212

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue
572302
572304
572308
572310
572312
574040
574041
574052
574084
574086
574089
574098
574106
574107
574108
574109
574110
574111
574112
574113
574114
574115
574116
574117
574118
574119
574125
574126
574127
574128
574129
574131
574132
574136
574140
574141
574142
574143
574144
574145
574147
574148
574149
574150
574151
574154
574155
574156
574157
574158
574160
574161
574162
574164
574180
574191
574192
574193
574194
574196
574197
574199
574200
574201
574202
574203
574204
574205
574206
574207
574208
574224
574246
574247
574248
574250
574251
574252
574253
574254
574269
574271
574273
574274
574275

VM213
VM214
VM215
VR34
VR35
VR36
VR37
VM217
VM218
VM216
VR42
VM220
VM221
VM222
VR261
VR260
VR250
VF300
VF301
VF302
VF350
VF351
VF352
VF400
VF401
VF402
VF405
VF407
VF408
VF320
VF321
VF409
VF410
VF411
VF412
VF414
VF416
VR251
VR252
VR254
VR255
VR256
VR257
VR258
VF338
VR259
VF304
VF306
VF310
VF311
VF315
VF417
VF418
VF419
VF420
VF423
VF322
VF324
VF354
VF357
VF358
VF359
VF426
VF428
VF326
VF328
VF330
VF332
VF397
VF398
VF429
VF334
VF450
VF336
VF339
VF362
VF364
VF366
VF368
VF369
VF370
VF372
VF374

574276
574277
574278
574279
574280
574281
574282
574283
574285
574287
574289
574290
574291
574292
574298
574299
574300
574301
574302
574303
574305
574306
574307
574309
574310
574311
574314
574316
574317
574320
574321
574322
574323
574324
574325
574327
574329
574330
574331
574333
574334
574335
574336
574337
574338
574339
574340
574342
574346
574347
574351
574355
574356
574357
574358
574361
574363
574365
574368
574371
574372
574373
574375
574377
574382
574384
574385
574387
574388
574389
574392
574394
574395
574399
574449
574462
574464
574466
574468
574469
574470
574472
574474

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF376
VF378
VF381
VF391
VR272
VR273
VR274
VR275
VR276
VF491
VF497
VR271
VR268
VR269
VR262
VR263
VR264
VR265
VR266
VR270
VR267
VF434
VF435
VF436
VF437
VF439
VF441
VF443
VF445
VF447
VF451
VF453
VF454
VF457
VF463
VF464
VF466
VF468
VF473
VF474
VF476
VF478
VF480
VF484
VF486
VF487
VF488
VF492
VF494
VF383
VF387
VF389
VF390
VH122
VH124
VH126
VH127
VH128
VH129
VH130
VH132
VH134
VH136
VF341
VF343
VF345
VF347
VF800
VF804
VF806
VF808
VF810
VF812
VF814
VF816
VF818
VF820
VF824

574476
574478
574481
574491
574580
574581
574582
574583
574584
574591
574597
574602
574607
574608
574609
574610
574611
574612
574613
574614
574615
574634
574635
574636
574637
574639
574641
574643
574645
574647
574651
574653
574654
574657
574663
574664
574666
574668
574673
574674
574676
574678
574680
574684
574686
574687
574688
574692
574694
574703
574707
574709
574710
574722
574724
574726
574727
574728
574729
574730
574732
574734
574736
574741
574743
574745
574747
577800
577804
577806
577808
577810
577812
577814
577816
577818
577820
577824

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF826
VF828
VF830
VF833
VF836
VF839
VF841
VF843
VF845
VF847
VF849
VF851
VF854
VF857
VF859
VF861
VF863
VF865
VF867
VF869
VF871
VF874
VF876
VF878
VF880
VF882
VF884
VF885
VF886
VF888
VF890
VF892
VF894
VF896
VF900
VF902
VF904
VF906
VF912
VF914
VF918
VF920
VF922
VF924
VF926
VF928
VF930
VF932
VF934
VF936
VF938
VF940
VF942
VF944

577826
577828
577830
577833
577836
577839
577841
577843
577845
577847
577849
577851
577854
577857
577859
577861
577863
577865
577867
577869
577871
577874
577876
577878
577880
577882
577884
577885
577886
577888
577890
577892
577894
577896
577900
577902
577904
577906
577912
577914
577918
577920
577922
577924
577926
577928
577930
577932
577934
577936
577938
577940
577942
577944

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

HF35
HF38
HF40
HF43
HF45
HF48
HF50
HF53
HF55
HF55B
HF58
HF60
HF60B
HF65
HF65B
HF70
HF70B
HF75
HF75B
HF80
HR24
HR28
HR31
HR33
HR38
HR40
HR43
HR45
HU35
HU40
HU45
HU48
HU50
HU53
HU55
HU55B
HU58
HU60
HU65
HU65B
HU70
HU65C

578500
578501
578502
578503
578504
578505
578506
578507
578508
578509
578510
578511
578512
578513
578514
578515
578516
578517
578518
578519
578560
578561
578562
578563
578564
578565
578566
578567
578570
578571
578572
578573
578574
578575
578576
578577
578578
578579
578580
578581
578582
578583

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue



the original

™

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

HydroConnect Front - single

HydroConnect Rear - single

HydroConnect Upgrade - single

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF450
VF451
VF453
VF454
VF457
VF463
VF464
VF466
VF468
VF473
VF474
VF476
VF478
VF480
VF484
VF486
VF487
VF488
VF491
VF492
VF494
VF497
VF800
VF804
VF806
VF808
VF810
VF812
VF814
VF816
VF818
VF820
VF824
VF826
VF828
VF830
VF833
VF836
VF839
VF841
VF843
VF845
VF847
VF849
VF851
VF854
VF857
VF859
VF861
VF863
VF865
VF867
VF869
VF871
VF874
VF876
VF878
VF880
VF882
VF884
VF885
VF886
VF888
VF890
VF892
VF894
VF896
VF900
VF902
VF904
VF906
VF912
VF914
VF918
VF920
VF922
VF924
VF926
VF928
VF930
VF932
VF934
VF936
VF938
VF940

574395
574651
574653
574654
574657
574663
574664
574666
574668
574673
574674
574676
574678
574680
574684
574686
574687
574688
574591
574692
574694
574597
577800
577804
577806
577808
577810
577812
577814
577816
577818
577820
577824
577826
577828
577830
577833
577836
577839
577841
577843
577845
577847
577849
577851
577854
577857
577859
577861
577863
577865
577867
577869
577871
577874
577876
577878
577880
577882
577884
577885
577886
577888
577890
577892
577894
577896
577900
577902
577904
577906
577912
577914
577918
577920
577922
577924
577926
577928
577930
577932
577934
577936
577938
577940

VA302
VA304
VA308
VA310
VA312

VF300
VF301
VF302
VF304
VF306
VF310
VF311
VF315
VF320
VF321
VF322
VF324
VF326
VF328
VF330
VF332
VF334
VF336
VF338
VF339
VF341
VF343
VF345
VF347
VF350
VF351
VF352
VF354
VF357
VF358
VF359
VF362
VF364
VF366
VF368
VF369
VF370
VF372
VF374
VF376
VF378
VF381
VF383
VF387
VF389
VF390
VF391
VF397
VF398
VF400
VF401
VF402
VF405
VF407
VF408
VF409
VF410
VF411
VF412
VF414
VF416
VF417
VF418
VF419
VF420
VF423
VF426
VF428
VF429
VF434
VF435
VF436
VF437
VF439
VF441
VF443
VF445
VF447

572302
572304
572308
572310
572312

574301
574302
574303
574340
574342
574346
574347
574351
574320
574321
574363
574365
574382
574384
574385
574387
574394
574399
574338
574449
574741
574743
574745
574747
574305
574306
574307
574368
574371
574372
574373
574462
574464
574466
574468
574469
574470
574472
574474
574476
574478
574481
574703
574707
574709
574710
574491
574388
574389
574309
574310
574311
574314
574316
574317
574322
574323
574324
574325
574327
574329
574355
574356
574357
574358
574361
574375
574377
574392
574634
574635
574636
574637
574639
574641
574643
574645
574647

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

Silencio Aquablade - sets

Silencio Flat Blades - sets

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF942
VF944

577942
577944

VH122
VH124
VH126
VH127
VH129
VH130
VH132
VH134
VH136
VH128

574722
574724
574726
574727
574729
574730
574732
574734
574736
574728

V1
V2
V3
V4
V5
V24
V28
V35
V38
V40
V41
V43
V45
V46
V48
V50
V51
V53
V55
V58
V60
V65
VM4
VM7
VM11
VM15
VM16
VM17
VM18
VM19
VM20
VM21
VM22
VM23
VM24
VM25
VM28
VM29
VM44
VM104
VM105
VM106
VM107
VM108
VM110
VM111
VM112

574040
574052
574041
574084
574246
574098
574106
574107
574108
574109
574110
574111
574112
574113
574114
574115
574116
574117
574118
574119
574125
574180
574129
574132
574136
574140
574141
574142
574143
574144
574145
574269
574147
574148
574149
574150
574191
574192
574196
574154
574155
574156
574157
574158
574193
574250
574251

VM201
VM202
VM203
VM206
VM207
VM208
VM209
VM210
VM211
VM212
VM213
VM214
VM215
VM216
VM217
VM218
VM220
VM221
VM222

574160
574161
574162
574194
574252
574253
574254
574273
574274
574275
574276
574277
574278
574287
574283
574285
574290
574291
574292

VR1
VR2
VR3

574126
574127
574128

Silencio Hybrid - single

Silencio Conventional - single

Silencio Conventional - sets

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

Silencio rear - single

VR6
VR26
VR27
VR30
VR31
VR32
VR34
VR35
VR36
VR37
VR38
VR40
VR41
VR42
VR43
VR45
VR46
VR49
VR50
VR54
VR55
VR56
VR57
VR58
VR59
VR250
VR251
VR252
VR254
VR255
VR256
VR257
VR258
VR259
VR260
VR261
VR262
VR263
VR264
VR265
VR266
VR267
VR268
VR269
VR270
VR271
VR272
VR273
VR274
VR275
VR276

574131
574151
574164
574247
574248
574271
574279
574280
574281
574282
574205
574206
574207
574289
574208
574224
574204
574197
574203
574199
574200
574086
574201
574089
574202
574300
574330
574331
574333
574334
574335
574336
574337
574339
574299
574298
574609
574610
574611
574612
574613
574615
574607
574608
574614
574602
574580
574581
574582
574583
574584

HF35
HF38
HF40
HF43
HF45
HF48
HF50
HF53
HF55
HF55B
HF58
HF60
HF60B
HF65
HF65B
HF70
HF70B
HF75
HF75B
HF80

HR24
HR28
HR31
HR33
HR38
HR40
HR43
HR45

HU35
HU40
HU45
HU48
HU50
HU53
HU55
HU55B
HU58
HU60
HU65
HU65B
HU65C
HU70

578500
578501
578502
578503
578504
578505
578506
578507
578508
578509
578510
578511
578512
578513
578514
578515
578516
578517
578518
578519

578560
578561
578562
578563
578564
578565
578566
578567

578570
578571
578572
578573
578574
578575
578576
578577
578578
578579
578580
578581
578583
578582



NEW CODES
NOUVEAUX CODES

IDENTIFY the right product at a glance 
IDENTIFIEZ le bon produit rapidement

VM [x] / [xx] / [xxx]
V [xx]
V [x]

VM [x] / [xx] / [xxx]
V [xx]
V [x]

VM [xxx]

VM [xxx]

VM [x] / [xx] / [xxx]

VH122VH122VM201VM201 VF300VF300 VR1VR1

FLAT BLADES O.E.
Balais plats d’origine 

Ex. VM302    VF302

CONVENTIONAL BLADES 
Balais conventionnels
No change for conventional
pas de changement pour les balais conventionnels
as V/VM codes are well known
Ex. V55     V55

OLD SILENCIO™
Ancien Silencio™

NEW SILENCIO™
Nouveau Silencio™

HYBRID BLADES
Balais Hybrides

Ex. VM130    VH130

REAR BLADES
Balais arrière

Ex. VM260    VR260

AQUABLADE™
Ex. VA302

Introduction of new letters
Introduction de nouvelles lettres 

No change in digits 
Pas de changement de chiffres

VF [xxx]

VH [xxx]

VR [x] / [xx] / [xxx]

VA

™



NEW CODES Expand your expertise with Valeo
Développez votre expertise avec Valeo
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]
GB Front blades
F Balais avant
E Escobilla delantera
P Escova da frente
I Tergicristallo anteriore
NL Voorste wisser
D Frontwischblatt
PL Wycieraczka przednia
RU ëÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸ Ôepe‰ÌËÈ
TR	 Ön	cam	sileceği
CZ	 Přední	stěrače
DK Forreste viskerblade
S Vindruta

[
GB Rear blade
F Balai arrière
E Escobilla trasera
P Escova de tras
I Targicristallo posteriore
NL Achter wisser
D Heckwischblatt
PL Wycieraczka tylna
RU ëÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸ Áa‰ÌËÈ
TR	 Arka	cam	sileceği
CZ	 Zadní	stěrač
DK Bageste viskerblade
S Bakruta

#
GB Dates
F Dates
E Fecha
P Data
I Data
NL Data
D Baujahr
PL Daty
RU ‰aÚ˚ ÔpoËÁ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚‡
TR Uygulama tarihi
CZ Datum
DK Årgang
S Årsmodell

D
GB Driver side
F Côté conducteur
E Lado conductor
P Lado condutor
I Lato guida
NL Bestuurder
D Fahrerseite
PL Strona kierowcy
RU ëÚÓÓÌ‡ ‚Ó‰ËÚÂ@ fl
TR	 Sürücü	tarafıı
CZ	 Strana	řidiče
DK Førerside
S Förarsida

E
GB Passenger side
F Côté Passager
E Lado pasajero
P Lado passageiro
I Lato passeggero
NL Passagier
D Beifahrerseite
PL	 Strona	pasa˝era
RU ëÚÓÓÌ‡ Ô‡ÒÒ‡ÊË‡
TR	 Yolcu	tarafıı
CZ Strana spolujezdce
DK Passagerside
S Passagerarsida

Q
GB For right hand drive only
F Conduite à droite uniquement
E Para conducir a la derecha únicamente
P Para conduzir a direita unicamente
I Guida a destra
NL Rechtsgestuurd voertuig
D Nur für Rechtslenker
PL Tylko ruch prawostronny
RU TÓÎ¸ÍÓ ‰Îfl ‡‚ÚÓÏÓ·ËÔÂÈ Ò yÎÂÏ ÒÔ‡‚‡
TR	 Yalnızca	sağdan	direksiyonlu	araçlar	için
CZ	 Pro	vozy	s	pravostranným	řízením
DK Kun Højrestyrede
S Endast för högerstyrd

m
GB Adaptor
F Adaptateur
E Adaptador
P Adaptador
I Fissaggio a gancio
NL Adapter
D Adapter
PL £àcznik
RU A‰‡ÔÚÂ
TR Adaptör
CZ Adaptér
DK Adaptor
S Adapter

ô
GB Re-use vehicule’s existing adaptor
F Réutiliser la pièce d’adaptation montée d’origine
E Reutilizar el adaptador de origen
P Reutilizar o adaptador original
I Riutilizzare l’attacco montato in origine
NL De adaptor hergebruiken
D Bitte den Originaladapter wieder verwenden
PL	 U˝yj	oryginalnego	∏àcznika
RU àÒÔÓ@ ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸ ÓËflËÌ‡Î¸Ì˚È ‡‰‡ÔÚÂ
TR Aracınızın	üzerinde	bulunan	orijinal	adaptörü	kullanın
CZ	 Použijte	adaptér	namontovaný	na	vozidle
DK Genbrug adaptor
S Återanvänd originaladaptern

r
GB Monoblade
F Mono balai
E Mono escobilla
P Mono-escova
I Mono spazzola
NL Enkele wisser
D Einarmwischer
PL Wycieraczka pojedyƒcza
RU O‰ËÌ ÒÚÂÍ@ ÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸
TR Tek silecek
CZ	 S	jedním	stěračem
DK Enkelt viskerblad
S Singel torkare

0
GB 2 rear doors
F 2 portes arrière
E 2 puertas traseras
P 2 portas a tras
I 2 porte posteriori
NL 2 deuren achter
D Mit 2 Hecktüren
PL Dwoje tylnych drzwi
RU Ñ‚Â Á‡‰ÌËı ‰‚ÂË
TR	 Çift	bagaj	kapısı
CZ	 Půlené	zadní	dveře
DK 2 bagdøre
S Med dubbla bakdörrar

1
GB Tailgate
F Hayon arrière
E Portón trasero
P Porta de tras
I Sportello
NL Klep
D Heckklappe
PL Zamek tylny
RU á‡‰ÌËÈ Á‡ÏÓÍ
TR	 Tek	bagaj	kapısı
CZ	 Zadní	dveře
DK Bagklap
S Bakdörr

w
GB Coupe
F Coupé
E Coupé
P Coupe
I Coupé
NL Coupé
D Coupe
PL Coupe
RU KÛÔÂ
TR Coupe
CZ Kupé
DK Coupé
S Coupé

v
GB Cabriolet
F Cabriolet
E Cabriolet
P Descapotável
I Cabriolet
NL Cabriolet
D Cabrio
PL Kabriolet
RU K‡·ËÓÎÂÚ
TR Cabriolet
CZ Kabriolet
DK Cabriolet
S Cabriolet

u
GB Station Wagon
F Break
E Break
P Carrinha
I Break
NL Stationwagon
D Kombi
PL Kombi
RU KÓÏ·Ë
TR Station Wagon
CZ Kombi
DK Stationcar
S Kombi

t
GB Saloon
F Berline
E Berlina
P 4 Portas
I Berlina
NL Sedan
D Limousine
PL Sedan
RU CÂ‰‡Ì
TR Sedan
CZ Sedan
DK Sedan
S Sedan

y
GB 4x4
F 4x4
E 4x4
P 4x4
I 4x4
NL 4x4
D 4x4
PL 4x4
RU 4x4
TR 4x4
CZ 4x4
DK 4x4
S 4x4

2345
GB Number of doors
F Nombre de portes
E Número de puertas
P Número de portas
I Numero di porte
NL Aantal deuren
D Anzahl der Türen
PL	 IloÊç	drzwi
RU KaÎË˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó ‰‚ÂÂÈ
TR	 Kapı	sayısı
CZ	 Počet	dveří
DK Antal døre
S Antal dörrar

.
GB Washer bar mounted on blade
F Rampe d’arrosage montée
E Rampa surtidora incorporada
P Sistema de rega montado
I Distributore per lavavetro incorporato
NL Sproeigallerij gemonteerd op wisserblad
D Aufgesetzte Scheibenwaschdüsen
PL Spryskiwacz zamontowany
RU C ‚ÒÚÓÂÌÌ˚Ï ÓÔ˚ÒÍË‚‡ÚÂÎÂÏ ÒÚÂÍÔ‡
TR Su püskürtücüleri kol üzerinde
CZ	 Výstup	ostřikovače	na	stěrači
DK Sprinklerdyse, -bro monteret
S Torkare med spolare

c
GB Hook
F Accrochage Crochet
E Fijación por gancho
P	 Fixação	por	gancho
I Adattatore
NL Haakje
D Haken
PL Haczyk
RU ä˛˜ÓÍ
TR	 Kancalı	silecek	kolu
CZ	 Hákové	upevnění
DK Krog
S Krok

b
GB Bayonet
F Baionnette
E Fijación tipo bayoneta
P	 Fixação	tipo	"baionette"
I Baionetta
NL Top-Lock verbinding
D Baionnetteverschluß
PL Bagnet
RU èflÏÓÈ ˚˜‡„
TR Düz silecek kolu
CZ	 Bajonetové	upevnění
DK Bajonet
S Bajonettfäste

l
GB	 Side	fixing
F Accrochage latéral
E Fijación lateral
P	 Fixação	lateral
I Fissaggio laterale
NL Zij-bevestiging
D Seitliche Befestigung
PL Boczne mocowanie
RU ÅÓÍÓ‚ÓÂ ÍÂÔÎÂÌËÂ
TR	 Yan	bağlantı
CZ	 Upevnění	ze	strany
DK Sidemonteret
S Sido fäste

$
GB Top-Lock connection
F Connexion Top-Lock
E Adaptador tipo Top-lock
P Adaptador tipo Top-lock
I Adattatore Top-Lock
NL Top-Lock verbinding
D TopLock-Befestigung
PL Adaptor Top-Lock
RU Крепление	"Top-Lock"	(замок	сверху)
TR Silecek adaptörühinanden
CZ	 Uchycení	typu	Top-Lock
DK Top-låsekappe

p
GB	 Butterfly	wiping
F Essuyage Papillon
E	 Barrido	cruzado	(estilo	mariposa)
P Limpeza cruzada
I Tegitura a farfalla
NL	 Butterfly	technologie
D Gegenlaufsystem
PL	 Wycieraczki	przeciwbie˝ne
RU ê‡ÁÌÓÌ‡Ô‡‚ÎÂÌÌ˚Â ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎË
TR Kelebek silecek sistemi
CZ	 Protisměrné	stírání
DK	 "Mod	hinanden"	visker
S Motgående torkare

?
GB Parallel wiping system
F Système d’essuyage parallèle
E Sistema de barrido paralelo
P Sistema de limpeza paralelo
I Tergitura parallela
NL Parallel wissersysteem
D Gleichlaufsystem
PL System	z	równoległym	przemieszczaniem	wycieraczek
RU Система	с	параллельным	перемещением	стеклоочистителей
TR Paralel silme sistemi
CZ	 Souběžné	stírání
DK Parallelt viskersystem

,
GB Curve Blade
F Balai courbe
E Escobilla curva
P Escova curva
I Spazzola curva
NL Gebogen wisserblad
D Gebogenes Wischblatt
PL Wycieraczka zakrzywiona
RU àÁÓ„ÌÛÚ˚È ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸
TR	 Eğmli	silecek	süpürgesi
CZ	 Zakřivený	stěrač
DK Buede viskerblade
S Svängt blad

H
GB	 For	vehicle	with	fixed	rear	window
F	 Pour	véhicule	avec	lunette	arrière	fixe
E	 Para	vehίculos	con	luneta	trasera	fija
P	 Para	vehίculos	con	luneta	trasera	fija
I	 Per	veicoli	con	lunotto	posteriore	fisso
NL Voor voertuigen met vaste achterruit
D Für Fahrzeuge mit fester Heckscheibe
PL	 Dla	pojazdów	ze	stałą	tylną	szybą
RU Для	автомобилей	с	неоткрывающимся	стеклом	двери	багажника
TR	 Arka	camı	sabit	araçlar	için
CZ	 Pro	vozidla	s	pevným	zadním	oknem
DK For køretøjer med oplukklig bagrude
S För fordon med fast bakruta

G
GB For vehicle with opening rear window
F Pour véhicule avec lunette arrière ouvrante
E	 Para	vehίculos	con	luneta	trasera	practicable
P	 Para	veίculo	com	janela	traseira	com	abertura
I Per veicoli con lunotto posteriore apribile
NL Voor voertuigen met te openen achterruit
D Für Fahrzeuge mit aufklappbarer Heckcheibe
PL	 Dla	pojazdów	z	otwieraną	tylną	szybą
RU Для	автомобилей	с	открывающимся	стеклом	двери	багажника
TR	 Arka	camı	açilanaraçlar	için
CZ	 Pro	vozidla	s	otevíracím	zadním	oknem
DK For køretøjer med fastbagrude
S För fordon med öppnigsbar bakruta
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GB Front blades
F Balais avant
E Escobilla delantera
P Escova da frente
I Tergicristallo anteriore
NL Voorste wisser
D Frontwischblatt
PL Wycieraczka przednia
RU ëÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸ Ôepe‰ÌËÈ
TR	 Ön	cam	sileceği
CZ	 Přední	stěrače
DK Forreste viskerblade
S Vindruta

[
GB Rear blade
F Balai arrière
E Escobilla trasera
P Escova de tras
I Targicristallo posteriore
NL Achter wisser
D Heckwischblatt
PL Wycieraczka tylna
RU ëÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸ Áa‰ÌËÈ
TR	 Arka	cam	sileceği
CZ	 Zadní	stěrač
DK Bageste viskerblade
S Bakruta

#
GB Dates
F Dates
E Fecha
P Data
I Data
NL Data
D Baujahr
PL Daty
RU ‰aÚ˚ ÔpoËÁ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚‡
TR Uygulama tarihi
CZ Datum
DK Årgang
S Årsmodell

D
GB Driver side
F Côté conducteur
E Lado conductor
P Lado condutor
I Lato guida
NL Bestuurder
D Fahrerseite
PL Strona kierowcy
RU ëÚÓÓÌ‡ ‚Ó‰ËÚÂ@ fl
TR	 Sürücü	tarafıı
CZ	 Strana	řidiče
DK Førerside
S Förarsida

E
GB Passenger side
F Côté Passager
E Lado pasajero
P Lado passageiro
I Lato passeggero
NL Passagier
D Beifahrerseite
PL	 Strona	pasa˝era
RU ëÚÓÓÌ‡ Ô‡ÒÒ‡ÊË‡
TR	 Yolcu	tarafıı
CZ Strana spolujezdce
DK Passagerside
S Passagerarsida

Q
GB For right hand drive only
F Conduite à droite uniquement
E Para conducir a la derecha únicamente
P Para conduzir a direita unicamente
I Guida a destra
NL Rechtsgestuurd voertuig
D Nur für Rechtslenker
PL Tylko ruch prawostronny
RU TÓÎ¸ÍÓ ‰Îfl ‡‚ÚÓÏÓ·ËÔÂÈ Ò yÎÂÏ ÒÔ‡‚‡
TR	 Yalnızca	sağdan	direksiyonlu	araçlar	için
CZ	 Pro	vozy	s	pravostranným	řízením
DK Kun Højrestyrede
S Endast för högerstyrd

m
GB Adaptor
F Adaptateur
E Adaptador
P Adaptador
I Fissaggio a gancio
NL Adapter
D Adapter
PL £àcznik
RU A‰‡ÔÚÂ
TR Adaptör
CZ Adaptér
DK Adaptor
S Adapter

ô
GB Re-use vehicule’s existing adaptor
F Réutiliser la pièce d’adaptation montée d’origine
E Reutilizar el adaptador de origen
P Reutilizar o adaptador original
I Riutilizzare l’attacco montato in origine
NL De adaptor hergebruiken
D Bitte den Originaladapter wieder verwenden
PL	 U˝yj	oryginalnego	∏àcznika
RU àÒÔÓ@ ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸ ÓËflËÌ‡Î¸Ì˚È ‡‰‡ÔÚÂ
TR Aracınızın	üzerinde	bulunan	orijinal	adaptörü	kullanın
CZ	 Použijte	adaptér	namontovaný	na	vozidle
DK Genbrug adaptor
S Återanvänd originaladaptern

r
GB Monoblade
F Mono balai
E Mono escobilla
P Mono-escova
I Mono spazzola
NL Enkele wisser
D Einarmwischer
PL Wycieraczka pojedyƒcza
RU O‰ËÌ ÒÚÂÍ@ ÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸
TR Tek silecek
CZ	 S	jedním	stěračem
DK Enkelt viskerblad
S Singel torkare

0
GB 2 rear doors
F 2 portes arrière
E 2 puertas traseras
P 2 portas a tras
I 2 porte posteriori
NL 2 deuren achter
D Mit 2 Hecktüren
PL Dwoje tylnych drzwi
RU Ñ‚Â Á‡‰ÌËı ‰‚ÂË
TR	 Çift	bagaj	kapısı
CZ	 Půlené	zadní	dveře
DK 2 bagdøre
S Med dubbla bakdörrar

1
GB Tailgate
F Hayon arrière
E Portón trasero
P Porta de tras
I Sportello
NL Klep
D Heckklappe
PL Zamek tylny
RU á‡‰ÌËÈ Á‡ÏÓÍ
TR	 Tek	bagaj	kapısı
CZ	 Zadní	dveře
DK Bagklap
S Bakdörr

w
GB Coupe
F Coupé
E Coupé
P Coupe
I Coupé
NL Coupé
D Coupe
PL Coupe
RU KÛÔÂ
TR Coupe
CZ Kupé
DK Coupé
S Coupé

v
GB Cabriolet
F Cabriolet
E Cabriolet
P Descapotável
I Cabriolet
NL Cabriolet
D Cabrio
PL Kabriolet
RU K‡·ËÓÎÂÚ
TR Cabriolet
CZ Kabriolet
DK Cabriolet
S Cabriolet

u
GB Station Wagon
F Break
E Break
P Carrinha
I Break
NL Stationwagon
D Kombi
PL Kombi
RU KÓÏ·Ë
TR Station Wagon
CZ Kombi
DK Stationcar
S Kombi

t
GB Saloon
F Berline
E Berlina
P 4 Portas
I Berlina
NL Sedan
D Limousine
PL Sedan
RU CÂ‰‡Ì
TR Sedan
CZ Sedan
DK Sedan
S Sedan

y
GB 4x4
F 4x4
E 4x4
P 4x4
I 4x4
NL 4x4
D 4x4
PL 4x4
RU 4x4
TR 4x4
CZ 4x4
DK 4x4
S 4x4

2345
GB Number of doors
F Nombre de portes
E Número de puertas
P Número de portas
I Numero di porte
NL Aantal deuren
D Anzahl der Türen
PL	 IloÊç	drzwi
RU KaÎË˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó ‰‚ÂÂÈ
TR	 Kapı	sayısı
CZ	 Počet	dveří
DK Antal døre
S Antal dörrar

.
GB Washer bar mounted on blade
F Rampe d’arrosage montée
E Rampa surtidora incorporada
P Sistema de rega montado
I Distributore per lavavetro incorporato
NL Sproeigallerij gemonteerd op wisserblad
D Aufgesetzte Scheibenwaschdüsen
PL Spryskiwacz zamontowany
RU C ‚ÒÚÓÂÌÌ˚Ï ÓÔ˚ÒÍË‚‡ÚÂÎÂÏ ÒÚÂÍÔ‡
TR Su püskürtücüleri kol üzerinde
CZ	 Výstup	ostřikovače	na	stěrači
DK Sprinklerdyse, -bro monteret
S Torkare med spolare

c
GB Hook
F Accrochage Crochet
E Fijación por gancho
P	 Fixação	por	gancho
I Adattatore
NL Haakje
D Haken
PL Haczyk
RU ä˛˜ÓÍ
TR	 Kancalı	silecek	kolu
CZ	 Hákové	upevnění
DK Krog
S Krok

b
GB Bayonet
F Baionnette
E Fijación tipo bayoneta
P	 Fixação	tipo	"baionette"
I Baionetta
NL Top-Lock verbinding
D Baionnetteverschluß
PL Bagnet
RU èflÏÓÈ ˚˜‡„
TR Düz silecek kolu
CZ	 Bajonetové	upevnění
DK Bajonet
S Bajonettfäste

l
GB	 Side	fixing
F Accrochage latéral
E Fijación lateral
P	 Fixação	lateral
I Fissaggio laterale
NL Zij-bevestiging
D Seitliche Befestigung
PL Boczne mocowanie
RU ÅÓÍÓ‚ÓÂ ÍÂÔÎÂÌËÂ
TR	 Yan	bağlantı
CZ	 Upevnění	ze	strany
DK Sidemonteret
S Sido fäste

$
GB Top-Lock connection
F Connexion Top-Lock
E Adaptador tipo Top-lock
P Adaptador tipo Top-lock
I Adattatore Top-Lock
NL Top-Lock verbinding
D TopLock-Befestigung
PL Adaptor Top-Lock
RU Крепление	"Top-Lock"	(замок	сверху)
TR Silecek adaptörühinanden
CZ	 Uchycení	typu	Top-Lock
DK Top-låsekappe

p
GB	 Butterfly	wiping
F Essuyage Papillon
E	 Barrido	cruzado	(estilo	mariposa)
P Limpeza cruzada
I Tegitura a farfalla
NL	 Butterfly	technologie
D Gegenlaufsystem
PL	 Wycieraczki	przeciwbie˝ne
RU ê‡ÁÌÓÌ‡Ô‡‚ÎÂÌÌ˚Â ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎË
TR Kelebek silecek sistemi
CZ	 Protisměrné	stírání
DK	 "Mod	hinanden"	visker
S Motgående torkare

?
GB Parallel wiping system
F Système d’essuyage parallèle
E Sistema de barrido paralelo
P Sistema de limpeza paralelo
I Tergitura parallela
NL Parallel wissersysteem
D Gleichlaufsystem
PL System	z	równoległym	przemieszczaniem	wycieraczek
RU Система	с	параллельным	перемещением	стеклоочистителей
TR Paralel silme sistemi
CZ	 Souběžné	stírání
DK Parallelt viskersystem

,
GB Curve Blade
F Balai courbe
E Escobilla curva
P Escova curva
I Spazzola curva
NL Gebogen wisserblad
D Gebogenes Wischblatt
PL Wycieraczka zakrzywiona
RU àÁÓ„ÌÛÚ˚È ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸
TR	 Eğmli	silecek	süpürgesi
CZ	 Zakřivený	stěrač
DK Buede viskerblade
S Svängt blad

H
GB	 For	vehicle	with	fixed	rear	window
F	 Pour	véhicule	avec	lunette	arrière	fixe
E	 Para	vehίculos	con	luneta	trasera	fija
P	 Para	vehίculos	con	luneta	trasera	fija
I	 Per	veicoli	con	lunotto	posteriore	fisso
NL Voor voertuigen met vaste achterruit
D Für Fahrzeuge mit fester Heckscheibe
PL	 Dla	pojazdów	ze	stałą	tylną	szybą
RU Для	автомобилей	с	неоткрывающимся	стеклом	двери	багажника
TR	 Arka	camı	sabit	araçlar	için
CZ	 Pro	vozidla	s	pevným	zadním	oknem
DK For køretøjer med oplukklig bagrude
S För fordon med fast bakruta

G
GB For vehicle with opening rear window
F Pour véhicule avec lunette arrière ouvrante
E	 Para	vehίculos	con	luneta	trasera	practicable
P	 Para	veίculo	com	janela	traseira	com	abertura
I Per veicoli con lunotto posteriore apribile
NL Voor voertuigen met te openen achterruit
D Für Fahrzeuge mit aufklappbarer Heckcheibe
PL	 Dla	pojazdów	z	otwieraną	tylną	szybą
RU Для	автомобилей	с	открывающимся	стеклом	двери	багажника
TR	 Arka	camı	açilanaraçlar	için
CZ	 Pro	vozidla	s	otevíracím	zadním	oknem
DK For køretøjer med fastbagrude
S För fordon med öppnigsbar bakruta



 FRANCE

VALEO SERVICE FRANCE
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
FAX: (+33) 1 49 45 37 36
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 e 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408 

.................................................................................................

 SPAIN, PORTUGAL

VALEO SERVICE ESPAÑA, S.A.
CALLE RIO ALMANZORA, N°5 
AREA EMPRESARIAL ANDALUCIA C.L.A. 
28906 GETAFE (MADRID) - ESPAÑA
TEL.: (+34) 91 495 85 00
FAX: (+34) 91 495 86 99
TEL. ATENCIÒN TÉCNICA: 
902 011 799

TEL. ATENCIÒN AL CLIENTE: 
900 122 657
Valeo Service España Sociedad Anónima 
inscrita en el Registro Mercantil de Madrid, 
Tomo 972 - Libro 941 de la sección 8a ,  
Folio 25 - Hoja 65435 - Inscripción 1a NIF. A28772978

.................................................................................................

 ITALY

VALEO SERVICE ITALIA SPA (V.S. ADRIATIC)
VIA ASTI 89 
10026 SANTENA (TO) - ITALIA
TEL.: (+39) 011 94 95 1
FAX: (+39) 011 94 95 280 
TEL. LINEA TECNICA : 800 805 046
N. iscrizione al Tribunale di Torino 2009/88 reg. soc. 
C.C.I.A.A. 715107 - Capitale sociale e 2.600.000

.................................................................................................

 UNITED KINGDOM

VALEO SERVICE UK LTD
HEMING ROAD - WASHFORD
REDDITCH - WORCS B98 0DZ - ENGLAND
TEL.: (+44) 1527 838 300
FAX: (+44) 1527 523 732
Registration Number: 956685

.................................................................................................

 GERMANY

VALEO SERVICE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
BRANDENBURGER STRASSE 46
40880 RATINGEN - DEUTSCHLAND
TEL.: (+49) 21 02 865 0
FAX: (+49) 21 02 865 142
Handelsregister Ratingen - HRB 3340

.................................................................................................

 BENELUX

VALEO SERVICE BENELUX B.V.
HEIBLOEMWEG 1 
5704 BS HELMOND - THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. BELGIUM (NL): (+32) 2 366 99 17
TEL. BELGIUM (FR): (+32) 2 355 14 46
TEL. NETHERLANDS: (+31) 492 580 894
FAX BELGIUM: (+32) 2 366 04 47
FAX NETHERLANDS: (+31) 492 580 828
K.v.K. Eindhoven 33113859

EUROPE  POLAND, LITHUANIA, 
LATVIA, ESTONIA, MOLDAVIA, 

BELARUS, UKRAINE

VALEO SERVICE EASTERN EUROPE Sp z o.o.
WOŁOSKA 9A 
02-583 WARSAW POLSKA
TEL.: (+48) 22 543 43 00
FAX: (+48) 22 543 43 05
Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z o.o.; NIP 521-11-44-572 
VAT UE PL5211144572 – REGON 011909673
Wysokość kapitału zakładowego: 4 637 000 PLN - KRS 
56793 Sąd Rejonowy dla m. St. Warszawy w Warszawie, 
XIII Wydział Gospodarczy KRS

.................................................................................................

 RUSSIA

VALEO SERVICE CO LTD
107140, MOSCOW
RUSAKOVSKAYA ST. 13, 
3RD FLOOR, OFFICE 6
TEL.: (+7) 495 981-06-96
FAX: (+7) 495 787-59-92

.................................................................................................

 SWITZERLAND, AUSTRIA, 
SWEDEN, FINLAND, NORWAY, 

DENMARK, ICELAND,  
EASTERN EUROPE

VALEO SERVICE EXPORT
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
FAX: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 e 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

................................................................................................

LIAISON OFFICE IN AUSTRIA
MÜHLGASSE 7 
2380 PERCHTOLDSDORF - AUSTRIA
TEL.: (+43) 1 480 42 46
FAX: (+43) 1 480 42 34

................................................................................................

LIAISON OFFICE IN CZECH REPUBLIC
DEDINSKA 29 
16101 PRAGUE 6 - CZECH REPUBLIC
TEL.: (+420) 220 102 277
FAX: (+420) 220 102 278

................................................................................................

LIAISON OFFICE IN HUNGARY
ROZSAKVARC UTCA 8 
1188 BUDAPEST- HUNGARY 
TEL.: (+36) 30 50 51 888
FAX: (+43) 1 480 42 34

................................................................................................

LIAISON OFFICE IN SWEDEN
REGUS / VALEO
MASTER SAMUELSGATAN 60, 8TR
SE - 111 21 STOCKHOLM - SWEDEN
TEL.: (+46) 8 50 51 65 50

 LATIN AMERICA (except Mexico)

VALEO CIBIÉ SERVICE LTDA
RUA SADAE TAKAGI, 2000 
BAIRRO COOPERATIVA 
09852-070 - SÃO BERNARDO DO CAMPO 
SÃO PAOLO - BRASIL
TEL.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54
FAX: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J. : 57.010.662/0008-36 
Inscriçao Estadual : 635.331.124.114
................................................................................................

VALEO SERVICE ARGENTINA
RUA SADAE TAKAGI, 2000 
BAIRRO COOPERATIVA 
09852-070 - SÃO BERNARDO DO CAMPO 
SÃO PAOLO - BRASIL+ 
TEL.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54
FAX: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J. : 57.010.662/0008-36 
Inscriçao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

 MEXICO

LIAISON OFFICE IN MEXICO
MONTECITO 38, PISO 14 OFICINA 38.
TORRE WORLD TRADE CENTER
COLONIA NÁPOLES | 03810 | MÉXICO, D.F.
TEL.: +52 (55) 90001588

SOUTH AMERICA

ASIA, MIDDLE EAST, 
AUSTRALIA, NEW-ZEALAND
VALEO SERVICE EXPORT
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
FAX: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59

. CHINA

VALEO AUTO PART TRADING 
(SHANGHAI) CO., LTD
201, BUILDING B, IBC TOWER (NEW 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTER) 
391 GUI PING ROAD, SHANGHAI 200233, CHINA 
TEL:  (+86) 21 5175 2618
MP: (+86) 21 5175 2628 

法雷奥汽车零部件贸易（上海）有限公司
地址： 上海市徐汇区桂平路391号新漕河泾国际商务中心B座201
电话： (+86) 21 5175 2618      
传真： (+86) 21 5175 2628

 TURKEY, IRAN, IRAQ, SYRIA,LEBANON, 
JORDAN, SAUDI ARABIA, UNITED ARABE 
EMIRATES, KUWAIT, BAHRAIN, QATAR, 

OMAN, YEMEN, EGYPT
VALEO OTOMOTIV SISTEMLERI ENDÜSTRISI A.Ş. 
AYDINEVLER SANAYI CADDESI 
CENTRUM IS MERKEZI N°3 
KAT: 3, DAIRE N°302-303 KÜÇÜKYALI - MALTEPE 
34854 ISTANBUL - TURKEY
TEL.: (+90) 216 518 75 75
FAX.: (+90) 216 519 93 14

AFRICA, DOM-TOM
VALEO SERVICE EXPORT
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
FAX: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 e 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

LIAISON OFFICE IN TUNISIA
CENTRE D’AFFAIRES REGUS 
IMMEUBLE CARTHAGE RUE DU LAC DE CONSTANCE  
1053 TUNIS - TUNISIA
TEL.: (216) 71 965 002
FAX: (216) 71 965 137
MOB: (216)98 34 91 38



the original

™

VA302
VA304
VA308
VA310
VA312
V1
V3
V2
V4
VR56
VR58
V24
V28
V35
V38
V40
V41
V43
V45
V46
V48
V50
V51
V53
V55
V58
V60
VR1
VR2
VR3
VM4
VR6
VM7
VM11
VM15
VM16
VM17
VM18
VM19
VM20
VM22
VM23
VM24
VM25
VR26
VM104
VM105
VM106
VM107
VM108
VM201
VM202
VM203
VR27
V65
VM28
VM29
VM110
VM206
VM44
VR49
VR54
VR55
VR57
VR59
VR50
VR46
VR38
VR40
VR41
VR43
VR45
V5
VR30
VR31
VM111
VM112
VM207
VM208
VM209
VM21
VR32
VM210
VM211
VM212

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue
572302
572304
572308
572310
572312
574040
574041
574052
574084
574086
574089
574098
574106
574107
574108
574109
574110
574111
574112
574113
574114
574115
574116
574117
574118
574119
574125
574126
574127
574128
574129
574131
574132
574136
574140
574141
574142
574143
574144
574145
574147
574148
574149
574150
574151
574154
574155
574156
574157
574158
574160
574161
574162
574164
574180
574191
574192
574193
574194
574196
574197
574199
574200
574201
574202
574203
574204
574205
574206
574207
574208
574224
574246
574247
574248
574250
574251
574252
574253
574254
574269
574271
574273
574274
574275

VM213
VM214
VM215
VR34
VR35
VR36
VR37
VM217
VM218
VM216
VR42
VM220
VM221
VM222
VR261
VR260
VR250
VF300
VF301
VF302
VF350
VF351
VF352
VF400
VF401
VF402
VF405
VF407
VF408
VF320
VF321
VF409
VF410
VF411
VF412
VF414
VF416
VR251
VR252
VR254
VR255
VR256
VR257
VR258
VF338
VR259
VF304
VF306
VF310
VF311
VF315
VF417
VF418
VF419
VF420
VF423
VF322
VF324
VF354
VF357
VF358
VF359
VF426
VF428
VF326
VF328
VF330
VF332
VF397
VF398
VF429
VF334
VF450
VF336
VF339
VF362
VF364
VF366
VF368
VF369
VF370
VF372
VF374

574276
574277
574278
574279
574280
574281
574282
574283
574285
574287
574289
574290
574291
574292
574298
574299
574300
574301
574302
574303
574305
574306
574307
574309
574310
574311
574314
574316
574317
574320
574321
574322
574323
574324
574325
574327
574329
574330
574331
574333
574334
574335
574336
574337
574338
574339
574340
574342
574346
574347
574351
574355
574356
574357
574358
574361
574363
574365
574368
574371
574372
574373
574375
574377
574382
574384
574385
574387
574388
574389
574392
574394
574395
574399
574449
574462
574464
574466
574468
574469
574470
574472
574474

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF376
VF378
VF381
VF391
VR272
VR273
VR274
VR275
VR276
VF491
VF497
VR271
VR268
VR269
VR262
VR263
VR264
VR265
VR266
VR270
VR267
VF434
VF435
VF436
VF437
VF439
VF441
VF443
VF445
VF447
VF451
VF453
VF454
VF457
VF463
VF464
VF466
VF468
VF473
VF474
VF476
VF478
VF480
VF484
VF486
VF487
VF488
VF492
VF494
VF383
VF387
VF389
VF390
VH122
VH124
VH126
VH127
VH128
VH129
VH130
VH132
VH134
VH136
VF341
VF343
VF345
VF347
VF800
VF804
VF806
VF808
VF810
VF812
VF814
VF816
VF818
VF820
VF824

574476
574478
574481
574491
574580
574581
574582
574583
574584
574591
574597
574602
574607
574608
574609
574610
574611
574612
574613
574614
574615
574634
574635
574636
574637
574639
574641
574643
574645
574647
574651
574653
574654
574657
574663
574664
574666
574668
574673
574674
574676
574678
574680
574684
574686
574687
574688
574692
574694
574703
574707
574709
574710
574722
574724
574726
574727
574728
574729
574730
574732
574734
574736
574741
574743
574745
574747
577800
577804
577806
577808
577810
577812
577814
577816
577818
577820
577824

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF826
VF828
VF830
VF833
VF836
VF839
VF841
VF843
VF845
VF847
VF849
VF851
VF854
VF857
VF859
VF861
VF863
VF865
VF867
VF869
VF871
VF874
VF876
VF878
VF880
VF882
VF884
VF885
VF886
VF888
VF890
VF892
VF894
VF896
VF900
VF902
VF904
VF906
VF912
VF914
VF918
VF920
VF922
VF924
VF926
VF928
VF930
VF932
VF934
VF936
VF938
VF940
VF942
VF944

577826
577828
577830
577833
577836
577839
577841
577843
577845
577847
577849
577851
577854
577857
577859
577861
577863
577865
577867
577869
577871
577874
577876
577878
577880
577882
577884
577885
577886
577888
577890
577892
577894
577896
577900
577902
577904
577906
577912
577914
577918
577920
577922
577924
577926
577928
577930
577932
577934
577936
577938
577940
577942
577944

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

HF35
HF38
HF40
HF43
HF45
HF48
HF50
HF53
HF55
HF55B
HF58
HF60
HF60B
HF65
HF65B
HF70
HF70B
HF75
HF75B
HF80
HR24
HR28
HR31
HR33
HR38
HR40
HR43
HR45
HU35
HU40
HU45
HU48
HU50
HU53
HU55
HU55B
HU58
HU60
HU65
HU65B
HU70
HU65C

578500
578501
578502
578503
578504
578505
578506
578507
578508
578509
578510
578511
578512
578513
578514
578515
578516
578517
578518
578519
578560
578561
578562
578563
578564
578565
578566
578567
578570
578571
578572
578573
578574
578575
578576
578577
578578
578579
578580
578581
578582
578583

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue



the original

™

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

HydroConnect Front - single

HydroConnect Rear - single

HydroConnect Upgrade - single

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF450
VF451
VF453
VF454
VF457
VF463
VF464
VF466
VF468
VF473
VF474
VF476
VF478
VF480
VF484
VF486
VF487
VF488
VF491
VF492
VF494
VF497
VF800
VF804
VF806
VF808
VF810
VF812
VF814
VF816
VF818
VF820
VF824
VF826
VF828
VF830
VF833
VF836
VF839
VF841
VF843
VF845
VF847
VF849
VF851
VF854
VF857
VF859
VF861
VF863
VF865
VF867
VF869
VF871
VF874
VF876
VF878
VF880
VF882
VF884
VF885
VF886
VF888
VF890
VF892
VF894
VF896
VF900
VF902
VF904
VF906
VF912
VF914
VF918
VF920
VF922
VF924
VF926
VF928
VF930
VF932
VF934
VF936
VF938
VF940

574395
574651
574653
574654
574657
574663
574664
574666
574668
574673
574674
574676
574678
574680
574684
574686
574687
574688
574591
574692
574694
574597
577800
577804
577806
577808
577810
577812
577814
577816
577818
577820
577824
577826
577828
577830
577833
577836
577839
577841
577843
577845
577847
577849
577851
577854
577857
577859
577861
577863
577865
577867
577869
577871
577874
577876
577878
577880
577882
577884
577885
577886
577888
577890
577892
577894
577896
577900
577902
577904
577906
577912
577914
577918
577920
577922
577924
577926
577928
577930
577932
577934
577936
577938
577940

VA302
VA304
VA308
VA310
VA312

VF300
VF301
VF302
VF304
VF306
VF310
VF311
VF315
VF320
VF321
VF322
VF324
VF326
VF328
VF330
VF332
VF334
VF336
VF338
VF339
VF341
VF343
VF345
VF347
VF350
VF351
VF352
VF354
VF357
VF358
VF359
VF362
VF364
VF366
VF368
VF369
VF370
VF372
VF374
VF376
VF378
VF381
VF383
VF387
VF389
VF390
VF391
VF397
VF398
VF400
VF401
VF402
VF405
VF407
VF408
VF409
VF410
VF411
VF412
VF414
VF416
VF417
VF418
VF419
VF420
VF423
VF426
VF428
VF429
VF434
VF435
VF436
VF437
VF439
VF441
VF443
VF445
VF447

572302
572304
572308
572310
572312

574301
574302
574303
574340
574342
574346
574347
574351
574320
574321
574363
574365
574382
574384
574385
574387
574394
574399
574338
574449
574741
574743
574745
574747
574305
574306
574307
574368
574371
574372
574373
574462
574464
574466
574468
574469
574470
574472
574474
574476
574478
574481
574703
574707
574709
574710
574491
574388
574389
574309
574310
574311
574314
574316
574317
574322
574323
574324
574325
574327
574329
574355
574356
574357
574358
574361
574375
574377
574392
574634
574635
574636
574637
574639
574641
574643
574645
574647

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

Silencio Aquablade - sets

Silencio Flat Blades - sets

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

VF942
VF944

577942
577944

VH122
VH124
VH126
VH127
VH129
VH130
VH132
VH134
VH136
VH128

574722
574724
574726
574727
574729
574730
574732
574734
574736
574728

V1
V2
V3
V4
V5
V24
V28
V35
V38
V40
V41
V43
V45
V46
V48
V50
V51
V53
V55
V58
V60
V65
VM4
VM7
VM11
VM15
VM16
VM17
VM18
VM19
VM20
VM21
VM22
VM23
VM24
VM25
VM28
VM29
VM44
VM104
VM105
VM106
VM107
VM108
VM110
VM111
VM112

574040
574052
574041
574084
574246
574098
574106
574107
574108
574109
574110
574111
574112
574113
574114
574115
574116
574117
574118
574119
574125
574180
574129
574132
574136
574140
574141
574142
574143
574144
574145
574269
574147
574148
574149
574150
574191
574192
574196
574154
574155
574156
574157
574158
574193
574250
574251

VM201
VM202
VM203
VM206
VM207
VM208
VM209
VM210
VM211
VM212
VM213
VM214
VM215
VM216
VM217
VM218
VM220
VM221
VM222

574160
574161
574162
574194
574252
574253
574254
574273
574274
574275
574276
574277
574278
574287
574283
574285
574290
574291
574292

VR1
VR2
VR3

574126
574127
574128

Silencio Hybrid - single

Silencio Conventional - single

Silencio Conventional - sets

Short ref
Réf. courte

Long ref
Réf. longue

Silencio rear - single

VR6
VR26
VR27
VR30
VR31
VR32
VR34
VR35
VR36
VR37
VR38
VR40
VR41
VR42
VR43
VR45
VR46
VR49
VR50
VR54
VR55
VR56
VR57
VR58
VR59
VR250
VR251
VR252
VR254
VR255
VR256
VR257
VR258
VR259
VR260
VR261
VR262
VR263
VR264
VR265
VR266
VR267
VR268
VR269
VR270
VR271
VR272
VR273
VR274
VR275
VR276

574131
574151
574164
574247
574248
574271
574279
574280
574281
574282
574205
574206
574207
574289
574208
574224
574204
574197
574203
574199
574200
574086
574201
574089
574202
574300
574330
574331
574333
574334
574335
574336
574337
574339
574299
574298
574609
574610
574611
574612
574613
574615
574607
574608
574614
574602
574580
574581
574582
574583
574584

HF35
HF38
HF40
HF43
HF45
HF48
HF50
HF53
HF55
HF55B
HF58
HF60
HF60B
HF65
HF65B
HF70
HF70B
HF75
HF75B
HF80

HR24
HR28
HR31
HR33
HR38
HR40
HR43
HR45

HU35
HU40
HU45
HU48
HU50
HU53
HU55
HU55B
HU58
HU60
HU65
HU65B
HU65C
HU70

578500
578501
578502
578503
578504
578505
578506
578507
578508
578509
578510
578511
578512
578513
578514
578515
578516
578517
578518
578519

578560
578561
578562
578563
578564
578565
578566
578567

578570
578571
578572
578573
578574
578575
578576
578577
578578
578579
578580
578581
578583
578582



NEW CODES
NOUVEAUX CODES

IDENTIFY the right product at a glance 
IDENTIFIEZ le bon produit rapidement

VM [x] / [xx] / [xxx]
V [xx]
V [x]

VM [x] / [xx] / [xxx]
V [xx]
V [x]

VM [xxx]

VM [xxx]

VM [x] / [xx] / [xxx]

VH122VH122VM201VM201 VF300VF300 VR1VR1

FLAT BLADES O.E.
Balais plats d’origine 

Ex. VM302    VF302

CONVENTIONAL BLADES 
Balais conventionnels
No change for conventional
pas de changement pour les balais conventionnels
as V/VM codes are well known
Ex. V55     V55

OLD SILENCIO™
Ancien Silencio™

NEW SILENCIO™
Nouveau Silencio™

HYBRID BLADES
Balais Hybrides

Ex. VM130    VH130

REAR BLADES
Balais arrière

Ex. VM260    VR260

AQUABLADE™
Ex. VA302

Introduction of new letters
Introduction de nouvelles lettres 

No change in digits 
Pas de changement de chiffres

VF [xxx]

VH [xxx]

VR [x] / [xx] / [xxx]

VA

™



NEW CODES Expand your expertise with Valeo
Développez votre expertise avec Valeo
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